PARTS MANUAL

Haulotte ).
SOI2T [ AT U

4000205510-3632T/HTT 13 -E02.18



SELF-PROPELLED
AERIAL WORK PLATFORM

This equipment is designed and manufactured in compliance with the duties, responsibilities and

standards set forth in the ANSI, CE, CSA and/or AS standards in effect at the time of manufacture.

This equipment will meet or exceed applicable ANSI, CE, CSA and/or AS codes and standards when operated

in accordance with manufacturer’s recommendations. It is the responsibility of the user to follow all regional codes and regulations that govern the safe operation of this
equipment.

Obtain, read and obey all safety precautions before performing maintenance or repairs or attempting to operate this equipment.

This includes all manufacturer recommendations as well as those directives set forth by government and local authorities. To ensure proper and safe use of this equipment, it
is strongly recommended that only trained and authorized personnel attempt to operate and maintain the boom lift. This manual shall be considered a permanent and
necessary component of the machine and shall be kept with the boom lift at all times. Owners and Lessors should complete a full inspection of all components and perform a
test of all functions,

including brake functions, before commissioning or reselling the machine. Repair or replace all damaged or

malfunctioning components.

Haulotte | BilJax is dedicated to the continuous improvement of this and all Haulotte | BilJax products.
Therefore, equipment information is subject to change without notice. Direct any questions or concerns regarding errors or discrepancies in this manual to the
Haulotte | BilJax Service Department.

Copyright © Haulotte | BilJax, Inc. 2009. All Rights Reserved.

“Haulotte Group | BildJax” and “X-Boom" are registered
trademarks of Haulotte Group | BilJax, Inc., a member
of the Haulotte Group. Contact Haulotte Group | BilJax
for replacement manuals.

Haulotte»». | BiLJAX

125 Taylor Parkway
Archbold, Ohio 43502
Phone(800) 537-0540
(419) 445-8915
Fax  (419) 445-0367



Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 3/ 335



Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 4 / 335



PROCEDURE DE COMMANDE DE
PIECE

Les conseillers pieces de rechange Haulotte Services sont
toujours a votre écoute pour vous aider a identifier la
piéce dont vous avez besoin.

Pour éviter toute erreur d’identification de piéce, nous vous
recommandons de préciser ces éléments lors de votre
commande :

- numéro de série de la machine
- code catalogue et édition

- référence de la piéce souhaitée

- quantité souhaitée

PARTS ORDER PROCEDURE

Haulotte Services parts advisors remain at your full disposal
to help you identify the parts you need.
To avoid any wrong part identification,
we recommend you to advice HAULOTTE the following
details when ordering:
- machine serial number
- manual reference and edition
- part number

- quantity

A CAFOTACE ¢ HASSIS

Exemple pour une H43TPX (HB135JRT):
- N°série : TD104469

- Info catalogue : 2420338890 E10.08
- Réf. Piece : 158P235560

-Qté: 2

Example for a H43TPX (HB135JRT):
- Serial nb : TD104169

- Manual’s data : 2420338890 E10.08
- P/N 158P235560

-Qty: 2




Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 6 / 335



MISE EN GARDE

OPTIONS (ex : GRAND VENT, PANIER LARGE ...)

CERTAINES OPTIONS PEUVENT

MODIFIER LES CARACTERISTIQUES

D’UTILISATION DES MACHINES

AINSI QUE LA SECURITE ASSOCIEE.

Si votre machine a été délivrée

d’origine avec une option, le remplacement d’'une piéce de
Sécurité de cette option ne nécessite pas de précaution
particuliere autre que celles liées a l'installation elle méme

(test statique).

DANS LE CAS CONTRAIRE, IL
EST IMPERATIF DE SUIVRE LES
RECOMMENDATIONS
CONSTRUCTEUR SUIVANTES :

* Installation par du personnel
habilité par HAULOTTE GROUP
seulement.

*Procéder a la mise a jour de la
plaque constructeur.

* Faire procéder aux tests de stabilité

de la machine par un organisme agréé.

* Procéder a la mise en
conformité des etiquettes.

WARNING

OPTIONS (ex: STRONG WIND, LARGE BASKET...)

SOME OPTIONS MAY MODIFY
THE CHARACTERISTICS OF
MACHINE’S USE AS WELL AS
THE ASSOCIATED SAFETY.

If your machine has originally been delivered with one option,
the replacement of a safety part of this option does not need
specific precaution other than those related

to the fitting itself (static test).

IN OTHER CASES, IT IS
IMPERATIVE TO FOLLOW THESE
MANUFACTURER’S
INSTRUCTIONS:

* Installation by HAULOTTE GROUP
certified staff only.

* Proceed to the update of
manufacturer’s plate.

* Organise the execution of
machine’s stability tests by an
authorized body.

* Proceed to stickers’ conformity.




SOMMAIRE /| SUMMARY

Commentaire /

| Section Groupes Machine Machine groups commentary Page |

A ENSEMBLE MACHINE MACHINE ASSEMBLY 13
10 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE TONGUE ASSEMBLY ANS| 17
20 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE TONGUE ASSEMBLY CE 21
30 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE TONGUE ASSEMBLY AUS 25
40 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION ANS| 29
50 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION CE 33
60 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION AUS 37
70 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR OPTION FREINE ELECTRIQUE TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRIC BRAKE OPTION 41
80 ENSEMBLE ROUE DOLLY DOLLY WHEEL ASSEMBLY 45
90 ENSEMBLE ROUE DOLLY COMMANDE ET MONTAGE DOLLY WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 47
100 DOLLY ROUE AVEC PIVOT CONIQUE ET ENSEMBLE FOURCHE (OPTION) DOLLY WHEEL WITH TAPERED SWIVEL & YOKE ASSEMBLY (OPTION) A-02337 49
110 ENSEMBLE INTERRUPTEUR REPOS FLECHE BOOM REST SWITCH ASSEMBLY 51
120 ENSEMBLE JAMBE DE STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGER LEG ASSEMBLY 55
130 ENSEMBLE PIED DE STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGER FOOT ASSEMBLY 57
140 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY ANSI| 61
150 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY CE 65
160 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY AUS 69
170 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION ANS| 73
180 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION CE 77
190 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION AUS 81
200 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 85
210 ENSEMBLE COURONNE D'ORIENTATION SLEW RING ASSEMBLY 89
220 ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT BATTERIE BATTERY COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY 91
230 ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY 95
230.1 CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE ALTERNATIF BATTERY CHARGER ALTERNATE 97
240 ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY SUITE ANSI SEULEMENT CONTINUED ANSI ONLY 99
250 ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY SUITE CE & AUS CONTINUED CE & AUS 103
260 ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE COMMANDE ET MONTAGE CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 107
270 COFFRET TOURELLE GROUND (LOWER) CONTROL BOX 111
280 ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE POWER UNIT COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY 113
290 COMPOSANTS ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE POWER UNIT COMPONENTS 115
300 COMPOSANTS ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE SUITE POWER UNIT COMPONENTS CONTINUED 117
310 ENSEMBLE CAPOTAGE COVER ASSEMBLY 119
320 ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS COUNTER WEIGHT ASSEMBLY ANS| 121
330 ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS COUNTER WEIGHT ASSEMBLY CE & AUS 123
340 ENSEMBLE FLECHE BOOM ASSEMBLY 125
350 ENSEMBLE FLECHE SUITE BOOM ASSEMBLY CONTINUED 129
360 ENSEMBLE FLECHE SUITE BOOM ASSEMBLY CONTINUED 133
370 ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY ANSI| 137
380 ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY CE 141
390 ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY AUS 147
400 ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY ANS| 153
410 ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY UNIVERSAL 155
420 ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY EUROPE CONTINENTALE CONTINENTAL EUROPE 157
430 ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY UK 159
440 ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY AUS 161
450 ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME PLATFORM ASSEMBLY A-00449 163
460 COFFRET PLATEFORME PLATFORM UPPER CONTROL BOX 167

B SCHEMAS SCHEMATICS 169
10 PLAN DE CABLAGE ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS 175
20 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P1 STANDARD 177
30 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P1 COMMANDE ET MONTAGE P1 DRIVE & SET OPTION 179
40 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P2 181
50 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P3 183
60 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P4 185
70 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS 187
80 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS 189
90 FREIN ELECTRIQUE FEU ARRIERE ELECTRIC BRAKE TAIL LIGHT 191
100 FREIN ELECTRIQUE FEU ARRIERE ELECTRIC BRAKE TAIL LIGHT 193
110 FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE TAIL LIGHT REAR WIRE HARNESS 195
120 FAISCEAU PLATEFORME PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 197
130 FAISCEAU POMPE ET VERIN PUMP AND CYLINDER WIRE HARNESS <2017 199
130 FAISCEAU POMPE ET VERIN PUMP AND CYLINDER WIRE HARNESS >2017 201
131 FAISCEAU GENERATRICE OPTION GENERATOR OPTION HARNESS A-06557 > 2017 203
140 FAISCEAU ALIMENTATION POWER WIRE HARNESS 205
150 FAISCEAU STABILISATEURS INTERRUPTEUR ROTATION CONTINUE OUTRIGGER SWITCH CONTINUOUS ROTATION WIRE HARNESS 207
160 FAISCEAU BOBINE STABILISATEURS ROTATION CONTINUE OUTRIGGER COIL CONTINUOUS ROTATION WIRE HARNESS 209

Page 1 de 2



SOMMAIRE /| SUMMARY

Commentaire /

| Section Groupes Machine Machine groups commentary Page |

170 BOBINE STABILISATEURS ET INTERRUPTEUR CABLE 700 ° ROTATION FAISCEAU OUTRIGGER COIL AND SWITCH 700° ROTATION WIRE HARNESS 211
180 FAISCEAU ANALOG - AVANT 2008 ANALOG WIRE HARNESS — PRIOR TO 2008 213
190 FAISCEAU ANALOG - DEPUIS 2008 ANALOG WIRE HARNESS — EFFECTIVE 2008 215
200 FAISCEAU ANALOG - OPTION POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE ANALOG WIRE HARNESS — FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 217
210 FAISCEAU REMORQUE - TOURELLE 110V AC 110V AC TRAILER TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS 219
220 FAISCEAU TOURELLE - PLATEFORME 110V AC 110V AC TOWER TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 221
230 FAISCEAU COFFRET GFI - REMORQUE GFI BOX TO TRAILER WIRE HARNESS 223
240 FAISCEAU COFFRET GFI - PLATEFORME GFI BOX TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 225
250 FAISCEAU FEU DE LA REMORQUE TRAILER LIGHTS WIRE HARNESS CE 227
260 FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE TRAILER LIGHT REAR WIRE HARNESS AUS 229
270 FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE - TOURELLE TAIL LIGHT TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS CE & AUS 231
280 FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH ASSEMBLY N/O CE & AUS 233
290 FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH ASSEMBLY N/C CE & AUS 235
300 FAISCEAU WIRE ASSEMBLY 100 V 700° ROTATION N/C CE & AUS 237
310 FAISCEAU FUSIBLE WIRE ASSEMBLY - FUSE CE 239
320 FAISCEAU CHARGEUR AUX GFI WIRE ASSEMBLY - CHARGER TO GFI CE 241
330 CEI AUX GFI IEC TO GFI EUROPE CONTINENTALE CONTINENTAL EUROPE 243
340 CEI AUX GFI IEC TO GFI UK 245
350 FAISCEAU REMORQUE-TOURELLE TRAILER TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS 220V AC 247
360 FAISCEAU TOURELLE - PLATEFORME TOWER TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 220V AC 249
370 DISPOSITION DE BATTERIE BATTERY LAYOUT A-00272 251
380 DISPOSITION DU BATTERIE POUR TRANSLATION & MONTAGE OPTION BATTERY LAYOUT FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION A-00943 253
390 LIGNE D'AIR AUX PLATEFORME AIR LINE TO PLATFORM A-00700 255
400 LIGNE D'EAU AUX PLATEFORME WATER LINE TO PLATFORM A-00701 257
410 SCHEMAS HIDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 259
420 SCHEMAS HIDRAULIQUE POUR OPTION TRANSLATION & MONTAGE HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 263
430 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - REMORQUE 360 ° ROTATION CONTINUE HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — TRAILER 360° CONTINUOUS ROTATION A-00213 265
440 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - REMORQUE 700 ° ROTATION CONTINUE HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — TRAILER 700° CONTINUOUS ROTATION A-00182 <2017 267
440 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - REMORQUE 700 ° ROTATION CONTINUE HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — TRAILER 700° CONTINUOUS ROTATION A-06543 >2017 269
450 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - FLECHE HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — BOOM A-00269 <2017 271
450 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - FLECHE HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — BOOM A-06541 >2017 273
460 OPTION COLLECTEUR POUR COMMANDE & REGLAGE MANIFOLD FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION A-00928 <2017 277
470 HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION DE FLEXIBLE POUR OPTION COMMANDE & REGLAGE BRAKE SWITCH HARNESS FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION A-00938 <2017 279
471 FAISCEAUX ET RACCORD DRIVE & SET MANUAL ACTIVATION HOSE AND FITTING DRIVE & SET MANUAL ACTIVATION A-06221 >2017 281
480 BOBINE STABILISATEURS AUX INTERRUPTEURS OPTION POUR COM-MANDE ET MONTAGE OUTRIGGER COIL TO SWITCHES FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 283
490 OPTION FAISCEAU COLLECTEUR POUR COMMANDE & REGLAGE MANIFOLD HARNESS FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 285
500 FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR DE FREIN POUR OPTION COMMANDE & BRAKE SWITCH HARNESS FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 287
(o] GROUPE OPTIONS OPTIONS GROUP 289
10 IC MOTEUR / GENERATEUR - COUVERTURE ET MONTAGE PLATEAU IC ENGINE / GENERATOR - COVER AND TRAY ASSEMBLY 291
20 IC MOTEUR / GENERATEUR - ENSEMBLE FIXATION MOTEUR IC ENGINE / GENERATOR - MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY 295
30 ENSEMBLE ROTATION MANUELLE DE PLATEFORME MANUAL PLATFORM ROTATE ASSEMBLY A-00300 297
40 ENSEMBLE DE LEVAGE MATERIAL LIFT ASSEMBLY ANS| SEULEMENT A-00846 ANSI ONLY 299
50 JOINT TOURNANT SWIVEL 360° ROTATION 303

D GROUPE ETIQUETTES LABELS GROUP 305
10 REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL REPLACEMENT ANS| 307
20 PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION IDENTIFICATION PLATES ANS| 311
30 AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT ANSI 313
40 REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL REPLACEMENT CE 315
50 PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION IDENTIFICATION PLATES CE 319
60 AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT CE 321
70 REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL REPLACEMENT AUS 323
80 PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION IDENTIFICATION PLATES AUS 327
90 AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AUS 329
100 AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COFFRET CHASSIS LANGUAGE DECALS FOR GROUND CONTROL BOX 331
110 AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COFFRET NACELLE LANGUAGE DECALS FOR PLATFORM CONTROL BOX 333
120 AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE COFFRET NACELLE LANGUAGE DECALS FOR DRIVE & SET PLATFORM CONTROL BOX 335

Page 2 de 2



3632T.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 10/ 335



A GROUPES MACHINE

2T /HTT 1
MACHINE GROUPS 36321/ 3

Rep. Désignation Designation
A ENSEMBLE MACHINE MACHINE ASSEMBLY
B SCHEMAS SCHEMATICS
C GROUPE OPTIONS OPTIONS GROUP
D GROUPE ETIQUETTES LABELS GROUP

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 11/ 335



3632TA.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 12/ 335



A

ENSEMBLE MACHINE
MACHINE ASSEMBLY

A

= 1/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
10 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE TONGUE ASSEMBLY ANSI
20 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE TONGUE ASSEMBLY CE
30 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE TONGUE ASSEMBLY AUS
40 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION ANSI
50 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION CE
60 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION AUS
70 ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR OPTION FREINE ELECTRIQUE TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRIC BRAKE OPTION
80 ENSEMBLE ROUE DOLLY DOLLY WHEEL ASSEMBLY
90 ENSEMBLE ROUE DOLLY COMMANDE ET MONTAGE DOLLY WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION

100 | DOLLY ROUE AVEC PIVOT CONIQUE ET ENSEMBLE FOURCHE (OPTION) | DOLLY WHEEL WITH TAPERED SWIVEL & YOKE ASSEMBLY (OPTION) A-02337

110 ENSEMBLE INTERRUPTEUR REPOS FLECHE BOOM REST SWITCH ASSEMBLY

120 ENSEMBLE JAMBE DE STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGER LEG ASSEMBLY

130 ENSEMBLE PIED DE STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGER FOOT ASSEMBLY

140 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY ANSI

150 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY CE

160 ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY AUS

170 | ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION ANSI

180 | ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION CE

190 | ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION AUS

200 | ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE | DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION

210 ENSEMBLE COURONNE D'ORIENTATION SLEW RING ASSEMBLY

220 ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT BATTERIE BATTERY COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY

230 | ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY

230.1 | CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE ALTERNATIF BATTERY CHARGER ALTERNATE

240 | ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY Pl svpieie

250 | ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY SUITE CE & AUS

CONTINUED CE & AUS

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 13/ 335




3632TA.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 14/ 335



ENSEMBLE MACHINE
MACHINE ASSEMBLY

A

= 2/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
260 ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE COMMANDE ET MONTAGE CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION

270 COFFRET TOURELLE GROUND (LOWER) CONTROL BOX

280 ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE POWER UNIT COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY

290 | COMPOSANTS ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE POWER UNIT COMPONENTS

300 | COMPOSANTS ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE SUITE | POWER UNIT COMPONENTS CONTINUED

310 ENSEMBLE CAPOTAGE COVER ASSEMBLY

320 ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS COUNTER WEIGHT ASSEMBLY ANSI
330 ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS COUNTER WEIGHT ASSEMBLY CE & AUS
340 ENSEMBLE FLECHE BOOM ASSEMBLY

350 ENSEMBLE FLECHE SUITE BOOM ASSEMBLY CONTINUED

360 ENSEMBLE FLECHE SUITE BOOM ASSEMBLY CONTINUED

370 ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY ANSI
380 ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY CE

390 ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY AUS
400 | ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY ANSI
410 | ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY UNIVERSAL
420 | ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY ONTIMENTAL EUROPE
430 | ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY UK

440 | ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY AUS
450 ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME PLATFORM ASSEMBLY A-00449
460 COFFRET PLATEFORME PLATFORM UPPER CONTROL BOX

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 15/ 335



3632TA10.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 16/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE ANSI A-10
< >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 ETAPE D'ATTELAGE HITCH STEP REVISED FOR COMPATIBILITY EFFEC- | A-00172
2 COUPLEUR COUPLER, HYDRAULIC SURGE ASSEMBLY REPLACES B12-00-0169 EFFECTIVE 1 | B12-00-0211
2A CYLINDRE MAITRE MASTER CYLINDER (EXCLUDES CAP) 1 | B12-00-0218
2B | BOUCHON DE REMPLISSAGE CYLINDRE CYLINDER FILL CAP 1 | B12-00-0219
2C CABLE DE SECURITE SAFETY CABLE 1 | B12-00-0220
2D LEVIER DE SECURITE SAFETY LEVER 1 | B12-00-0221
2E TIGE POUSSOIR PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY 1 | B12-00-0222
2F GLISSIERE SUPERIEURE CHANEL SLIDE, TOP 1 | B12-00-0223
2G GLISSIERE INFERIEURE CHANEL SLIDE, BOTTOM 1 | B12-00-0224
2H ENTRETOISE CHANNEL SPACER 2 | B12-00-0225
2l CHAPEAU CYLINDRE MAITRE CAP FOR MASTER CYLINDER 1 | B12-00-0220
LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE 1 A-00170
FREIN A MAIN HAND BRAKE ASSEMBLY 1 | B22-00-0074
4A LEVIER DE FREIN BRAKE LEVER REMPLACE [REPLACES 00167 1 A-00192
4B SUPPORT FREIN BRAKE BRACKET 1 A-02177
4c VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 4 | 2331231420
4D ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
4E RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 1 | B04-06-0033
4F AXE CHAPE CLEVIS PIN 1 | B36-00-0088
4G GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN (2 X 3/4 REMPLACEE/REPLACED | 4 | 0090-0144
5 KIT FEU ARRIERE TAIL LIGHT KIT 1 A-00198
5A MARQUEUR LUMIERE PASSE CLOISON GROMMET, MARKER LIGHT 2 | B01-10-0239
5B VOYANT ROUGE MARKER LIGHT, RED 2 | B01-10-0297
6 CHAINE DE SECURITE SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY 2 | B03-00-0017
VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 160 1 | 0096-0186
RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 2 | 2351113110

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 17 /335




3632TA10.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 18 /335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE ANSI < A-10 >

TONGUE ASSEMBLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

9 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520

10 BOULE ATTELAGE BALL COUPLER 2IN 1 | B12-00-0066

10’ BOULE ATTELAGE BALL COUPLER 2 5/16IN 1 | B12-00-0068

11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 5/8 -11 X 4 3/4 2 0090-0878

12 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER SAE - 5/8 4 0090-0425

13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT 5/8-11 2 0090-0194

14 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 130 3 | 2301232080

15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 3 | 2349221520

16 BANDE ANTIDERAPANTS TAPE, NON-SKID 7X53/4 1 A-00185

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 19/ 335



3632TAZ20.A

] 216G 16A

i /165 16C
(6,

23

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 20/ 335



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE CE A-20
< >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE REF. | A-03610
CALE LATERALE SIDE SHIM 2 A-03642
3 COUPLEUR COUPLER R REPLACES 103616 1 A-04662
3A AMORTISSEUR DAMPER 1 | B10-00-0157
3B VERROUILLAGE DE LA TETE HEAD LOCK 1 | B10-00-0147
4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 150 1 | 2700100700
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 130 2 | 2301232080
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 3 | 2349221520
7 MARQUEURS LUMIERE - LATERALE SIDE MARKER LIGHT ORANGE / AMBER 4 A-03633
8 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 90 2 | 2700100160
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 4 | 2308231480
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 6 | 2349221490
11 TOLE DE FIXATION ATTACH PLATE 1 A-02166
12 ENSEMBLE DE MONTAGE MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1 A-02167
13 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 100 4 | 2301231890
14 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510
15 ENSEMBLE CRIC JACK ASSEMBLY R | REPLACES Aroo14 1 A-02169
16 ENSEMBLE DES PNEUS ET ROUES TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1 | A-02160-K
16A ROUE ET PNEU SEULEMENT TIRE AND WHEEL ONLY 2 A-02165
16B RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M20 2 | 0096-0087
16C AXE AXLE 1 A-02164
16D GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X 11/4 2 | 0090-0147
16E CRIC DE ROUE SOUDE JACK WHEEL WELDMENT 1 A-02160
16F VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 75 1 | 0096-0022
16G | ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520
17 GUIDON BIKE CATCHER WELDMENT 2 A-03605

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 21/ 335




3632TAZ20.A

] 216G 16A

i /165 16C
(6,

23

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 22/ 335



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE CE A-20
< >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 30 4 | 2331231740
19 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 100 2 | 2301232050
20 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 6 | 2349221520
21 MARQUEURS LUMIERE AVANT FRONT MARKER LIGHT 2 A-03643
22 EQUERRE DE FIXATION BIKE BAR LIGHT BRACKET 2 A-03611
23 BOULON EN U U-BOLT 5/16-18 2 0068-247
24 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING #5/16-18 4 0090-0185
25 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M5 X 16 4 | 2331231210
26 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT, M5 4 | 2349222240
27 LIAISON GUIDE DE FREIN GUIDE BRAKE LINK 1 A-03639
28 LIAISON GLISSEUR DE FREIN SLIDE BRAKE LINK 2 A-03630
29 ECROU A SOUDER WELD NUT M10 2 A-01413
30 TIGE FILETEE THREADED ROD M10 X 1.5 X 92IN 2 A-03640
31 LIAISON ATTACHE DE FREIN COUPLER BRAKE LINK 1 A-03637
32 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 30 4 | 2331231440
33 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
34 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 100 2 | 2301232050
35 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 2 | 2349221520

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 23/ 335




GAINE THERMORETRACTABLE/
BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK)

o
L
o
LL
o
O
o

3632TA30.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 24/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE AUS A-30
< >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE REF. | A-00170
2 BATTERIE ET CHARGEUR BATTERY AND BATTERY CHARGER 5 AMP 1 | B01-10-0163
2A BANDE DE MONTAGE STRAP, MOUNT - BREAK AWAY 2 | BO7-06-5865
2B COMMUTATEUR DE FREIN BRAKE-AWAY SWITCH 1 | B01-02-0062
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 140 4 | 0096-0103
4 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M8 4 | 2351113070
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 25 1 | 2331231340
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE | HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT, M6 1 | 2349221490
8 FAISCEAU REMORQUE TRAILER LIGHTS HARNESS AUS 1 A-03692
8A MARQUEUR LUMIERE PASSE CLOISON GROMMET, MARKER LIGHT 2 | B01-10-0239
8B VOYANT ROUGE MARKER LIGHT, RED 2 | BO01-10-0297
9 FREIN A MAIN HAND BRAKE ASSEMBLY 1 | B22-00-0074
9A LEVIER DE FREIN BRAKE LEVER REMPLACE [REPLACES 00167 1 A-00192
9B SUPPORT FREIN BRAKE BRACKET 1 A-02177
9C VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 4 | 2331231420
9D ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
9E RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 1 | B04-06-0033
oF AXE CHAPE CLEVIS PIN 1 | B36-00-0088
9G GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN (2 X 3/4 REMPLACEE/REPLACED | 4 | 0090-0144
10 CHAIN DE SECURITE SAFETY CHAIN 2 | B40-00-0040
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 160 1 | 0096-0186
12 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 2 | 2351113110
13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520
14 COUPLEUR INFERIEUR COUPLER BOTTOM 1 A-01134
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 120 3 | 2301232070

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 25/ 335




GAINE THERMORETRACTABLE/
BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK)

o
L
o
LL
o
O
o

3632TA30.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 26 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE AUS < A-30 >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 3 | 2349221520

17 COUPLEUR COUPLER P O Ul el e AUS

18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 35 4 0096-0176

19 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE | HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT, M12 4 | 2349221520

20 GAINE THERMORETRACTABLE BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK) 3 | B01-09-0104

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 27/ 335



9

)

o)

e
A\ AV«
N

11E 11F 11G

3632TA40.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 28 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE  ANSI A-40
< >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 ETAPE D'ATTELAGE HITCH STEP REVISED FOR COMPATIBILITY EFFEC- | A-00172
2 BANDE ANTIDERAPANTS TAPE, NON-SKID 7X53/4 A-00185
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 130 3 | 2301232080
4 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 3 | 2349221520
5 COUPLEUR COUPLER, HYDRAULIC SURGE ASSEMBLY REPLACES B1200 DI BFFECTVE | REF | B12-00-0211
5A CYLINDRE MAITRE MASTER CYLINDER (EXCLUDES CAP) 1 | B12-00-0218
5B BOUCHON DE REMPLISSAGE CYLINDRE CYLIND ER FILL CAP 1 | B12-00-0219
5C CABLE DE SECURITE SAFETY CABLE 1 | B12-00-0220
5D LEVIER DE SECURITE SAFETY LEVER 1 | B12-00-0221
5E TIGE POUSSOIR PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY 1 | B12-00-0222
5F GLISSIERE SUPERIEURE CHANEL SLIDE, TOP 1 | B12-00-0223
5G GLISSIERE INFERIEURE CHANEL SLIDE, BOTTOM 1 | B12-00-0224
5H ENTRETOISE CHANNEL SPACER 2 | B12-00-0225
51 CHAPEAU CYLINDRE MAITRE CAP FOR MASTER CYLINDER 1 | B12-00-0220
6 BOULE ATTELAGE BALL COUPLER 2 5/16IN 1 | B12-00-0066
6 BOULE ATTELAGE BALL COUPLER 2 5/16IN 1 | B12-00-0068
7 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 5/8 -11 X 4 3/4 2 | 0090-0878
8 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER SAE - 5/8 4 | 0090-0425
9 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT 5/8-11 2 | 0090-0194
10 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE 1 A-00170
11 FREIN A MAIN HAND BRAKE ASSEMBLY 1 | B22-00-0074
11A LEVIER DE FREIN BRAKE LEVER REMPLACE [REPLACES 00167 1 A-00192
11B SUPPORT FREIN BRAKE BRACKET 1 A-02177
11C VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 4 | 2331231420
11D | ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
11E RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 1 | B04-06-0033

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 29/ 335




9

)

o)

e
A\ AV«
N

11E 11F 11G

3632TA40.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 30/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE  ANSI A-40
< >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
11F AXE CHAPE CLEVIS PIN 1 | B36-00-0088
11G GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN (52 X 3/4 REMPLACEE/REPLACED | 4 | 0090-0144
12 ENSEMBLE COMMUTATEUR DE FREIN BRAKE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 A-00942
12A COMMUTATEUR DE FREIN BRAKE SWITCH NO & NC 1 | B01-03-0077
128 JOINT DE CABLE WIRE SEAL 16/18 - VERT / GREEN 2 | B01-09-0093
12C COSSE FEMELLE FEMALE TERMINAL 16/18 2 | B01-09-0091
12D CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 2 1 | B01-09-0092
12E BOITIER CABLE WIRE CASING 1 | B00-00-0170
13 KIT FEU ARRIERE TAIL LIGHT KIT 1 A-00198
13A MARQUEUR LUMIERE PASSE CLOISON GROMMET, MARKER LIGHT 2 | B01-10-0239
13B VOYANT ROUGE MARKER LIGHT, RED 2 | B01-10-0297
14 CHAINE DE SECURITE SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY 2 | B03-00-0017
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 160 1 | 0096-0186
16 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 2 | 2351113110
17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 31/ 335




/9/
267 pETAIL C

3632TAS50.A DETAIL D-1 32

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 32/ 335



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE CE A-50
< >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE REF. | A-03610
CALE LATERALE SIDE SHIM 2 A-03642
3 COUPLEUR COUPLER R REPLACES 103616 1 A-04662
3A AMORTISSEUR DAMPER 1 | B10-00-0157
3B VERROUILLAGE DE LA TETE HEAD LOCK 1 | B10-00-0147
4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 150 1 | 2700100700
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 130 2 | 2301232080
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 3 | 2349221520
7 MARQUEURS LUMIERE - LATERALE SIDE MARKER LIGHT ORANGE / AMBER 4 A-03633
8 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 90 2 | 2700100160
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 4 | 2308231480
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 6 | 2349221490
11 ENSEMBLE COMMUTATEUR SWITCH ASSEMBLY NC 1 A-03647
12 SUPPORT COMMUTATEUR BRAKE SWITCH MOUNT 1 A-03675
13 VIS A TETE RONDE SCREW, ROUND HEAD MACHINE 8-32X11/4 2 0090-0692
14 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT 8-32 2 0090-0181
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 2 | 4000009170
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
17 GUIDON BIKE CATCHER WELDMENT 2 A-03605
18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 30 4 | 2331231740
19 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 100 2 | 2301232050
20 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 6 | 2349221520
21 MARQUEURS LUMIERE AVANT FRONT MARKER LIGHT 2 A-03643
22 EQUERRE DE FIXATION BIKE BAR LIGHT BRACKET 2 A-03611
23 BOULON EN U U-BOLT 5/16-18 2 0068-247
24 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING #5/16-18 4 0090-0185

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 33/ 335




/9/
267 pETAIL C

3632TAS50.A DETAIL D-1 32

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 34/ 335



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE CE < A-50 >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

25 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M5 X 16 4 | 2331231210

26 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M5 4 | 2349222240

27 LIAISON GUIDE DE FREIN GUIDE BRAKE LINK 1 A-03639

28 LIAISON GLISSEUR DE FREIN SLIDE BRAKE LINK 2 A-03630

29 ECROU A SOUDER WELD NUT M10 2 A-01413

30 TIGE FILETEE THREADED ROD M10 X 1.5 X 92IN 2 A-03640

31 LIAISON ATTACHE DE FREIN COUPLER BRAKE LINK 1 A-03637

32 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 30 4 | 2331231440

33 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500

34 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 100 2 | 2301232050

35 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 2 | 2349221520

36 ROUE DEPLACEMENT DOLLY WHEEL 15IN REF. | A-02350

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 35/ 335



GAINE THERMORETRACTABLE
BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK)

9G 9F 9E 9 10 10A 10B 10C 10D 10E

3632TAGO.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 36 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE  AUS A-60
< >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE 1 A-00170
2 BATTERIE ET CHARGEUR BATTERY AND BATTERY CHARGER 5 AMP 1 | B01-10-0163
2A BANDE DE MONTAGE STRAP, MOUNT - BREAK AWAY 2 | B07-06-5865
2B COMMUTATEUR DE FREIN BRAKE-AWAY SWITCH 1 | B01-02-0062
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 140 4 | 0096-0103
4 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M8 4 | 2351113070
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 25 1 | 2331231340
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 1 | 2349221490
8 FAISCEAU REMORQUE TRAILER LIGHTS HARNESS AUS 1 A-03692
8A MARQUEUR LUMIERE PASSE CLOISON GROMMET, MARKER LIGHT 2 | B01-10-0239
8B VOYANT ROUGE MARKER LIGHT, RED 2 | BO01-10-0297
9 FREIN A MAIN HAND BRAKE ASSEMBLY 1 | B22-00-0074
9A LEVIER DE FREIN BRAKE LEVER REMPLACE [REPLACES 00167 1 A-00192
9B SUPPORT FREIN BRAKE BRACKET 1 A-02177
9C VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 4 | 2331231420
9D ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
9E RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 1 | B04-06-0033
oF AXE CHAPE CLEVIS PIN 1 | B36-00-0088
9G GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN (2 X 3/4 REMPLACEE/REPLACED | 4 | 0090-0144
10 ENSEMBLE COMMUTATEUR DE FREIN BRAKE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 A-00942
10A COMMUTATEUR DE FREIN BRAKE SWITCH NO & NC 1 B01-03-0077
10B JOINT DE CABLE WIRE SEAL 16/18 - VERT / GREEN 2 | B01-09-0093
10C COSSE FEMELLE FEMALE TERMINAL 16/18 2 | B01-09-0091
10D CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 2 1 | B01-09-0092
10E BOITIER CABLE WIRE CASING 1 | B00-00-0170

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 37 /335




GAINE THERMORETRACTABLE
BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK)

9G 9F 9E 9 10 10A 10B 10C 10D 10E

3632TAGO.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 38/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE  AUS < A-60 >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 2/2

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

11 CHAIN DE SECURITE SAFETY CHAIN 2 | B40-00-0040

12 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 160 1 0096-0186

13 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 2 | 2351113110

14 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520

15 COUPLEUR INFERIEUR COUPLER BOTTOM 1 A-01134

16 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 120 3 | 2301232070

17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 3 | 2349221520

18 COUPLEUR COUPLER R e o > | 1

19 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 35 4 0096-0176

20 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 4 | 2349221520

21 GAINE THERMORETRACTABLE BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK) 3 | B01-09-0104

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 39/ 335




w
-
@
<
T
(@)
<
o4
—
L
x
®)
=
o
]
T
T
w
<
<
)

BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK)

18 18E 18F 18G

3632TA70.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 40/ 335

Haulotte Group



ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR OPTION FREINE ELECTRIQUE
TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRIC BRAKE OPTION

A-70

= 1/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE REF. | A-00170
2 BOULE ATTELAGE BALL COUPLER 2 5/16IN 1 | B12-00-0066
2 BOULE ATTELAGE BALL COUPLER 2 5/16IN 1 | B12-00-0068
3 ATTACHE DE FREIN ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC BRAKE COUPLER 1 A-00196
4 ETAPE D'ATTELAGE HITCH STEP REVISED FOR COMPATIILITY EFFEC- 11 A-00172
5 BANDE ANTIDERAPANTS TAPE, NON-SKID 7X53/4 1 A-00185
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 5/8 -11 X 4 3/4 2 | 0090-0878
7 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER SAE - 5/8 4 | 0090-0425
8 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT 5/8-11 2 | 0090-0194
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 130 3 | 2301232080
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 3 | 2349221520
11 BATTERIE ET CHARGEUR BATTERY AND BATTERY CHARGER 5 AMP 1 B01-10-0163
11A COMMUTATEUR DE FREIN BRAKE-AWAY SWITCH 1 | B01-02-0062
12 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 25 1 | 2331231340
13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
14 BANDE DE MONTAGE STRAP, MOUNT - BREAK AWAY 2 | BO7-06-5865
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 140 4 | 0096-0103
16 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M8 4 | 2351113070
17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
18 FREIN A MAIN HAND BRAKE ASSEMBLY 1 | B22-00-0074
18A LEVIER DE FREIN BRAKE LEVER REMPLACE [REPLACES 00167 1 A-00192
18B SUPPORT FREIN BRAKE BRACKET 1 A-02177
18C VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 4 | 2331231420
18D | ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
18E RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 1 | B04-06-0033
18F AXE CHAPE CLEVIS PIN 1 | B36-00-0088

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 41/ 335




w
-
@
<
T
(@)
<
o4
—
L
x
®)
=
o
]
T
T
w
<
<
)

BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK)

18 18E 18F 18G

3632TA70.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 42/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE LANGUETTE POUR OPTION FREINE ELECTRIQUE < A-70 >
TONGUE ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRIC BRAKE OPTION 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
18G GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 3752 X 51 REWPLACEETREPLACED 14— |~ 0090-0144
19 FAISCEAU FREIN ELECTRIQUE WIRE HARNESS, WITH ELECTRIC BRAKE 700FT 1 A-00782
19A MARQUEUR LUMIERE PASSE CLOISON GROMMET, MARKER LIGHT 2 | B01-10-0239
198 VOYANT ROUGE MARKER LIGHT, RED 2 | B01-10-0297
20 CHAINE DE SECURITE SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY 2 | B03-00-0017
21 GAINE THERMORETRACTABLE BUTT SPLICE (HEAT SHRINK) 3 | B01-09-0104

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 43/ 335




3632TA80.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 44/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE ROUE DOLLY
DOLLY WHEEL ASSEMBLY

4 A-80 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE 1 A-00170

2 TOLE DE FIXATION ATTACH PLATE 1 A-02166

3 ENSEMBLE DE MONTAGE MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1 A-02167

4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 100 4 | 2301231890
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510
6 ENSEMBLE CRIC JACK ASSEMBLY R e LACES Arootad 1 A-02169

7 ENSEMBLE DES PNEUS ET ROUES TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1 A-02160-K
7A ROUE ET PNEU SEULEMENT TIRE AND WHEEL ONLY 2 A-02165
7B RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M20 2 0096-0087
7C AXE AXLE 1 A-02164
7D GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X 11/4 2 0090-0147
7E CRIC DE ROUE SOUDE JACK WHEEL WELDMENT 1 A-02160
7F VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 75 1 0096-0022
7G ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 45/ 335




3632TA90. A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 46 / 335

Haulotte Group



>

ENSEMBLE ROUE DOLLY COMMANDE ET MONTAGE
DOLLY WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION

4 A-90 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 ROUE DEPLACEMENT DOLLY WHEEL 15IN 1 A-02350

2 SUPPORT ROULETTE CASTER MOUNT 1 A-02359

3 SUPPORT USAGE INTENSIF HEAVY DUTY MOUNT 1 A-02351

4 PLAQUE DE FIXATION ATTACH PLATE 1 A-02353

5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 16 X 90 1 | 0096-0035
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 1 | 2349221540
7 GOUPILLE DE BLOCAGE TENSION LOCK PIN 3/4X4 1 0068-135
8 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 120 4 | 0096-0075
9 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510
10 ENSEMBLE CRIC JACK ASSEMBLY R | REPLACES Aroo1a4 1 A-02169
11 SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOT PAD 1 A-02354
12 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 75 1 | 0096-0022
13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520
14 CHAPE DE ROUE WHEEL YOKE 15 INCH 1 A-02365
15 AXE DE CRIC JACK AXLE 8.25IN 1 A-02370
16 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M20 6 | 0096-0087
17 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X 11/4 2 | 0090-0147
18 PNEU ROUE DEPLACEMENT DOLLY WHEEL TIRE 15 INCH 1 A-02367
19 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M20 2 | 2349221550
20 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 3/4 2 | 2351113080
21 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 1 1 | 0090-0778
22 PALIER DE BUTEE THRUST BEARING 2 | B25-00-0096
23 PIVOT DE ROULETTE CASTER PIVOT SHAFT 15 INCH 1 A-02363
24 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER SAE 1 1 | 0090-0429
25 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE REF. | A-00170

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 47 / 335




3632TA100.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 48 / 335



A DOLLY ROUE AVEC PIVOT CONIQUE ET ENSEMBLE FOURCHE (OPTION) A-02337 4 A- >
DOLLY WHEEL WITH TAPERED SWIVEL & YOKE ASSEMBLY (OPTION) 100
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 ROULEMENT BEARING .751.D. X .5 0.D. X .125 1 A-00056
2 LOGEMENT DE PALIER BEARING HOUSING CAP 1 A-02343
3 ROULEMENT BEARING 1.251.D. X2.8750.D. X 1.1563 | 1 A-02341
4 PIVOT FOURCHE SOUDE SWIVEL YOKE WELDMENT 1 A-02347
5 ROULEMENT BEARING 1.751.D. X 3.1250.D. X .687 | 1 A-02340
6 JOINT SEAL 3.1541.D. X .2700.D. X2.05 | 1 A-02342
7 FOURCHE SOUDE YOKE WELDMENT 1 A-02348
8 AXE DE CRIC JACK AXLE 8.25IN 1 A-02370
9 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X 11/4 2 0090-0147
10 PNEU ROUE DEPLACEMENT DOLLY WHEEL TIRE 15 INCH 1 A-02367
11 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M20 6 0096-0087
12 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 8 | 2331231430
13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 8 | 2349221500
14 GOUPILLE FENDUE PIN, COTTER 5/32 X 2 1 0090-0881

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 49/ 335




3632TA110.B

VUE DE DESSOUS DE BASE/
BOTTOM VIEW OF BASE

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 50/ 335



ENSEMBLE INTERRUPTEUR REPOS FLECHE
BOOM REST SWITCH ASSEMBLY

A-110
< 1/2 >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 ENSEMBLE INTERRUPTEUR REPOS FLECHE BOOM REST SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 B03-00-0197
1A PLAQUE D'INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH PLATE 1 A-00169
1B CAME D'INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH CAM 2 A-00188
1C ENTRETOISE CAME D'INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH CAM SPACER R | BEPLACES 1500168 3 A-00190
1D VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M4 X 40 3 | 2700100260
1E RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER SAE - 1/4 6-7 | 0090-0419
1F ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M4 3 | 2349221480
1G RESSORT EXTENSION EXTENSION SPRING 1 A-00158
1H ENSEMBLE COMMUTATEUR SWITCH ASSEMBLY Bl 0o g aEACE | REPLACES oor | 1 A-03647
1l ENSEMBLE COMMUTATEUR SWITCH ASSEMBLY BOL 00T A R ACES o7 | 1 A-03644
1J VIS A TETE RONDE SCREW, ROUND HEAD MACHINE 8-32X11/2 2 | 0090-0821
1K ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT 8-32 2 | 0090-0181
2 REPOS AVANT FRONT REST 1 A-00145

3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 2 | 2308231480
4 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
5 PATIN REPOS AVANT FRONT REST PAD 6 A-00157

6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 30 12 | 2331231540
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 12 | 2349221510
8 LOQUET FLECHE BOOM LATCH 1 A-00159

9 VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M10X25-25 CL. 8.8 4 | 4000030190
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 100 2 | 2301232050
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 2 | 2349221520
13 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE REF. | A-00170
14 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M20 X 120 2 | 0096-0037
15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M20 2 | 2349221550

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 51/ 335




3632TA110.B

VUE DE DESSOUS DE BASE/
BOTTOM VIEW OF BASE

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 52 / 335



A ENSEMBLE INTERRUPTEUR REPOS FLECHE < A-110 >

BOOM REST SWITCH ASSEMBLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
16 ENSEMBLE CORDON CORD ASSEMBLY 6" 1 A-00179
17 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 16/20 AMP 1 A-00178
18 BROCHE CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR LOCK 1 A-00186
19 VIS A TETE CYLINDRIQUE SCREW, PAN HEAD SHEET METAL #4 X 3/4 2 0090-1081

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 53/ 335



3A 3B

@)

L

VUE DE FIN DE CYLINDRE
END VIEW OF CYLINDER

3632TA120.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 54 / 335



Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
GARDE CYLINDRE STABILISATEURS OUTRIGGER CYLINDER GUARD 1 A-00141
GARDE GLISSIERE GUARD SLIDE 1 A-00142
3 CYLINDRE STABILISATEURS OUTRIGGER CYLINDER 1 A-00138
REMPLACE / REPLACES B02-04-0102
3A VALVE VALVE SESGIS e s 1 | B02-04-0118
REMPLACE / REPLACES B02-15-0493-
3B BOBINE ColIL A DEPULS | EEEECTVE 3007 1 | B01-08-0022
3C ORIFICE DISC ORIFICE DISC 1 | B02-14-0087
3D CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-14-0107
3E KIT D'EMBALLAGE SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0129
4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 10 2 | 2331231410
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 2 | 2331231420
6 GOUJON SIMPLE PARE-CHOCS SINGLE STUD BUMPER @1.25" 1 | B20-00-0019
7 PASSE FIL GROMMET 1.5X1.25 X 1.75 1 A-00046
8 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. | A-00100
9 AXE PIN 1.25 X 5.5 2 A-00020
10 PIN DE RETENUE PIN RETAINER 1.25 2 A-00019
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
13 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE COMPOSITE BEARING 1.25 X 1.50 X 1.25 2 A-00032
14 AXE PIN 1.25 X 4.25 1 A-00022
15 PIN DE RETENUE PIN RETAINER 1.25 1 A-00019
16 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
18 STABILISATEURS SOUDE OUTRIGGER WELDMENT 1 A-00120
19 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 150 1 0096-0036
20 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 100 1 | 2331239450
21 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 2 | 2349221540

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 55/ 335




, < LOCATION RESSORT/
3632TA130.A ) SPRING LOCATION

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 56 / 335



ENSEMBLE PIED DE STABILISATEUR
OUTRIGGER FOOT ASSEMBLY

A-130
< 1/2 >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 SUPPORT SOUDE PAD MOUNT WELDMENT 1 A-00128
2 RESSORT CAPTEUR STABILISATEURS OUTRIGGER SENSOR SPRING 1 A-00154
3 ENSEMBLE COMMUTATEUR SWITCH ASSEMBLY BoL 007 e R ACES o7 | 1 A-03644
4 VIS A TETE RONDE SCREW, ROUND HEAD MACHINE 8-32 X 11/4 2 | 0090-0692
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT 8-32 2 | 0090-0181
6 STABILISATEURS SOUDE OUTRIGGER WELDMENT 1 A-00120
7 KIT SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOT PAD KIT 1 | A-00136-K
7A ROTULE SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOT PAD BALL 1 A-00135
7B VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 4 | 2331231420
7C ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
7D BLOCAGE SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOT PAD LOCK R S Po00769 2 A-00127
7E VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M8 X 30 4 | 2307331720
7F ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
7G SEMELLE D'APPUI INFERIEURE FOOT PAD BOTTOM 12" 1 A-00137
7H SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOT PAD ALUMINUM -12 1 A-00136
7l CHAPEAU SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOTPAD CAP 1 A-00139
73 JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 11/40.D. X 11.D. 1 A-00195
7K ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M20 8 | 2349221550
7 KIT RETROFIT SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOTPAD RETROFIT KIT 4 | B22-00-0053
7B VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 2 | 2331231420
7C ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 1 | 2349221500
7E VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M8 X 30 1 | 2307331720
7D BLOCAGE SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOT PAD LOCK R ACE | REPLACES £r00769 1 A-00127
7l CHAPEAU SEMELLE D'APPUI FOOTPAD CAP 2 A-00139
VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 150 1 | 0096-0036
VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 100 1 | 2331239450

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 57 / 335




, < LOCATION RESSORT/
3632TA130.A ) SPRING LOCATION

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 58 / 335



A ENSEMBLE PIED DE STABILISATEUR < A-130 >
OUTRIGGER FOOT ASSEMBLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 2 2349221540

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 59/ 335



KIT FREIN HYDRAULIQUE/
28 BRAKE LINE KIT - HYDRAULIC BRAKES

3632TA140.B

DETAIL C

2B 2E 2-1-A 2-1-C

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 60/ 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX ANSI < A-140 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. | A-00100
2 AXE AXLE e A e | 1 | A05119
2A FREIN A TAMBOUR ET MOYEU DE ROUE BRAKE DRUM AND WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY 2 | B10-00-0049
2B ENSEMBLE DE FREIN GAUCHE - COTE CHAUFFEUR BRAKE ASSEMBLY, LEFT - DRIVER SIDE 1 B10-00-0042
2C ENSEMBLE DE FREIN DROIT - COTE CHAUFFEUR BRAKE ASSEMBLY, RIGHT - PASSENGER SIDE HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC 1 B10-00-0043
2D CABLE FREIN BRAKE CABLE 2 | B40-00-0035
2E SABOT FREIN GAUCHE HYDRAULIC BRAKE SHOES - LEFT 1 | B10-00-0047
2F SABOT FREIN DROIT HYDRAULIC BRAKE SHOES - RIGHT 1 | B10-00-0048
2-1 AXE FREIN ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC BRAKES AXLE OPTION 1 A-05119-E
2-1A | ENSEMBLE FREIN ELECTRIQUE GAUCHE | ELECTRIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY - LEFT OPTION INCLUDES 2-1C 1 | B10-00-0044
2-1B ENSEMBLE FREIN ELECTRIQUE DROIT | ELECTRIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY - RIGHT | OPTION INCLUDES 2-1C 1 | B10-00-0045
2-1C SABOT FREIN ELECTRIQUE BRAKE SHOES ELECTRIC OPTION 2 | B10-00-0046
3 ENSEMBLE ROUE WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2 | B08-02-0031
3A PNEU TIRE 2 | B08-02-0004
3B ENJOLIVEUR HUB CAP 2 | B32-00-0016
4 GOUJON LUG NUT 12 | 0090-1075
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 40 4 | 2331232230
6 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M16 8 | 2351902910
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 4 | 2349221540
8 GARDE ROUE FENDER 2 A-00143
9 SUPPORT GARDE ROUE GAUCHE FENDER MOUNT — LEFT 1 A-00151-1
10 SUPPORT GARDE ROUE DROIT FENDER MOUNT — RIGHT 1 A-00151-2
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 8 | 4000009170
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 | 2349221510
13 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 8 | 2331231560
14 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 | 2349221510

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 61/ 335




KIT FREIN HYDRAULIQUE/
28 BRAKE LINE KIT - HYDRAULIC BRAKES

3632TA140.B

DETAIL C

2B 2E 2-1-A 2-1-C

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 62 / 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX ANSI < A-140 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY 2/2

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

15 SUPPORT CABLE CABLE BRACKET MOUNT HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC 1 A-00176

16 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560

17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510

18 SUPPORT EGALISEUR EQUALIZER BRACKET 1 A-00184

19 ENSEMBLE CABLE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT PARKING BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 A-00187

20 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 3 | 2331231420

21 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 3 | 2349221500

22 COUVERCLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC COVER 1 A-00175

23 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 4 | 2331231430

24 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 4 0096-0067

25 COUVERCLE DU DISTRIBUTEUR MANIFOLD COVER 1 A-00932

26 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 12 | 0096-0067

27 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 12 | 2331231430

28 KIT FREIN HYDRAULIQUE BRAKE LINE KIT - HYDRAULIC BRAKES 1 | B21-00-0026

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 63/ 335




KIT ROUE DE SECOURS/
SPARE TIRE KIT — 30

3632TA150.A DETAIL A DETAIL B

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 64 / 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX CE < A-150 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. | A-03601
2 AXE AXLE CSE [FACES AT | 1 | A05618
2A CABLE FREIN BRAKE CABLE 1 | B10-00-0156
2B BARRE EQUILIBRE BALANCE BAR 1 | B10-00-0158
2C TAMBOUR DRUM 1 | B10-00-0148
2D ECROU HEXAGONAL HEX NUT M8 4 | 0096-0149
2E ENJOLIVEUR HUB CAP 1 | B10-00-0149
2F ROULEMENTS BEARINGS 1 | B10-00-0150
2G SABOTS DE FREIN BRAKE SHOES 1 | B10-00-0151
2H RESSORT DE FREIN BRAKE SPRING 1 | B10-00-0152
2l AJUSTEUR DE FREIN BRAKE ADJUSTER 1 | B10-00-0153
2J EXPANSEUR DE FREIN BRAKE EXPANDER 1 | B10-00-0154
3 ENSEMBLE ROUE WHEEL ASSEMBLY R P [ REPLACES Josot 2 A-05617
4 GOUJON LUG NUT 12 | B10-00-0155
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 40 4 | 2331232230
6 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M16 2351902910
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 2349221540
8 ECROU HEXAGONAL HEX NUT M10 2341221080
9 TIGE FILETEE THREADED ROD M10 X 1.5 X 92IN REF. | A-03640
10 COUVERCLE DU DISTRIBUTEUR MANIFOLD COVER 1 A-00932
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 12 | 0096-0067
12 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 12 | 2331231430
13 SUPPORT GARDE ROUE DROIT FENDER MOUNT — RIGHT 1 A-00151-2
14 SUPPORT GARDE ROUE GAUCHE FENDER MOUNT — LEFT 1 A-00151-1
15 GARDE ROUE FENDER 2 A-00143
16 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 8 | 4000009170

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 65/ 335




KIT ROUE DE SECOURS/
SPARE TIRE KIT — 30

3632TA150.A DETAIL A DETAIL B

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 66 / 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX CE < A-150 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY 2/2

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 | 2349221510

18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 8 | 2331231560

19 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 | 2349221510

20 COUVERCLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC COVER 1 A-00175

21 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 4 | 2331231430

22 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 4 0096-0067

23 SUPPORT MARQUEUR LUMIERE LATERALE SIDE MARKER LIGHT BRACKET 1 A-04668

24 PASSE FIL GROMMET 1.5X1.25 X 1.75 1 A-00046

25 MARQUEURS LUMIERE - LATERALE SIDE MARKER LIGHT ORANGE / AMBER 2 A-03633

26 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 4 | 2308231480

27 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490

28 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 2 | 2331231430

29 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 2 0096-0067

30 KIT ROUE DE SECOURS SPARE TIRE KIT 1 A-02860

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 67 / 335




B -
£\
DETAIL B 24

DETAILC
3632TA160.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 68 / 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX AUS < A-160 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. A-00100
AXE FREIN ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC BRAKES AXLE A-05119-E
3 ENSEMBLE ROUE WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2 B08-02-0031
3A PNEU TIRE B08-02-0004
3B ENJOLIVEUR HUB CAP 2 B32-00-0016
4 GOUJON LUG NUT 12 0090-1075
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 40 4 2331232230
6 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M16 8 2351902910
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 4 2349221540
8 GARDE ROUE FENDER 2 A-00143
9 SUPPORT GARDE ROUE GAUCHE FENDER MOUNT — LEFT 1 A-00151-1
10 SUPPORT GARDE ROUE DROIT FENDER MOUNT - RIGHT 1 A-00151-2
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 8 4000009170
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 2349221510
13 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 8 2331231560
14 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 2349221510
15 SUPPORT CABLE CABLE BRACKET MOUNT HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC 1 A-00176
16 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 2331231560
17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 2349221510
18 SUPPORT EGALISEUR EQUALIZER BRACKET 1 A-00184
19 ENSEMBLE CABLE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT PARKING BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 A-00187
20 ENSEMBLE CABLE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT PARKING BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 A-00223
21 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 3 2331231420
22 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 3 2349221500
23 COUVERCLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC COVER 1 A-00175
24 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 4 2331231430

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 69 / 335




B -
£\
DETAIL B 24

DETAILC
3632TA160.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 70/ 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX AUS < A-160 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
25 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 4 0096-0067
26 COUVERCLE DU DISTRIBUTEUR MANIFOLD COVER 1 A-00932
27 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 12 | 0096-0067
28 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 12 | 2331231430

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 71/ 335



KIT FREIN HYDRAULIQUE/
29 BRAKE LINE KIT - HYDRAULIC BRAKES

3632TAL170.A DETAIL A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 72/ 335



ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE

A-170
< 1/2 >

BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION ANSI
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 COLLECTEUR MANIFOLD 1 A-00928
2 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 2 | 2331231430
3 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. | A-00100
4 GARDE ROUE FENDER 2 A-00143
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 8 | 4000009170
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 | 2349221510
7 AXE AXLE N A | 1 | A05119
7A FREIN A TAMBOUR ET MOYEU DE ROUE BRAKE DRUM AND WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY 2 | B10-00-0049
7B ENSEMBLE DE FREIN GAUCHE - COTE CHAUFFEUR BRAKE ASSEMBLY, LEFT - DRIVER SIDE REMTDLé\fUElS/ ?EE&QSEEEE%?;'OOAZ 1 B10-00-0047
7C ENSEMBLE DE FREIN DROIT - COTE CHAUFFEUR BRAKE ASSEMBLY, RIGHT - PASSENGER SIDE REMFE)Lé\fUElé ?Eﬁéég.ff/glz%'gg'oo‘m 1 B10-00-0048
7D CABLE FREIN BRAKE CABLE 2 | B40-00-0035
7-1 AXE FREIN ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC BRAKES AXLE 1 A-05119-E
8 CABLE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT PARKING BRAKE CABLE ELECTRIC SURGE BRAKE 2 A-00223
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 40 4 | 2331232230
10 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M16 8 | 2351902910
11 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 4 | 2349221540
12 ENSEMBLE ROUE WHEEL ASSEMBLY REMPLACE /REFLACES 08020023 | 2| B08-02-0031
12A PNEU TIRE 2 | B08-02-0004
12B ENJOLIVEUR HUB CAP 2 | B32-00-0016
13 GOUJON LUG NUT 12 | 0090-1075
14 SUPPORT CABLE CABLE BRACKET MOUNT HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC 1 A-00176
14A SUPPORT CABLE CABLE BRAKE MOUNT ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL 1 A-00166
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 3 | 2331231420
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 3 | 2349221500
17 CYLINDRE FREIN BRAKE CYLINDER HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC 1 A-00930
17A CYLINDRE FREIN BRAKE CYLINDER ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL 1 A-00945

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 73/ 335




KIT FREIN HYDRAULIQUE/
29 BRAKE LINE KIT - HYDRAULIC BRAKES

3632TAL170.A DETAIL A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 74/ 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE < A-170 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION ANSI 2/2

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

18 SUPPORT EGALISEUR EQUALIZER BRACKET 1 A-00936

19 ENSEMBLE CABLE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT PARKING BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 A-00187

20 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560

21 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510

22 PASSE FIL GROMMET 7 A-00941

23 COUVERCLE DU DISTRIBUTEUR MANIFOLD COVER 2 A-00932

24 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 12 | 2331231430

25 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 12 | 0096-0067

26 COUVERCLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC COVER 1 A-00175

27 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 4 | 2331231430

28 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 4 0096-0067

29 KIT FREIN HYDRAULIQUE BRAKE LINE KIT - HYDRAULIC BRAKES 1 | B21-00-0026

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 75/ 335




1,
&%
¥\

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 76 / 335

3632TA180.A

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE

A-180
< 1/2 >

BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION CE
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 COUVERCLE DU DISTRIBUTEUR MANIFOLD COVER 2 A-00932

2 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 12 | 2331231430
3 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 12 | 0096-0067
4 COLLECTEUR MANIFOLD 1 A-00928

5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 2 | 2331231430
6 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. | A-03601

7 SUPPORT MARQUEUR LUMIERE LATERALE SIDE MARKER LIGHT BRACKET REF. A-04668

8 COUVERCLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC COVER REF. | A-00175

9 GARDE ROUE FENDER REF. | A-00143
10 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 8 | 4000009170
11 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 | 2349221510
12 AXE AXLE At i oces ho®® | REF. | A05618
2A CABLE FREIN BRAKE CABLE 1 | B10-00-0156
2B BARRE EQUILIBRE BALANCE BAR 1 | B10-00-0158
2C TAMBOUR DRUM B10-00-0148
2D ECROU HEXAGONAL HEX NUT M8 4 0096-0149
13 ENSEMBLE ROUE WHEEL ASSEMBLY REVPLACE IREPLACES 03617 | REF. | A-05617
14 GOUJON LUG NUT 12 | 0090-1075
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 40 4 | 2331232230
16 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M16 8 | 2351902910
17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 4 | 2349221540
18 SUPPORT CABLE FREIN CABLE BRAKE MOUNT 1 A-04666
19 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
20 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
21 ECROU HEXAGONAL HEX NUT M10 4 | 2341221080
22 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M10 - LARGE O.D. 2 | 2351113090

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 77/ 335




1,
&%
¥\

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 78 / 335

3632TA180.A

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE < A-180 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION CE 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

23 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 1 | 2351112110

24 TIGE FILETEE THREADED ROD M10 X 1.5 X 92IN REF. | A-03640

25 CYLINDRE FREIN BRAKE CYLINDER HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC | 1 | A-00930CE

26 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 25 2 | 2331231340

27 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490

28 SUPPORT BOULON PIVOT PIVOT BOLT MOUNT 1 A-03672

29 SUPPORT FREIN BRAKE RELEASE BRACKET 1 A-03667

30 SUPPORT CYLINDRE FREIN BRAKE CYLINDER MOUNT CE 2 A-03668

31 EPAULE BOULON SHOULDER BOLT M12 X 55 1 A-03669

32 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 1 | 2351112110

33 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M10 - LARGE O.D. 1 | 2351113090

34 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510

35 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 6 | 4000009170

36 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 6 | 2349221510

37 PASSE FIL GROMMET 7 A-00941

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 79/ 335




3632TA190.A DETAIL A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 80/ 335



>

ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE

A-190
< 1/2 >

BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION AUS
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 COLLECTEUR MANIFOLD 1 A-00928
2 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 2 | 2331231430
3 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. | A-00100
4 GARDE ROUE FENDER 2 A-00143
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 8 | 4000009170
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 | 2349221510
7 AXE FREIN ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC BRAKES AXLE 1 A-05119-E
8 CABLE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT PARKING BRAKE CABLE 2 A-00223
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 40 4 | 2331232230
10 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M16 8 | 2351902910
11 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M16 4 | 2349221540
12 ENSEMBLE ROUE WHEEL ASSEMBLY e L ACE | REFLACES D08 020023 | 2| B08-02-0031
12A PNEU TIRE 2 | B08-02-0004
12B ENJOLIVEUR HUB CAP 2 | B32-00-0016
13 GOUJON LUG NUT 12 | 0090-1075
14 SUPPORT CABLE CABLE BRAKE MOUNT ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL 1 A-00166
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 3 | 2331231420
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 3 | 2349221500
17 CYLINDRE FREIN BRAKE CYLINDER ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL 1 A-00945
18 SUPPORT EGALISEUR EQUALIZER BRACKET 1 A-00936
19 ENSEMBLE CABLE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT PARKING BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 A-00187
20 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
21 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
22 PASSE FIL GROMMET, 7 A-00941
23 COUVERCLE DU DISTRIBUTEUR MANIFOLD COVER 2 A-00932
24 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 12 | 2331231430

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 81 /335




3632TA190.A DETAIL A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 82/ 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE < A-190 >
BRAKE AND AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION AUS 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
25 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 12 | 0096-0067
26 COUVERCLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC COVER 1 A-00175
27 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 4 | 2331231430
28 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 4 0096-0067

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 83/ 335



3 3A 3B 3C

DETAIL FIXATION GARDE ROUE/
FENDER MOUNT ATTACHMENT DETAIL
DETAIL MOTEUR / ——29

3632TA200.A MOTOR DETAIL

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 84 / 335



ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE

DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION

A-200
< 1/2 >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. A-00100
CYLINDRE CYLINDER 2 A-00906
3 SUPPORT SOUDE COTE CONDUCTEUR MOUNT WELDMENT, DRIVER SIDE HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC 1 A-00901L
3A SUPPORT SOUDE COTE CONDUCTEUR MOUNT WELDMENT, DRIVER SIDE ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL 1 A-00950L
3B SUPPORT SOUDE COTE PASSAGER MOUNT WELDMENT, PASSENGER SIDE HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC 1 A-00901R
3C SUPPORT SOUDE COTE PASSAGER MOUNT WELDMENT, PASSENGER SIDE ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL 1 A-00950R
4 BOUE MONTE, ARRIERE - COTE CONDUCTEUR FENDER MOUNT, REAR - DRIVER SIDE 1 A-00908L
4A BOUE MONTE, ARRIERE - COTE PASSAGER FENDER MOUNT, REAR - PASSENGER SIDE 1 A-00908R
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 6 2331231560
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 6 2349221510
7 AXE AVEC TETE PIN WITH HEAD 75 X 3.25 2 A-00927
8 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER .75 2 A-00017
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 2331231560
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 2349221510
11 SUPPORT BOUE GAUCHE FENDER MOUNT, LEFT 1 A-00907-1
11A SUPPORT BOUE DROIT FENDER MOUNT, RIGHT 1 A-00907-2
12 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 6 2331231560
13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 6 2349221510
14 AXE AVEC TETE PIN WITH HEAD 75 X 3.25 2 A-00927
15 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER 75 2 A-00017
16 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 2331231560
17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 2349221510
18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 8 2331231560
19 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 2349221510
20 PIVOT SOUDE PIVOT WELDMENT 2 A-00910
21 PIVOT BRAS "B" PIVOT ARM "B" 2 A-00912

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 85/ 335




3 3A 3B 3C

DETAIL FIXATION GARDE ROUE/
FENDER MOUNT ATTACHMENT DETAIL
DETAIL MOTEUR / ——29

3632TA200.A MOTOR DETAIL

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 86 / 335



A ENSEMBLE DE FREIN ET D'ESSIEUX COMMANDE ET MONTAGE < A-200 >
DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

22 AXE PIN 75X25 2 A-00926

23 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER 75 2 A-00925

24 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 60 4 | 2331231630

25 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510

26 ROULEMENT BEARING .751.D. X .50.D. X .125 4 A-00056

27 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 60 4 | 2331231630

28 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510

29 ROUE DE FRICTION FRICTION WHEEL 2 A-00920

30 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 75 8 0096-0022

31 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 8 | 2349221520

32 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC MOTOR 2 A-00915

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 87 / 335



3632TA210.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 88/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE COURONNE D'ORIENTATION < A- >
SLEW RING ASSEMBLY 210
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200
VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP NOTE: TOROUE T0 300 FT.LB 19 | 0090-0643
3 NS ENBLE O e T T ATION SLEW RING AND ADAPTER ASSEMBLY 1 A-02189
3A MOTEUR DRIVE MOTOR 80CC B02-06-0018
3B VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 1/2-13 X 2 0090-0461
3C RONDELLE A DENTS LOCK WASHER 1/2 0090-0212
4 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M16 X 50 16 | 2700101240
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT NOTE: TORQUE T0 200 FT-LB 16 | 0090-0044
6 BASE SOUDE BASE WELDMENT REF. | A-00100
7 ANNEAU PLASTIQUE NYLON RING 2 A-00351
8 ANNEAU RING 1 A-00352
9 BAGUE ARRET SOUDE RING STOP WELDMENT 1 A-00356
10 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 45 2 | 2331231800
11 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 2 | 2349221520
12 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #2X 20IN 1 | B02-01-0282
13 GRAISSEUR ZERK GREASE 1/8 IN NPT 90° 1 | B00-00-0061
14 RACCORD COUPLING, FITTING 1 | B02-02-0241
15 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0144
16 CAPUCHON POUR COURONNE D'ORIENTATION CAP SEAL FOR SLEW RING 1 A-00191

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 89/ 335




—12 12A 12B

DETAILA

3632TA220.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 90/ 335

Haulotte Group



>

ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT BATTERIE
BATTERY COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY

A-220
< 1/2 >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 COUVERCLE MOTEUR MOTOR COVER 1 A-00256
2 NEZ SOUDE NOSE WELDMENT 1 A-00225
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 2331231560
4 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 2349221510
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 4 4000009170
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 2349221510
7 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. A-00200
8 COLLIER CLAMP 2 B04-07-0036
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 2 2331231330
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 2349221490
11 PASSE FIL GROMMET 15X 1.25X1.75 4 A-00046
12 KIT CABLE DE BATTERIE BATTERY CABLE KIT 1 A-00272
12A POIGNEE CONNECTEUR CHASSIS A A-FRAME CONNECTOR HANDLE 1 B01-09-0132
12B CONNECTEUR FICHE CONNECTOR PLUG 1 B01-09-0131
13 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 40 2 2301231460
14 RONDELLE DE NYLON NYLON WASHER M10 2 0096-0047
15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 2349221490
16 CADRE DE BATTERIE SOUDE - COTE CONDUCTEUR | BATTERY BOX WELDMENT - DRIVER SIDE 1 A-00215
16A CADRE DE BATTERIE SOUDE - COTE PASSAGER BATTERY BOX WELDMENT — PASSENGER SIDE 1 A-00220
17 AXE D'ARTICULATION HINGE PIN 2 A-00278
18 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M16 4 2351902910
19 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X11/4 4 0090-0147
20 TOLE FIXATION BATTERIE BATTERY HOLD DOWN PLATE 2 A-00271
21 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 2 2331231420
22 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 2 2349221500
23 ENTRETOISE PLATEAU DE BATTERIE BATTERY TRAY SPACER 2 A-00222

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 91/ 335




—12 12A 12B

DETAILA

3632TA220.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 92 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT BATTERIE < A-220 >
BATTERY COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY 2/2

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

24 BATTERIE BATTERY 6V 4 A-00242

25 BORNE NOIR TERMINAL BOOT — BLACK 4 | B01-09-0133

26 BORNE ROUGE TERMINAL BOOT — RED 4 | B01-09-0134

27 RAMPE COURT RAMP — SHORT 4 A-00037

28 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2337331050

29 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490

30 BUTOIR EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER BUMPER 4 A-00209

31 VIS A TETE RONDE SCREW, ROUND HEAD MACHINE 10-24 X 3/4 4 0096-0236

32 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT #10-24 4 0090-0182

33 LOQUET COFFRE BATTERIE BATTERY BOX LATCH 2 A-00219

34 LOQUET PLAQUE BATTERIE BATTERY LATCH PLATE 2 A-00229

35 RESSORT TENSION SPRING 2 A-00244

36 ENTRETOISE SPACER 4 A-00234

37 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 25 6 | 2331231340

38 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 6 | 2349221490

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 93/ 335



16 16A 16B

3632TA230.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 94 / 335

Haulotte Group



ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE
CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY

A-

= 230

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200
2 CHARGEUR BATTERIE BATTERY CHARGER 24V [ 40A LINEAR, 110V 1 | B01-05-0056
2 CHARGEUR BATTERIE BATTERY CHARGER 24V | 40A LINEAR, 230 V 1 | B01-05-0027
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2331231330
4 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
5 SUPPORT VERROU COUVERCLE COVER STOP BRACKET R R LACES A 002 L 1 A-00290
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 2 | 2331231330
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
8 CAPTEUR DE NIVEAU LEVEL SENSOR REN DL ACE | REPLACES 700259 1 A-00294
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M4 X 16 2 | 2301231210
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M4 2 | 2349221480
11 NIVEAU A BULLE BUBBLE LEVEL, BULL'S-EYE 1 | B00-00-0001
12 SUPPORT CONTROLE BAS LOWER CONTROL MOUNT 1 A-00233
13 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 40 2 | 2301231780
14 RONDELLE DE NYLON NYLON WASHER M10 2 | 0096-0047
15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
16 COFFRET CONTROLE BAS LOWER CONTROL BOX 1 A-00238

16A FICHE REBOUCLAGE LOOP BACK PLUG 1 A-00082

16B CLE DE RECHANGE REPLACEMENT KEY 2 | B38-00-0001
17 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2331231330
18 RELAIS AVEC SUPPORT RELAY, WITH MOUNTING BRACKET 24VOLTS DC 20 AMP 1 | B01-06-0053
19 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M5 X 16 1 | 2331231210
20 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M5 1 | 2349222240

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 95/ 335




4000109400.A.0

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 96 / 335



A CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE ALTERNATIF < A- >

BATTERY CHARGER ALTERNATE 230.1
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE BATTERY CHARGER 24V 650W 1 | 4000109310
2 LED INDICATEUR CHARGE CHARGE INDICATOR LED 1 | 2440904160
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 25 3 | 2331231340
4 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 3 | 2349221490

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 97 / 335



10 10A 10B

3632TA240.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 98/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE SUITE ANSI SEULEMENT < A-240 >
CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY CONTINUED ANSI ONLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 RELAIS AVEC SUPPORT RELAY, WITH MOUNTING BRACKET 24VOLTS DC 20 AMP 1 | B01-06-0053
2 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M5 X 16 2 | 2331231210
3 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M5 2 | 2349222240
4 CONTACTEUR CONTACTOR 24V DC 1 | B01-06-0058
5 RONDELLE PLATE WASHER, FLAT M4 4 | 2351112030
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M4 X 16 2 | 2301231210
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M4 2 | 2349221480
8 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200
9 PLATE SUPPORT GFI GFI MOUNT PLATE 1 A-00287
10 BOITIER ETANCHE OUTLET BOX - WEATHER TITE 1 | B01-10-0046
10A VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 2 | 2331231330
10B ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
11 PRISE - GFI RECEPTACLE - GFI 1 | B01-10-0034
12 COUVERTURE EN PLASTIQUE TRANSPARENT CLEAR PLASTIC COVER 1 A-00288
13 POIGNEE CABLE PLASTIQUE CORD GRIP, PLASTIC 1/2IN 2 | B01-09-0029
14 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2331231330
15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
16 RESSORT A GAZ GAS SPRING 1 A-00274
17 ROTULE BALL STUD 10MM 1 0090-0920
18 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING #5/16-18 1 0090-0185
19 PORTE FUSIBLE FUSE HOLDER 1 | B01-10-0331
20 FUSIBLE FUSE 200 AMP 1 | B01-10-0330
21 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 2 | 2308231480
22 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
23 COMMANDE DE MOTEUR MOTOR CONTROLLER R | REPLACES 100255 1 A-00297
24 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 30 4 | 2308231510

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 99/ 335



10 10A 10B

3632TA240.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 100/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE SUITE ANSI SEULEMENT < A-240 >
CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY CONTINUED ANSI ONLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
25 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 101/ 335



/ ‘ 12
/ /@ \13 13A 13B

3632TA250.A 14

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 102 / 335



>

ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE
CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY

SUITE CE & AUS
CONTINUED CE & AUS

A-250
< 1/2 >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200
2 RELAIS AVEC SUPPORT RELAY, WITH MOUNTING BRACKET 24VOLTS DC 20 AMP 1 | B01-06-0053
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M5 X 16 1 | 2331231210
4 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M5 1 | 2349222240
5 CONTACTEUR CONTACTOR 24V DC 1 | B01-06-0058
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M4 X 16 2 | 2301231210
7 RONDELLE PLATE WASHER, FLAT M4 2 | 2351112030
8 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M4 2 | 2349221480
9 PLATE SUPPORT GFI GFI MOUNT PLATE 1 A-00287
10 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2331231330
11 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
12 POIGNEE CABLE PLASTIQUE CORD GRIP, PLASTIC 1/2IN 1 | B01-09-0029
13 BOITIER ETANCHE OUTLET BOX - WEATHER TITE 1 | B01-10-0046

13A VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 2 | 2331231330

13B ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
14 POIGNEE CABLE ALUMINUM CORD GRIP, ALUMINUM 1 | B01-09-0009
15 COUVERCLE COVER 1 | B01-10-0332

15A VIS - LIVRE AVEC COUVERCLE SCREW - COMES WITH COVER 2 -

158 SEAL - LIVRE AVEC COUVERCLE GASKET - COMES WITH COVER 1 -
16 RESSORT A GAZ GAS SPRING 1 A-00274
17 ROTULE BALL STUD 10MM 1 0090-0920
18 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING #5/16-18 1 0090-0185
19 PORTE FUSIBLE FUSE HOLDER 1 | B01-10-0331
20 FUSIBLE FUSE 200 AMP 1 | B01-10-0330
21 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 2 | 2308231480
22 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 103/ 335




/ ‘ 12
/ /@ \13 13A 13B

3632TA250.A 14

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 104 / 335



A ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE SUITE CE & AUS < A-250 >
CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY CONTINUED CE & AUS 212
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
23 COMMANDE MOTEUR MOTOR CONTROLLER REMPLACE [REPLACES A-00255 1 A-00297
24 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 30 4 | 2308231510
25 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 105/ 335



3632TA260.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 106 / 335

Haulotte Group



ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE COMMANDE ET MONTAGE
CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION

A-260
< 1/2 >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 COMMANDE MOTEUR MOTOR CONTROLLER REMPLACE [REPLACES A-00255 2 A-00297

2 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 30 2308231510
3 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 8 | 2349221490
4 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200

5 COFFRET CONTROLE BAS LOWER CONTROL BOX 1 A-00238
5A FICHE REBOUCLAGE LOOP BACK PLUG 1 A-00082
5B CLE DE RECHANGE REPLACEMENT KEY 2 | B38-00-0001
6 SUPPORT CONTROLE BAS LOWER CONTROL MOUNT 1 A-00233

7 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 40 2 | 2301231780
8 RONDELLE DE NYLON NYLON WASHER M10 2 0096-0047
9 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
10 PORTE FUSIBLE FUSE HOLDER 2 | B01-10-0331
11 FUSIBLE FUSE 200 AMP 2 | B01-10-0330
12 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 4 | 2308231480
13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
14 POMPE PUMP 1 A-00235
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 4 | 2331231420
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
17 CONTACTEUR CONTACTOR 24V DC 2 | B01-06-0058
18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M4 X 16 4 | 2301231210
19 RONDELLE PLATE WASHER, FLAT M4 8 | 2351112030
20 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M4 4 | 2349221480
21 RELAIS AVEC SUPPORT RELAY, WITH MOUNTING BRACKET 24VOLTS DC 20 AMP 1 | B01-06-0053
22 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M5 X 16 2 | 2331231210
23 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M5 2 | 2349222240
24 COUVERCLE MOTEUR MOTOR COVER 1 A-00256

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 107 / 335




3632TA260.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 108 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE COMPARTIMENT COMMANDE COMMANDE ET MONTAGE < A-260 >
CONTROL COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
25 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
26 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 109/ 335



3632TA270.A

REEEE]

A IR TR e a1

£y

LI

OUTRIGGER CONTROLS

i e i S BT
=i

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 110/ 335



A COFFRET TOURELLE A-
< >
GROUND (LOWER) CONTROL BOX 270
Rep. Désiggnation ) Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
A COFFRET CONTROLE BAS COMPLETE LOWER CONTROL BOX COMPLETE 1 A-00238
B COFFRET CONTROLE BAS SEULEMENT LOWER CONTROL BOX ONLY 1 A-00238-B
1 ALARME ALARM 1 B01-10-0194
2 FAISCEAUX ALARME WIRING HARNESS, ALARM 1 B01-01-0147
3 FAISCEAUX WIRING HARNESS DB9 1 B01-01-0152
4 FAISCEAUX COMMUNICATION WIRING HARNESS, COMMUNICATION 1 B01-01-0145
5 FAISCEAUX WIRING HARNESS MTA 2 B01-01-0149
6 N o e o 1| Bor02:019
7 INTERRUPTEUR A CLE 3 POSITION KEY SWITCH, 3 POSITION 1 B01-02-0118
8 O ARRET DURGENCE T AND EMERGENCY STOP 1 | B01-01-0150
9 CABLE PLAT RIBBON CABLE 1 B01-01-0151
10 FAISCEAUX COMMUNICATION WIRING HARNESS, COMMUNICATION 1 B01-01-0146
11 FAISCEAUX ALIMENTATION WIRING HARNESS, POWER 1 B01-01-0148
12 AUTOCOLLANT COFFRET CONTROLE BAS LOWER CONTROL BOX DECAL 1 A-00238-D
12A | AUTOCOLLANT COFFRET CONTROLEBAS SEULE- | | QWER CONTROL BOX DECAL ONLY 1 | A-00238-L
13 ACTIVATION DE COMMUTATEURS DISQUE SWITCH ACTIVATING DISK 21 B01-10-0342
14 CARTE DE CIRCUIT IMPASSE STANDOFF, CIRCUIT BOARD 17 B01-10-0400
15 CLE DE RECHANGE REPLACEMENT KEY 1 B38-00-0001
16 PLAQUE DU PROCESSEUR - ATTACHE A COUVERCLE CPU BOARD - ATTACHED TO LID 1 B01-10-0335
17 PLAQUE DE PILOTE - FIXE A UNE BOITE | DRIVER BOARD — ATTACHED TO BOX 1 B01-10-0336

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 111/ 335




[

T\K

DETAI

r

8

3632TA280.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 112/ 335

Haulotte Group



>

ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE
POWER UNIT COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY

A-

= 280

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 GROUPE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT <2017 1 | A-00254HS
1.1 GROUPE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT >2017 1 | 4000109360
2 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 3 | 4000009170
3 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
4 COUVERCLE COVER BRACE 1 A-00228

5 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200

6 RESSORT A GAZ GAS SPRING 1 A-00274

7 ROTULE BALL STUD 10MM 2 | 0090-0920
8 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING #5/16-18 2 | 0090-0185
9 SUPPORT VERROU COUVERCLE COVER STOP BRACKET R R A A o2t 1 A-00290
10 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 2 | 2331231330
11 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
12 CLE DES ROUES TIRE IRON / JACK HANDLE 1 A-00268
13 COLLIER CLAMP 1 | B04-07-0033
14 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 1 | 2331231330
15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 1 | 2349221490

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 113/ 335




3632TA290.A

T See Sechon A-A

17 \\ 20 13

18

25 12

7

SECTION A A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 114 / 335



A COMPOSANTS ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE A-
< >
POWER UNIT COMPONENTS 290
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 COLLECTEUR VALVE LOGEMENT MANIFOLD, VALVE HOUSING 1 B02-15-0496
2 VALVE EQUILIBRAGE VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 2 B02-14-0108
3 POMPE MANUELLE, DX TN SION RETRACTION/ | \jANUAL PUMP, EXTEND / RETRACT / ROTATE 1 | B02-15-0472
4 VALVE, CARTOUCHE - CONTROLE STABILISATEURS | VALVE, CARTRIDGE - OUTRIGGER CHECK 1 B02-14-0089
5 VALVE, CARTOUCHE STABILISATEURS VALVE, CARTRIDGE - OUTRIGGER 2 B02-14-0109
6 CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 B02-14-0091
7 CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 B02-14-0110
8 VALVE PROPORTIONNELLE VALVE, PROPORTIONAL 1 B02-14-0094L
9 BOBINE STERLING, VALVE PROPORTIONNELLE | COIL STERLING, PROPORTIONAL VALVE 1 B02-14-0095
10 SOUPAPE VALVE, RELIEF 1 B02-14-0111
11 SOUPAPE VALVE, RELIEF 1 B02-14-0097
12 VALVE DE NAVETTE VALVE, SHUTTLE 1 B02-14-0098
13 VALVE, CARTOUCHE - ROTATEUR VALVE, CARTRIDGE - ROTATOR 1 B02-14-0099
14 VALVE EQUILIBRAGE VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 1 B02-14-0100
15 VALVE, CARTOUCHE - COMPENSATION PANIER | VALVE, CARTRIDGE - BASKET COMPENSATE 2 B02-14-0101
16 VALVE, CONTROLE DE FLUX - ROTATEUR FLOW CONTROL VALVE - ROTATOR 1 B02-14-0114
17 RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #2 ORB 11 B02-02-0245
18 RACCORD HEXAGONAL FITTING, HEX PLUG 1 B02-02-0246
19 RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #4 ORB 5 B02-02-0248
20 BOBINE COIL 20 VDC - #8 5 B02-14-0112
21 BOBINE COIL 20 VvDC - #10 5 B02-14-0113
22 GOUJON STUD #1/4-20 X 5/8 4 B02-15-0497
23 BOUCHON EXPANSION EXPANSION PLUG 1 B02-15-0498
24 RACCORD FITTING, PLUG - #6 ORB 2 B02-02-0235
25 JOINT D'ETANCHEITE SEAL RING 1 B02-15-0478

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 115/ 335




5 5A 5B 5C

3632TA300.A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 116 / 335



A COMPOSANTS ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE SUITE A-
< >
POWER UNIT COMPONENTS CONTINUED 300
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 RESERVOIR RESERVOIR 1 | B02-15-0513
2 ENSEMBLE POMPE PUMP ASSEMBLY 2.09 CCM 1 | B02-15-0470
3 MOTEUR POMPE MOTOR, PUMP 24V DC 1 | B02-15-0471
4 COUPLEUR COUPLING 875 X 2.795 1 | B02-15-0500
5 FILTRE HYDRAULIQUE FILTER, HYDRAULIC 1 | B02-15-0501
5A FILTRE SEULEMENT - REMPLACEMENT FILTER ONLY - REPLACEMENT 1 | B02-00-0070
5B BOUCHON ET JOINT TORIQUE CAP & “O” RING 1 | B02-15-0532
5C JOINT TORIQUE SEULEMENT “O” RING ONLY 1 | B02-15-0533
6 VISEUR SIGHT GLASS 1 | B02-15-0476
7 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M8 X 85 2 | B02-15-0477
8 RACCORD FITTING, PLUG M14 X 1.5 X 5.8 1 | B02-02-0247
9 JOINT D'ETANCHEITE SEAL RING 1 | B02-15-0478
10 COLLIER DE SERRAGE CLAMP, BAND #10-16 2 | B02-15-0485
11 FILTRE ASPIRATION FILTER, SUCTION 1 | B02-15-0480
12 ECROU ALLEN ALLEN NUT 1/4-20 4 | B02-15-0504
13 RACCORD FITTING M18 X HB-90M X HB-90 1 | B02-02-0255
14 JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 110.72 X 3.53 NBR 70 D 1 | B02-15-0503
15 RACCORD FITTING JIC-8 X PUSH ON FS X PO 2 | B02-02-0279
16 FLEXIBLE HOSE NOIR / BLACK - 1/2 X 6” 1 | B02-15-0505
17 RACCORD FITTING JIC-8 X #6 M X M 1 | B02-02-0280
18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP #5/16-18 X 1 1/4 2 | B02-15-0506
19 RACCORD FITTING JIC-8 X G 3/4M XM 1 | B02-02-0283
20 BOUCHON RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #12 ORB 2 | B02-02-0281
21 RACCORD FITTING 3/8 NPT X 1/2 M X HB 1 | B02-02-0282
22 FLEXIBLE HOSE NOIR / BLACK - 1/2 X 15 1 | B02-15-0507
23 BOUCHON RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #8 ORB - AUDESSOUSRESERVOIR/ | 1 | B02.02-0276

UNDER RESERVOIR

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 117 / 335




DETAIL A

3632TA310.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 118/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE CAPOTAGE A-
< >
COVER ASSEMBLY 310
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. A-00200
2 COUVERCLE COVER BRACE 2 A-00228
3 CAPOT DROIT - GROUP HYDRAULIQUE COVER, RIGHT - POWER UNIT REPLACES A03239 EFFECTIVE 2007 1 A-00239
4 CAPOT DROIT - COMMANDE COVER, LEFT - CONTROL REPLACES A-03240 EFFECTIVE 2007 1 A-00240
5 RIVET AVEUGLE POP RIVET 22 0090-1080
6 COUVERCLE - COMMANDE CONTROLS COVER WELDMENT REPLACES A-00258 EFFECTIVE 2007 1 A-00284
7 ENSEMBLE LOQUET CAPOT COVER LATCH ASSEMBLY REPLACES A-00250 EFFECTIVE 2007 2 A-00292
7A CLE KEY 2 A-00293
8 RESSORT A GAZ GAS SPRING 2 A-00274
ROTULE BALL STUD 10MM 4 0090-0920
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING #5/16-18 4 0090-0185
11 CHARNIERE HINGE 4 A-00252
12 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 24 | 2331231330
13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 24 | 2349221490
14 SUPPORT VERROU COUVERCLE COVER STOP BRACKET R 2L A-00290
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 2331231330
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2349221490

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 119/ 335




3632TA320.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 120/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS ANSI A-
< >
COUNTER WEIGHT ASSEMBLY 320
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200
2 CONTREPOIDS COUNTERWEIGHT 1 A-00270
3 SUPPORT SOUDE LIGHT BRACKET WELDMENT 1 A-00285
4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 2 | 2331231330
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 30 3 | 2331232200
7 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M20 X 80 4 0096-0065
8 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M20 4 | 2349221550
9 KIT FEU ARRIERE TAIL LIGHT KIT 1 A-00210
9A LAMPE DE PLAQUE D'IMMATRICULATION LICENSE PLATE LAMP 1 | B01-10-0240
9B FEU ARRIERE TAIL LIGHT 2 | B01-10-0235
oC PASSE FIL FEU ARRIERE GROMMET, TAIL LIGHT 2 | B01-10-0236
9D MARQUEUR FEU ARRIERE MARKER LIGHT, RED 2 | B01-10-0238
9E MARQUEUR LUMIERE PASSE CLOISON GROMMET, MARKER LIGHT 2 | B01-10-0239

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 121/ 335




3632TA330.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 122/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS CE & AUS A-
< >
COUNTER WEIGHT ASSEMBLY 330
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200
2 CONTREPOIDS COUNTERWEIGHT 1 A-00270
3 SUPPORT FEU LIGHT BRACKET 1 A-03621
4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M20 X 80 4 0096-0065
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M20 4 | 2349221550
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M16 X 30 3 | 2331232200
7 FEU ARRIERE TAIL LIGHT - RIGHT SIDE 1 A-03622R
8 FEU ARRIERE TAIL LIGHT - LEFT SIDE 1 A-03622L
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2331231330
10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
11 | FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE A TOURELLE | HARNESS - TAIL LIGHT TO TOWER 1 A-03609
12 | ROUE DE SECOURS ET KIT DE MONTAGE SPARE TIRE AND MOUNT KIT OPTION 1 A-00860
12A SUPPORT SOUDE POUR ROUE DE SECOURS SPARE TIRE MOUNT WELDMENT 1 A-03331CE
128 ENSEMBLE ROUE WHEEL ASSEMBLY REMPLACE [REPLACES f03617 1 A-05617
12C ECROU DE ROUE LUG NUT - M16 3 0096-0134
12D VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 4 | 2331231540
12E ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 123/ 335




L

0066

3632TA340.A

DETAIL A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 124 / 335



A

ENSEMBLE FLECHE
BOOM ASSEMBLY

A-340
< 1/2 >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 FLECHE TELESCOPIQUE TELESCOPIC BOOM WELDMENT 1 A-00502
2 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE COMPOSITE BEARING 1.25 X 1.50 X 1.25 2 A-00032
3 AXE PIN 75X 7.0 1 A-00026
4 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER .75 1 A-00017
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
7 CYLINDRE MAITRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC MASTER CYLINDER 1 A-00552
7A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0130
8 TOURELLE SOUDE TURNTABLE WELDMENT REF. | A-00200
AXE PIN 1.25 X 8.5 2 A-00021
10 PIN DE RETENUE PIN RETAINER 1.25 4 A-00019
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 4 | 2331231560
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510
13 AXE PIN 75X 8.5 1 A-00024
14 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER .75 1 A-00017
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
17 VERIN DE FLECHE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC BOOM CYLINDER 1 A-00551
17A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0128
18 VALVE VERIN DE LEVAGE VALVE, LIFT CYLINDER 1 | B02-04-0101
19 GUIDE INFERIEUR D'URGENCE EMERGENCY LOWER GUIDE 1 A-00283
20 BOBINE AVEC EMBALLAGE METEO COIL, WITH WEATHER PACK 20 VDC 1 | B01-08-0019A
21 POIGNEE INFERIEURE D'URGENCE EMERGENCY LOWER HANDLE 1 A-00280
22 VIS DE REGLAGE SET SCREW 8-32 X 1/4 1 0090-1103
23 AXE PIN 1.25 X 7.25 1 A-00023
24 PIN DE RETENUE PIN RETAINER 1.25 1 A-00019

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 125/ 335




L

0066

3632TA340.A

DETAIL A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 126 / 335



A ENSEMBLE FLECHE < A-340 >
BOOM ASSEMBLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
25 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
26 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
27 TUBE EXTENSION D'ALUMINIUM ALUMINUM EXTENSION TUBE REF. | A-00510
28 KIT PATINS D'USURE - INTERIEURE KIT - WEAR PADS - INNER 1 | B22-00-0070
28A PATINS D'USURE HAUT ARRIERE WEAR PAD, TOP REAR 2 A-00540
28B PATINS D'USURE LATERALES WEAR PAD, SIDE 2 A-00541
28C VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2337331050
28D VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP M6 X 25 8 | 2307331510
28E RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M6 12 | 2351124050
28F ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 12 | 2349221490
28G INSTRUCTIONS - lNﬁxEé%ﬁ:EgN PATINS DUSURE INSTRUCTIONS - INNER WEAR PAD INSTALLATION 1 B33-04-0024
29 VERIN D’EXTENSION EXTENSION CYLINDER REF. | A-00550
29A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0132
30 AXE PIN 75X7.0 1 A-00026
31 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER .75 1 A-00017
32 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
33 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 127 / 335




27
E/
_— 26

DETAIL E

25D 25C 25B 25A 25

5A

DETAIL B

DETAIL D

3632TA350.B

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 128/ 335



A ENSEMBLE FLECHE SUITE < A-350 >
BOOM ASSEMBLY CONTINUED 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 VERIN D’EXTENSION EXTENSION CYLINDER 1 A-00550
1A VALVE D'EQUILIBRAGE COUNTER BALANCE VALVE 1500 PSI 1 | B02-04-0106
1B VALVE D'EQUILIBRAGE COUNTER BALANCE VALVE 2500 PSI 1 | B02-04-0105
1C POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0132
2 TUBE EXTENSION D'ALUMINIUM TELESCOPIC BOOM TUBE (ALUMINUM) 1 A-00510
3 FLECHE TELESCOPIQUE TELESCOPIC BOOM WELDMENT 1 A-00502
4 TUBE GLISSEUR SLIDE TUBE 1 A-00531
5 GUIDE CABLE, PIECE DE MONTAGE UNIQUE CABLE TRACK, SINGLE PIECE MOUNTING REPLACES BO0-00-0031 CAB £ g (ACK-ALLINKS 1 A-00520
5A LIEN INDIVIDUEL INDIVIDUAL LINK REPLACES BOO-00-D074 EFFECTIVE 11| B00-00-0178
5B SUPPORT GUIDE CABLE FIN FIXE BRACKET, CABLE TRAK - FIXED END | B i e i oot |1 | B00-00-0179
5C SUPPORT GUIDE CABLE FIN MOBILE | BRACKET, CABLE TRAK - DRIVEN END | PEPUS/EFFECTVE 2010 REMPLACE /REPLACES | ] | B(0-00-0180
6 TOLE GUIDE CABLE CABLE TRACK TRAY 1 A-00536
7 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 8 | 2331231420
8 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 8 | 2349221500
9 KIT SUPPORT VOIE CABLE KIT-CABLE TRACK BRACKET RETROFIT 1 | B22-00-0110
9-1 SUPPORT BRACKET-CABLE SLIDE BLOCK 1 A-06042
9-2 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
9-3 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M8 X 30 2 | 2307331720
9-4 PATIN CABLE SLIDE BLOCK ARTICULATING 1 A-06048
9-5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 30 2 | 2331231440
9-6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 2 | 2349221500
10 BUTEE TUBE SUPPORT CABLE CABLE SLIDE BLOCK 1 A-00539
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 30 2 | 2331231440
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 2 | 2349221500
13 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP M8 X 25 4 | 2307331710
14 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 129/ 335




27
E/
_— 26

DETAIL E

25D 25C 25B 25A 25

5A

DETAIL B

DETAIL D

3632TA350.B

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 130/ 335



A ENSEMBLE FLECHE SUITE < A-350 >
BOOM ASSEMBLY CONTINUED 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 4 | 4000009170
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510
17 PATIN BOITIER STOCKAGE CAGE STORAGE PAD 1 A-00470
18 TOLE LOQUET BOITIER CAGE LATCH PLATE 1 A-00471
19 LOQUET BOITIER CAGE LATCH 1 A-00473
20 PATIN LOQUET BOITIER CAGE LATCH PAD 1 A-00469
21 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 4 | 2308231480
22 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP o R ACE I REPL e e | 1 | 2301231690
23 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M8 2 | 2351113070
24 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 4 | 2349221500
25 ENSEMBLE DE LUMIERE STROBOSCOPIQUE STROBE LIGHT ASSEMBLY OPTION 1 A-00289
25A LAMPE STROBOSCOPIQUE STROBE LIGHT 1 | B01-10-0275
25B CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 2 1 | B01-09-0092
25C EMBOUT FEMELLE TERMINAL - FEMALE WIP - 12/14 2 | B01-09-0119
25D JOINT DE CABLE WIRE SEAL 16/18 - VERT / GREEN 2 | B01-09-0093
26 VIS A TETE RONDE SCREW, ROUND HEAD MACHINE 10-24 X 3/4 2 0096-0236
27 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER #10 2 | 2351112050

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 131/ 335




KIT SUPPORT PNEU - ROUE DE SECOURS/
TIRE MOUNT KIT - SPARE TIRE

‘\. DETAIL B DETAIL A 3632 TA360. A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 132/ 335



>

ENSEMBLE FLECHE SUITE
BOOM ASSEMBLY CONTINUED

A-360
< 1/2 >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 VERIN D’EXTENSION EXTENSION CYLINDER REF. |  A-00550

2 TUBE EXTENSION D'ALUMINIUM TELESCOPIC BOOM TUBE (ALUMINUM) REF. | A-00510

3 FLECHE TELESCOPIQUE TELESCOPIC BOOM WELDMENT REF. | A-00502

4 TUBE GLISSEUR SLIDE TUBE REF. | A-00531

5 GUIDE CABLE, PIECE DE MONTAGE UNIQUE CABLE TRACK, SINGLE PIECE MOUNTING A B0 A ACKHALLINKS REF. A-00520

6 TOLE GUIDE CABLE CABLE TRACK TRAY REF. | A-00536

7 GLISSEUR TUBE ARRIERE TUBE SLIDER BACK 1 A-00529

8 GLISSEUR TUBE TUBE SLIDER 1 A-00532

9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 40 2 | 2301231780

10 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510

11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 2 | 2331231540

12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510

13 BLOC D'INTERRUPTEURS FLECHE BOOM SWITCH BLOCK 1 A-00537

14 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 35 2 | 2331235460

15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 2 | 2349221500

16 KIT PATINS D'USURE EXTERIEUR KIT - WEAR PADS - OUTER 1 | B22-00-0069
16A | PATINS D'USURE AVANT INFERIEUR WEAR PAD FRONT BOTTOM 1 A-00542
16B PATINS D'USURE FLECHE WEAR PAD BOOM GRIS / GRAY 5 A-00533-2
16C CALE DE REGLAGE WEAR PAD SHIM 2-4 A-00534
16D VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP REMP A R A 0013 | 14 | 0096-0132
16E RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M10 14 | 2351112090
16F RONDELLE DE NYLON NYLON WASHER M10 14 | 0096-0047

17 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP M16 X 35 4 0096-0033

18 GLISSEUR VERIN EXTENSION SLIDER, EXTENSION CYLINDER 2 A-00535

19 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 4 | 2331231540

20 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 4 | 2349221510

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 133/ 335




KIT SUPPORT PNEU - ROUE DE SECOURS/
TIRE MOUNT KIT - SPARE TIRE

‘\. DETAIL B DETAIL A 3632 TA360. A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 134/ 335



A ENSEMBLE FLECHE SUITE < A-360 >
BOOM ASSEMBLY CONTINUED 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

21 KIT SUPPORT PNEU - ROUE DE SECOURS TIRE MOUNT KIT - SPARE TIRE OPTION 1 A-00940

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 135/ 335



10A

3632TA370.B

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 136 / 335



A ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME ANSI < A-370 >
PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TUBE EXTENSION D'ALUMINIUM TELESCOPIC BOOM TUBE (ALUMINUM) REF. | A-00510
2 AXE PIN .75 X 5.25 1 A-00027
3 RETENUE D’AXE PIN RETAINER .75 - TETE PLATE / FLATHEAD | 1 A-00034
4 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP M8 X 25 1 | 2307331710
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 1 | 2349221500
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 30 10 | 2331231740
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 10 | 2349221520
8 FIN DE FLECHE SOUDE BOOM END WELDMENT 1 A-00522
9 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE 1.00 X 1.25 X 1.00 2 A-00031
10 CYLINDRE RECEPTEUR SLAVE CYLINDER 1 A-00553
10A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0131
10B VALVE D’EQUILIBRAGE VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE CABG-LHN 2 | B02-04-0095
11 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE .50 X .625 X .75 4 A-00033
12 AXE PIN 1.0 X 6.5 1 A-00025
13 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER 1.0 1 A-00018
14 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
16 AXE PIN 75X 6.5 1 A-00035
17 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER 75 1 A-00017
18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
19 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
20 VIS SOCKET CAP SCREW M10 X 20 2 | 2308231880
21 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
22 PLATEFORME PIVOT SOUDE PLATFORM PIVOT WELDMENT 1 A-00601
23 RAMPE RAMP 4 A-00038
24 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M6 X 20 8 | 2337331050

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 137 / 335




10A

3632TA370.B

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 138/ 335



A ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME ANSI < A-370 >

PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 212
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
25 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 8 | 2349221490
26 PLATEFORME SUPPORT SOUDE PLATFORM MOUNT WELDMENT 1 A-00610
27 COUVERCLE PRISE GF COVER, GFI RECEPTACLE REMPLACE LREPLACES 801100035 |1 | B01-10-0392
28 PRISE - GFI RECEPTACLE - GFI 1 | B01-10-0034
28A COUVERTURE EN PLASTIQUE TRANSPARENT CLEAR PLASTIC COVER 1 A-00288
28B VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 2 | 2331231330
28C ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
29 BOITIER ETANCHE OUTLET BOX - WEATHER TITE 1 | B01-10-0046
30 SUPPORT DE CLOISON BULKHEAD MOUNT 1 A-00981
31 POIGNEE CABLE PLASTIQUE CORD GRIP, PLASTIC 1/2IN 1 | B01-09-0029
32 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 2 | 2308231480
33 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
34 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
35 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
36 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 190 1 0096-0055
37 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520
38 RESSORT DE COMPRESSION COMPRESSION SPRING 1 A-00608
39 AXE RUPTURE GAUCHE SNAP PIN, LEFT 1 A-00606-L
40 AXE RUPTURE DROIT SNAP PIN, RIGHT 1 A-00606-R
41 BOUTON LOQUET PLATEFORME KNOB, PLATFORM LATCH 2 A-00609
42 AXE ROULEAU ROLL PIN 1/4X 1.5 2 0090-1112

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 139/ 335



36 20—
ﬂMPLAcE PAR/

REPLACED BY

10A %

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 140/ 335

3632TA380.B




A ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME CE < A-380 >
PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TUBE EXTENSION D'ALUMINIUM TELESCOPIC BOOM TUBE (ALUMINUM) REF. | A-00510
2 FIN DE FLECHE SOUDE BOOM END WELDMENT 1 A-00522
3 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE 1.00 X 1.25 X 1.00 2 A-00031
4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 30 10 | 2331231740
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 10 | 2349221520
6 AXE PIN .75 X 5.25 1 A-00027
7 RETENUE D’AXE PIN RETAINER .75 - TETE PLATE/ FLATHEAD | 1 A-00034
8 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP M8 X 25 1 | 2307331710
9 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 1 | 2349221500
10 CYLINDRE RECEPTEUR SLAVE CYLINDER 1 A-00553
10A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0131
10B VALVE D’EQUILIBRAGE VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE CABG-LHN 2 | B02-04-0095
11 PLATEFORME PIVOT SOUDE PLATFORM PIVOT WELDMENT 1 A-00601
12 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE .50 X .625 X .75 2 A-00033
13 AXE PIN 1.0X 6.5 1 A-00025
14 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER 1.0 1 A-00018
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
17 AXE PIN 75X 6.5 1 A-00035
18 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER 75 1 A-00017
19 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560
20 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
21 VIS SOCKET CAP SCREW M10 X 20 2 | 2308231880
22 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
23 AXE RUPTURE GAUCHE SNAP PIN, LEFT 1 A-00606-L
24 AXE RUPTURE DROIT SNAP PIN, RIGHT 1 A-00606-R

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 141/ 335




36 20—
ﬂMPLAcE PAR/

REPLACED BY

10A %

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 142/ 335

3632TA380.B




A ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME CE < A-380 >
PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 213

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

25 RESSORT DE COMPRESSION COMPRESSION SPRING 1 A-00608

26 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE .50 X .625 X .75 2 A-00033

27 BOUTON LOQUET PLATEFORME KNOB, PLATFORM LATCH 2 A-00609

28 AXE ROULEAU ROLL PIN 1/4 X 1.5 2 0090-1112

29 SUPPORT DE CLOISON BULKHEAD MOUNT 1 A-00981

30 SUPPORT PLATEFORME SOUDE PLATFORM MOUNT WELDMENT 1 A-00977

31 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 190 1 0096-0055

32 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520

33 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560

34 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510

35 | SENSE CHARGE INTERFACE MODULE | LOAD SENSE INTERFACE MODULE 1 A-00992

36 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 60 3 | 2301231500

37 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 3 | 2349221490

38 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE .50 X .625 X .75 4 A-00033

39 CHARGE SENSE SOUDE LOAD SENSE WELDMENT 1 A-00982

40 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 190 1 0096-0055

41 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520

42 CELLULE DE CHARGE AVEC CONNECTEUR CAMION LOAD CELL WITH TRUCK CONNECTOR 1 A-00988-1

43 CHARGE SENSE ENTRETOISE B LOAD SENSE SPACER B 2 A-00990B

44 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP MIZXOSNOTE [orey - 102N 21 0096-0086

45 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 2 | 2349221520

46 CHARGE SENSE ENTRETOISE A LOAD SENSE SPACER A 1 A-00990A

47 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP ML0X TSNOTE: VISASERRER AMAIN/ |1 | 2700101020

48 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510

49 RAMPE RAMP 4 A-00038

50 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M6 X 20 8 | 2337331050

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 143/ 335




36 20—
ﬂMPLAcE PAR/

REPLACED BY

10A %

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 144/ 335

3632TA380.B




A ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME CE < A-380 >
PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 313
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

51 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 8 | 2351124050

52 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 8 | 2349221490

53 BARRE ROULEAU CHARGE SENSE LOAD SENSE ROLLER BAR 1 A-00994

54 ROULEAU CHARGE SENSE LOAD SENSE ROLLER 2 A-00995

55 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 4 | 2351112110

56 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X 11/4 2 0090-0147

57 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 10 2 | 2331231410

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 145/ 335




REMPLACE PAR/
REPLACED BY

10A

3632TA390.B

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 146 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME AUS < A-390 >
PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 TUBE EXTENSION D'ALUMINIUM TELESCOPIC BOOM TUBE (ALUMINUM) REF. | A-00510
2 FIN DE FLECHE SOUDE BOOM END WELDMENT 1 A-00522
3 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE 1.00 X 1.25 X 1.00 2 A-00031
4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 30 10 | 2331231740
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 10 | 2349221520
6 AXE PIN .75 X 5.25 1 A-00027
7 RETENUE D’AXE PIN RETAINER .75 - TETE PLATE/ FLATHEAD | 1 A-00034
8 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP M8 X 25 1 | 2307331710
9 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 1 | 2349221500
10 CYLINDRE RECEPTEUR SLAVE CYLINDER 1 A-00553
10A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0131
10B VALVE D’EQUILIBRAGE VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE CABG-LHN 2 | B02-04-0095
11 PLATEFORME PIVOT SOUDE PLATFORM PIVOT WELDMENT 1 A-00601
12 SUPPORT PLATEFORME SOUDE PLATFORM MOUNT WELDMENT 1 A-00977
13 CHARGE SENSE SOUDE LOAD SENSE WELDMENT 1 A-00982
14 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE .50 X .625 X .75 4 A-00033
15 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 190 1 0096-0055
16 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520
17 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 190 1 0096-0055
18 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520
19 SUPPORT DE CLOISON BULKHEAD MOUNT 1 A-00981
20 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
21 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
22 POIGNEE CABLE CORD GRIP 1 | B01-09-0144
23 PRISE EXTERNE OUTLET BOX 1 | B01-10-0365
24 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 2 | 2308231480

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 147 / 335




REMPLACE PAR/
REPLACED BY

10A

3632TA390.B

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 148/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME AUS < A-390 >
PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 213

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

25 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490

26 | SENSE CHARGE INTERFACE MODULE | LOAD SENSE INTERFACE MODULE 1 A-00992

27 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 60 3 | 2301231500

28 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 3 | 2349221490

29 CELLULE DE CHARGE AVEC CONNECTEUR CAMION LOAD CELL WITH TRUCK CONNECTOR 1 A-00988-1

30 CHARGE SENSE ENTRETOISE B LOAD SENSE SPACER B 2 A-00990B

31 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M2 XOSNOTE (e - 1O 22N 2| 0096-0086

32 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 2 | 2349221520

33 CHARGE SENSE ENTRETOISE A LOAD SENSE SPACER A 1 A-00990A

34 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10X TSNOTE:VIS ASERRER AMAIN/ |1 | 2700101020

35 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510

36 BARRE ROULEAU CHARGE SENSE LOAD SENSE ROLLER BAR 1 A-00994

37 ROULEAU CHARGE SENSE LOAD SENSE ROLLER 2 A-00995

38 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X 11/4 2 0090-0147

39 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 10 2 | 2331231410

40 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 4 | 2351112110

41 RAMPE RAMP 4 A-00038

42 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M6 X 20 8 | 2337331050

43 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 8 | 2351124050

44 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 8 | 2349221490

45 AXE RUPTURE DROIT SNAP PIN, RIGHT 1 A-00606-R

46 AXE RUPTURE GAUCHE SNAP PIN, LEFT 1 A-00606-L

47 AXE ROULEAU ROLL PIN 1/4X 1.5 2 0090-1112

48 BOUTON LOQUET PLATEFORME KNOB, PLATFORM LATCH 2 A-00609

49 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE .50 X .625 X .75 2 A-00033

50 RESSORT DE COMPRESSION COMPRESSION SPRING 1 A-00608

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 149/ 335




REMPLACE PAR/
REPLACED BY

10A

3632TA390.B

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 150/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE MONTAGE PLATEFORME AUS < A-390 >
PLATFORM MOUNT ASSEMBLY 313
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

51 VIS SOCKET CAP SCREW M10 X 20 2 | 2308231880

52 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510

53 AXE PIN 75X 6.5 1 A-00035

54 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER 75 1 A-00017

55 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560

56 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510

57 AXE PIN 1.0X 6.5 1 A-00025

58 RETENUE D'AXE PIN RETAINER 1.0 1 A-00018

59 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 1 | 2331231560

60 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510

61 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE .50 X .625 X .75 2 A-00033

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 151/ 335




PLATEFORME/
PLATFORM

7//

TOURELLE/
TURNTABLE

CHASSIS/

3632TA400.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 152/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS ANSI < A- >
AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY 400
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 BOITIER ETANCHE OUTLET BOX - WEATHER TITE 2 | B01-10-0046
2 POIGNEE CABLE PLASTIQUE CORD GRIP, PLASTIC 1/2IN 3 | B01-09-0029
3 FAISCEAU, FIL A PLATEFORME HARNESS, WIRE TO PLATFORM AC-110V 1 A-00722
4 ENSEMBLE DE FIL - GFI-COFFRET WIRE ASSEMBLY - GFI BOX - CAGE 1 | B01-01-0195
5 ENSEMBLE DE FIL - GFI-REMORQUE | WIRE ASSEMBLY, GFI BOX - TRAILER 1 | B01-01-0194
6 ENSEMBLE DE FIL WIRE ASSEMBLY 110 VOLT 1 A-00944
7 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 16/20 AMP 1 A-00178
8 ENSEMBLE CORDON CORD ASSEMBLY 6" 1 A-00179
9 BROCHE CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR LOCK 1 A-00186
10 VIS A TETE CYLINDRIQUE SCREW, PAN HEAD SHEET METAL #4 X 3/4 2 0090-1081

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 153/ 335




/\
)
(.
r
_/
TOURELLE/
TURNTABLE

5
glo o
|
CHASSIS

BASE

PLATFORM

) PLATEFORME/

04 —
\“‘
oo,yll? a
mh\
w

3632TA410.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 154 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS UNIVERSAL A-
< >
AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY 410
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 COUVERCLE COVER 1 | B01-10-0332
1A VIS LIVREE AVEC COUVERCLE SCREW - COMES WITH COVER 1 -
1B SEAL LIVREE AVEC COUVERCLE GASKET - COMES WITH COVER 2 -
2 BOITIER ETANCHE OUTLET BOX - WEATHER TITE 1 | B01-10-0046
3 POIGNEE CABLE PLASTIQUE CORD GRIP, PLASTIC 1/2IN 3 | B01-09-0029
4 FAISCEAU, FIL A PLATEFORME HARNESS, WIRE TO PLATFORM AC 110V 1 A-00722
5 ENSEMBLE DE FIL - PLATEFORME A TOURELLE | WIRE ASSEMBLY - PLATFORM TO TURNTABLE 1 B01-01-0195
6 ENSEMBLE DE FIL - TOURELLE - CHASSIS | WIRE ASSEMBLY - TURNTABLE TO BASE 1 | B01-01-0194
7 ENSEMBLE DE FIL WIRE ASSEMBLY 110 VOLT 1 A-00944
8 POIGNEE CABLE CORD ASSEMBLY 1 | B01-10-0360
9 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 16/20 AMP 1 A-00178
10 BROCHE CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR LOCK 1 A-00186
11 VIS A TETE CYLINDRIQUE SCREW, PAN HEAD SHEET METAL #4 X 3/4 2 0090-1081

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 155/ 335




m S

PLATEFORME/
PLATFORM

' TOURELLE/

TURNTABLE

BASE

)
0
)
<
T
O

3632TA420.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 156 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS EUROPE CONTINENTALE < A- >
AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY CONTINENTAL EUROPE 420
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 SOCLE PRISE SOCKET 1 | B01-10-0351
SEAL GASKET 1 | B01-10-0350
3 BOITIER BOX 1 B01-10-0349
3A VIS LIVREE AVEC BOITIER SCREW - COMES WITH BOX 4 -
4 FAISCEAU, FIL A PLATEFORME HARNESS, WIRE TO PLATFORM AC 110V 1 A-00722
5 ENSEMBLE DE FIL - PLATEFORME A TOURELLE | WIRE ASSEMBLY - PLATFORM TO TURNTABLE 1 B01-01-0195
6 ENSEMBLE DE FIL - TOURELLE - CHASSIS | WIRE ASSEMBLY - TURNTABLE TO BASE 1 B01-01-0194
7 ENSEMBLE DE FIL WIRE ASSEMBLY 110 VOLT 1 A-00944
8 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 16/20 AMP 1 A-00178
9 ENSEMBLE CABLE CORD ASSEMBLY 1 | B01-10-0348
10 BROCHE CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR LOCK 1 A-00186
11 VIS A TETE CYLINDRIQUE SCREW, PAN HEAD SHEET METAL #4 X 3/4 2 0090-1081

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 157 / 335




PLATEFORME/
PLATFORM

_/ TOURELLE/
TURNTABLE

R

)
0
)
<
T
O

BASE

3632TA430.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 158/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS UK < A- >
AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY 430
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 PRISE RECEPTACLE 1 | B01-10-0384
2 BOITIER BOX 1 B01-10-0385
3 FAISCEAU, FIL A PLATEFORME HARNESS, WIRE TO PLATFORM AC 110V 1 A-00722
4 ENSEMBLE DE FIL - PLATEFORME A TOURELLE | WIRE ASSEMBLY - PLATFORM TO TURNTABLE 1 B01-01-0195
5 ENSEMBLE DE FIL - TOURELLE - CHASSIS | WIRE ASSEMBLY - TURNTABLE TO BASE 1 | B01-01-0194
6 ENSEMBLE DE FIL WIRE ASSEMBLY 110 VOLT 1 A-00944
7 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 16/20 AMP 1 A-00178
8 ENSEMBLE CABLE CORD ASSEMBLY 1 | B01-10-0382
9 BROCHE CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR LOCK 1 A-00186
10 VIS A TETE CYLINDRIQUE SCREW, PAN HEAD SHEET METAL #4 X34 2 0090-1081

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 159/ 335




7 | PLATEFORME/

PLATFORM

/

/ TOURELLE/
/' TURNTABLE

N
N
7))
<
T
O

BASE

3632TA440.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 160/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE ALIMENTATION MONTAGE CROCHETS AUS A-
< >
AC POWER HOOK-UP ASSEMBLY 440
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
2 POIGNEE CABLE CORD GRIP METRIC 1 B01-09-0144
2 PRISE EXTERNE OUTLET BOX 1 B01-10-0365
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 2 | 2308231480
4 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 2 | 2349221490
5 FIL AC - PLATEFORME A TOURELLE WIRE, AC - PLATFORM TO TURNTABLE 1 A-03690
6 POIGNEE CABLE PLASTIQUE CORD GRIP, PLASTIC 1/2IN 1 B01-09-0029
7 POIGNEE CABLE ALUMINUM CORD GRIP, ALUMINUM 1 B01-09-0009
8 FIL AC - TOURELLE A CHASSIS WIRE, AC - TURNTABLE TO BASE 1 A-03691
9 PLAQUE DE MONTAGE MOUNT PLATE 1 A-03645
10 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
11 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
12 BOITIER DE MONTAGE MOUNTING ENCLOSURE 1 B01-10-0366
13 POIGNEE CABLE CORD GRIP 1 B01-09-0144
14 COUPE CIRCUIT CIRCUIT BREAKER 2 POLE 1 B01-10-0367
15 ENTREE PRISE BOITIER INLET PLUG BOX 1 | B01-10-0364
16 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 4 | 2308231480
17 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
18 PLAQUE COVER PLATE 1 A-03646
19 VIS A TETE CYLINDRIQUE SCREW, PAN HEAD SHEET METAL #4 X34 2 0090-1081

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 161/ 335




3632TA450.A

23—
23G

23H

POSTERIOR VIEW B

VUE POSTERTEURE A/
POSTERIOR VIEW A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 162/ 335



A ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME A-00449 < A-450 >
PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 PLATEFORME SOUDE PLATFORM WELDMENT 1 A-00450
2 COFFRET NACELLE UPPER CONTROL BOX 1 A-00465
2A COFFRET NACELLE - COMMANDE ET MONTAGE UPPER CONTROL BOX - DRIVE & SET OPTION 1 A-00931
3 SUPPORT COFFRET NACELLE UPPER CONTROL BOX MOUNT 1 A-00461
4 LOQUET COFFRET CONTROL BOX LATCH 1 A-00466
5 RIVET AVEUGLE POP RIVET 5/32 X .250 2 0090-0679
6 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
7 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
8 BOITIER STOCKAGE MANUEL MANUAL STORAGE BOX 1 A-00475
9 SUPPORT BOITIER MANUEL MANUAL MOUNT PLATE 1 A-00468
10 SUPPORT ENROULEMENT CABLE CORD WRAP BRACKET 1 A-00474
11 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 16 4 | 2308231480
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
13 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 2 | 2331231540
14 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
15 AXE PIN 0.5" X 8.875” 1 A-00071
16 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X1 1/4 2 0090-0147
17 | AXE DE CHAPE AVEC BLOCAGE TENSION CLEVIS PIN WITH TENSION LOCK 1 A-00028
18 TUBE INTERMEDIAIRE MID RAIL TUBE 1 A-00464
19 EMBOUT TUBE INTERMEDIAIRE MID RAIL END 4 A-00463
20 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 40 2 | 2301231460
21 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 X 25 2 2308231490
22 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
23 ENSEMBLE BOITE A OUTILS TOOL BOX ASSEMBLY OPTION 1 A-02600
23A BOITE A OUTILS TOOL BOX 1 A-02601
23B GOBELET CUP HOLDER 1 A-02609

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 163/ 335




3632TA450.A

23—
23G

23H

POSTERIOR VIEW B

VUE POSTERTEURE A/
POSTERIOR VIEW A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 164 / 335



A ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME A-00449 < A-450 >
PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 2/2

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
23C RENFORT ARRIERE REAR BRACE 1 A-02610

23D VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 60 2 | 2331231630

23E ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510

23F VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 2 | 2331231420

23G ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 2 | 2349221500

23H | BLOCAGE - BOUTON MODELE CYLINDRE UTILITAIRE LOCK - UTILITY CYLINDER KNOB STYLE 1 | B37-00-0006

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 165/ 335



67

3632TA460.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 166 / 335



>

COFFRET PLATEFORME
PLATFORM UPPER CONTROL BOX

A-

460 <

<

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

A COFFRET NACELLE UPPER CONTROL BOX 1 A-00465

B COFFRET NACELLE SEULEMENT UPPER CONTROL BOX ONLY 1 A-00465-B
1 e o oA 1| Bovozous
2 ALARME ALARM 1 | B01-10-0194
3 CABLAGE ALARME WIRING HARNESS, ALARM 1 | B01-01-0153
4 CABLAGE COFFRET NACELLE WIRING HARNESS, TAIL, UPPER CONTROL BOX 1 B01-01-0154
5 CIRCUIT IMPRIME COFFRET NACELLE UPPER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 | B01-10-0337
6 ROULEAU SPOOL 3 A-00462

7 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP M6 X 25 3 | 2307331510
8 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 3 | 2349221490
9 AUTOCOLLANT COFFRET NACELLE UPPER CONTROL BOX DECAL 1 A-00465-D
10 DISQUE ACTIVATION DE COMMUTATEURS SWITCH ACTIVATING DISK 15 | B01-10-0341
11 CARTE DE CIRCUIT IMPASSE STANDOFF, CIRCUIT BOARD 10 | B01-10-0400

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 167 / 335




3632TB.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 168/ 335



A SCHEMAS < B >
SCHEMATICS 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
10 PLAN DE CABLAGE ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS
20 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P1 STANDARD
30 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P1COMMANDE ET MONTAGE
40 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P2
50 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P3
60 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P4
70 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS
80 FAISCEAU ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS
90 FREIN ELECTRIQUE FEU ARRIERE ELECTRIC BRAKE TAIL LIGHT
100 FREIN ELECTRIQUE FEU ARRIERE ELECTRIC BRAKE TAIL LIGHT
110 FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE TAIL LIGHT REAR WIRE HARNESS
120 FAISCEAU PLATEFORME PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS
130 FAISCEAU POMPE ET VERIN PUMP AND CYLINDER WIRE HARNESS <2017
130 FAISCEAU POMPE ET VERIN PUMP AND CYLINDER WIRE HARNESS >2017
140 FAISCEAU ALIMENTATION POWER WIRE HARNESS
150 FAISCEAU STABILISATEURS INTERRUPTEUR ROTATION CONTINUE OUTRIGGER SWITCH CONTINUOUS ROTATION WIRE HARNESS
160 FAISCEAU BOBINE STABILISATEURS ROTATION CONTINUE OUTRIGGER COIL CONTINUOUS ROTATION WIRE HARNESS
170 BOBINE STABILISATEURS ET II:,\XIIEEEXSTEUR CABLE 700 ° ROTATION OUTRIGGER COIL AND SWITCH 700° ROTATION WIRE HARNESS
180 FAISCEAU ANALOG - AVANT 2008 ANALOG WIRE HARNESS - PRIOR TO 2008
190 FAISCEAU ANALOG - DEPUIS 2008 ANALOG WIRE HARNESS - EFFECTIVE 2008
200 FAISCEAU ANALOG - OPTION POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE ANALOG WIRE HARNESS - FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION
210 FAISCEAU REMORQUE - TOURELLE 110V AC | 110V AC TRAILER TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS
220 FAISCEAU TOURELLE - PLATEFORME 110V AC 110V AC TOWER TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS
230 FAISCEAU COFFRET GFI - REMORQUE GFI BOX TO TRAILER WIRE HARNESS
240 FAISCEAU COFFRET GFI - PLATEFORME GFI BOX TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS
250 FAISCEAU FEU DE LA REMORQUE TRAILER LIGHTS WIRE HARNESS CE

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 169/ 335




3632TB.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 170/ 335



A SCHEMAS < B >
SCHEMATICS 2/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
260 FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE TRAILER LIGHT REAR WIRE HARNESS AUS
270 FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE - TOURELLE TAIL LIGHT TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS CE & AUS
280 FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH ASSEMBLY N/O CE & AUS
290 FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH ASSEMBLY N/C CE & AUS
300 FAISCEAU WIRE ASSEMBLY O NC CEEALS
310 FAISCEAU FUSIBLE WIRE ASSEMBLY - FUSE CE
320 FAISCEAU CHARGEUR AUX GFI WIRE ASSEMBLY - CHARGER TO GFI CE
330 CEI AUX GFI IEC TO GFI B I TINENTALE
340 CEI AUX GFI IEC TO GFI UK
350 FAISCEAU REMORQUE-TOURELLE TRAILER TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS 220V AC
360 FAISCEAU TOURELLE - PLATEFORME TOWER TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 220V AC
370 DISPOSITION DE BATTERIE BATTERY LAYOUT A-00272
380 | DISPOSITION DU BATTERIE POUR TRANSLATION & MONTAGE oPTIoN | BATTERY LAYOUT FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION A-00943
390 LIGNE D'AIR AUX PLATEFORME AIR LINE TO PLATFORM A-00700
400 LIGNE D'EAU AUX PLATEFORME WATER LINE TO PLATFORM A-00701
410 SCHEMAS HIDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
420 SCHEMAS HIDRAULIQUE POUR OPTION TRANSLATION & MONTAGE HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION
430 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE D'Szgﬁ';rl'&\'é REMORQUE 360 * ROTATION HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — TRAILER 360° CONTINUOUS ROTATION A-00182
440 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISE%EITT:NOL'}‘E_ REMORQUE 700 * ROTATION HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — TRAILER 700° CONTINUOUS ROTATION A-03182
450 | FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - FLECHE HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — BOOM A-00269
460 | OPTION COLLECTEUR POUR COMMANDE & REGLAGE MANIFOLD FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION A-00928 <2017
460 | OPTION COLLECTEUR POUR COMMANDE & REGLAGE MANIFOLD FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION >2017
470 | HYDRAULIQUEDISPOSITION DE FLEXIBLE POUR OPTION COMMANDE & | BRAKE SWITCH HARNESS FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION A-00938 <2017
471 | FAISCEAUX ET RACCORD DRIVE & SET MANUAL ACTIVATION HOSE AND FITTING DRIVE & SET MANUAL ACTIVATION A-06221 >2017
480 | BOBINESTABILISATEURS AUX INTERRUPTEURS OPTION POUR COM- | QUTRIGGER COIL TO SWITCHES FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION
490 OPTION FAISCEAU COLLECTEUR POUR COMMANDE & REGLAGE MANIFOLD HARNESS FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 171/ 335




3632TB.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 172/ 335



A SCHEMAS < B >
SCHEMATICS 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a

500 FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR DE FREIN POUR OPTION COMMANDE & BRAKE SWITCH HARNESS FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 173/ 335



(7 Bittay Ghek B
{ATBE Bttay Gileki-Die 8%

Drive & Set Manifold

3632TB10.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 174 / 335



A PLAN DE CABLAGE < B-10 p
ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS 3632T /HTT 13

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 175/ 335



{ Loop Back Plug

23 16

00000000
00000

(¢]e]e]e]e]e]e]e)

i Replacement#
L0082 i @

[

Main Motor Controller

{A-00272 Battery Cable Kit |

R
2y
‘Sﬁ_qsc
Lo o
8 p—
O
e C
)
( 200 A Fuse LJ
oy |*| -
&) 8
5 . TR
&) ¥

3632TB20.A

p2€2  Lig,

Main Pump
Motor

:

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 176 / 335



A FAISCEAU P1 STANDARD < B-20 p
ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS 3632T /HTT 13

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 177 / 335



A-00082

| Replacement# i

[T

Main Motor Controller

B+

%f
E

5
Amp
I:T:F':use

1
G2
D,
Contactor

P
{ l 200 A Fuse U
)]

Switch

Leve
Sensor

200 A Fuse
E - E

+| -
(A
&) 8a
e uf
&) 7
+| -
p2E2  D1gy p2€2  Cigy
Main Pump Aux Pump
- |+ Motor Motor
3632TB30.A
4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 178/ 335

Haulotte Group



A FAISCEAU P1 COMMANDE ET MONTAGE

B-30
ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS P1 DRIVE & SET OPTION < >
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS 3632T / HTT 13

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 179/ 335



i Loop Back Plug
i Replacement# :
i A-00082 i

{ A-00721 Standarc
{ A-00948 Drive & Set ;
23 16

00000000 | .-
0000000 | |
Q0000000 | ™

|

AR BT

Starter Coil Engine Spark

— L)

1 Engine

A 00425

—O

Engine
Starter

Engine Stop

3632TB40.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 180/ 335



A FAISCEAU P2 < B40 b
ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS 3632T /HTT 13

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 181/ 335



3632TB50.A

{ A-0074¢ Standarc
i A-0093¢ Drive & Set :

23

16

00000000 | .-
0000000
Q0000000
] T

{ Loop Back Piug ;
<« i Replacemeni 4 :
i AO008z i

35 24

(OOO000000000
00000000000
©OO0000000000)

12

- Pin
ONONONONOROC
LF Coil \/ LR Coil \/ RF Coi RR Coi ) .
(o C3 C2 c4 -0072¢
RF NC
Boom _‘/’__/
(A Down NO
\ & I—) LR NO Strobe
: )' B7a sél-
_‘ %
.__
Boom Down
Relay NC Boom
Down NC RR NC
@o/o Outrigger
£y © Switches ) )
. & Drive & Set Manifolc
&)
Pir

Locatior

—

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 182/ 335



A FAISCEAU P3 < B50 p
ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS 3632T /HTT 13

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 183/ 335



Upper Control Box
A-00465 Standard
A-00931 Drive & Set

A-00992
Load Cell Module

A-00988-1
Load Cell
Red

R R

White
Green| R

Black

3632TB6O.A

36

000000000000 | --evvemy
00000000000 | |{ p3
000000000000 | "+ /

12

24

(@)

Loop Back Plugé
{ Replacement #

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 184 / 335



A FAISCEAU P4 < B60 b
ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS 3632T /HTT 13

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 185/ 335



. EFI )
54" Splices «———» E0Q”-0S-0092 EO‘I-OE-OOQ._
EE Cable Seal Greer Female Terminal

A 4

A

4€" Braided Loonr & Heat Seal %

< » ON®)
E - % E0"-0¢-0124
= % 4 Pos Female
I (= (© Housing
— o @
4Pin Flat Wires Need to be molded together
Plug <« >

24¢"

3632TB70.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 186/ 335



A FAISCEAU < B-70 »
ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

CONTINUOUS ROTATION WIRE
1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS US ROTA A-00153

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 187 / 335



6'!
" . ¢ > BO" -09-0093
56" S PI ices Cable Seal Green

BO" -08-0110
/ Male Term

A
v

4Pin Flal
Plug
Ground(-) |: ...........
Marker Lights [ |
Driver Side Signal ]
Passanger Side Signal[____|

50" Braided Loom & Heat Sea

A

B0 -08-0125
4 Pos Male Housing

Part Number
Rev

v Wires Need to be molded together
Labe

IRt
s

A

284"

3632TB80.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 188/ 335



A FAISCEAU
B-
ELECTRICAL WIRE HARNESS < 80 P

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS 700° ROTATION WIRE HARNESS A-00198

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 189/ 335



E01-09-010¢

27¢"

_ | ‘gl'gti:e i 2 Pin Male Housing
urn rown | - ' — —
sisue T
<) (%0 ) iY-Yellow y ale Termina
T r ! E01-09-0093
0 @ \E f i R-Red i reen oea
X |=!J/’9 v € : 24' "
s/ T P 48" Splices - s E01-09-0092
Brakes = = l Braidec Cable Seal Green
Loam E01-09-009°
— ) / Female Termina
7 Pin RV e A O— @
Style Plug p—(B ) — E01-09-0124
] o ® 4 Pos Female
_ Housing
< . Wires Need to be molded together
..Labe < 228' — >
Part Numb <

3632TB90.A

A J

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 190/ 335



A FREIN ELECTRIQUE FEU ARRIERE < B-90 p
ELECTRIC BRAKE TAIL LIGHT

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 PLAN DE CABLAGE MARKER AND TAIL LIGHT OIS R e O WIRE A-00782

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 191/ 335



B01-09-010¢
2 Pin Male Housing

D e ' E01-09-011C
LH Tum Brown " Bl-Blue 1 1-09-
' Br.Brown i e Male Termina
W R‘ﬂ 1'Y-Yellow : E01-09-0092
& @ﬁ*‘ ' G-Green : Green Seal
éf @ﬁ, ' R-Red , ,
) /™ T T T 77777 48" Splices B . g 3 E01-09-0092
Brakes ésme, - - Braidec Cable Seal Green
RH Turr ~ 42" Braided Loom & Heat Seal i Loam / E01-09-009°
— - - Female Termina
7 Pin RV = ®
Style Plug ope—(B ) o & E01-09-0124
] ® 4 Pos Female
(k Housing
R
4 72° ~— > Wires Need to be molded together
LLbabe | 4 226" >
{ Part Number | < 240" >

Rev-

3632TB100.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 192/ 335



A FREIN ELECTRIQUE FEU ARRIERE < B- >
ELECTRIC BRAKE TAIL LIGHT 100
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 PLAN DE CABLAGE MARKER AND TAIL LIGHT 700° ROTATION WIRE HARNESS A-00193

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 193/ 335



12" Drog
Label (LP Light)

E01-0¢-0E 01-0¢-009" m
2¢' Dro

Female Terminal E01.0¢-0093 P
|© O]  Labe(Tail light)

Cable Seal Greer
E07.09-0124 /( /—.
4 Pin Female Housing Oo 2(* Drop
@
©
O,
O,

O | BI-Tai
R - Stop/Turr
W - GNC

_rw

: s
L

] Labe (Driver Tail)

O
@)

Glelele
gy
® ®® 5

2C" Drog
Label (Pass Tai )

52||

m

O

Wires either Braided Loom or SJC (No Split tube)

2¢' Drop
1© O Labe/(Tail light)

6 '7 u] }..

A

3632TB110.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 194 / 335



A FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE < B- >
TAIL LIGHT REAR WIRE HARNESS 110
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00210

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 195/ 335



-0S-0142
E071-0¢-014z E0”-09-008¢

| Pins Part of Kit Female
4 g" Terminal E07-08-008¢  E071-0S-008€
E Pin A Orange 18/€ Cable Orange bir 7 Strain Relief Plug
- = b White For Cable Track ir 2 —] -
| \\\\ H:H % Pin C GR:eer & c —_ —
PinC = = =
] — pinE Blue — =

Pin F Black b\

Part Number
Jacket of cable must Rev- i
be in strain relief i abe Jacket of cable must
be in strain relief
Fill Strain Relief witr
Black RTV and wipe
off excess

3632TB120.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 196 / 335



A FAISCEAU PLATEFORME < B- >
PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 120
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00714

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 197 / 335



Pin 7

BU1T UY UUYZ Z FIn FM HousIng
BUT UY UUYT FM lerm
BU1 UY UUY3 Green Seal

BU1 0Y U10Y Z PIn Male HousIng
BU1 VY U110 Male lerm
BU1 VY LUYS Green Seal

BU1T 0Y 0092 Z PIn FVl HousIng
BUT UY UUYT FM lerm
BUT UY VUYS Green Seal

68" 18/Z SJU

[a]
B
( 6U" 18ya )

" Lirt Solenoid

i
ﬂ»

Socket |

PIng —=

Fin 23

6U” T8ga { Rotate CGW }

Pin 13

‘ez rn)
(88" 18ya )

(6U” 18ya { Platiorm Level UP }

Pin 14

Piny

( 60" 18ya )—- Platform Level UN }

(48" 18ya )——— Boom Extena

Pin 10
Pin 34

(48" 18ya ——— Boom Ketract :

Fin 1/

{ 36” 18ya )

B01 09 0149 Plug White 35 Pin
B01 09 0146 Female Terminal

BU1 UY U123 3 POs Housing
BU1 UY U110 Male lerm
BU1 UY UUY3 Green Seal

BU1 UY U114 3 Pos Housing
BU1 VY UUYTFM lerm

BU1 VY VVY3 Green Seal

BU1 UY U123 3 Pos Housing

3632TB130.A

BU1T VY V11V Male lerm
BU1 UY DUYS Green Seal

— Pin 35 (o 1594 )
E 808 = PIn 18 { 36" 18ya )—— Lutngger Extend "
968 s ;
888 Pin 32 (o 18ya )— Frop vaive ros —lll Ys” Female Spade Ins
888 3 PIn 33 (52" 18ya )—— Prop vaive Neg ———— il Vs’ Female Spade Ins
080 PIn 26 (12" 18ya )—_Engine Stop___} A ]
898 Gz ity )—— CE]
B 808 B Fin 24 (2 18ga )— [c]
— Pin 2/ (12" 18ga )—— Choke e T ————— = == [ A ]
BUTUYUUYZZPINFV HousIng [ & | —o—— 6 18ga )— Grouna N hr— Il
an o tem U ]| e e e o | o
Pin 20 (12" 18ya )——  Genswnch {hr— A ]
Pin 31 (12" 18ya )—— UIl Press Sw (+) } hr— s8]
PIn 21 (127 18ga )—— Unpresssw_; ] [

BU1 VY UUBL

erminal

A
BU1 UY U136 Z PIn Plug
BUT UY VUV Socket Ierminal
BU1 UY U137/ Wedge

Ca]
s ]
e

A

5]

C

Ca]
s ]
e

outrigger Ket Pos
outrigger Ext Pos
Prop vaive ros
Prop vaive Neg
EXxtend Sol Pos
Ketract Sol Pos

Kotate CW Pos
Kotate CUW Pos
Plat Level Up
Plat Level UN

rrim

A
Boom
18 Z

BU1 UY U114 3 Pos HousIng
Cavity Seal

BUT UY V1Z3 3 POs Housing
Cavity Seal

BUT UY U114 3 FOS HousIng
Cavity Seal

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 198 / 335




A FAISCEAU POMPE ET VERIN < 2017 < B- >
PUMP AND CYLINDER WIRE HARNESS A-00716 130
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00716

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 199/ 335



Break wires out of loom

In groups as shown
Lab?l Label Tape both side of loom
on Wire on Wire Where wires exit

............................. -Label all wires at plug end

56" 16-2 SJO Primary
Or Equivalent Cyl

Pin7 —= Y Oy \_/I'lill"189a )
Oy rarrT oY Qutrigger Ext
Pin23 —= G {_48" 18ga ) <4 Outrigger Ret
Pin 13 Pi { 60" 18ga )} Extend Sol Pos
Retract Sol Pos
Pin 14 @-@ ( 60" 18ga )} 16" Split
Loom
Pin 9 D) @ { 48" 18ga ) @:l -
C |
@ /| Boom Ext | 50" Split
55 Pin 10 Or.FB (48" 18ga ) "6 Loom Prop Valve
080 o34 ’—‘W - J @@_:,=. [ Boom Ret | Pn'cn"::ry
()19}
080
080
OOO Rotate CW Pos
0/0 Rotate CCW Pos
008 Plat Level Up
80 8 > - Plat Level DN
080 Pin 17 :—@ f—\‘.ﬂl"ws;a, Outrigger
o~o Retract
Outrigger
Pin 35 ) @ (36" 18ga ) - Extend
All individual wires ., (2 ———— 0“‘”999’J
Pin 18 =-—® 36" 18 -
TXL or Equivalent " L =) | Extend
All Measurements
are +/- 0.250 In D)
Pin 32 — @ (80" 18ga)
Pin33 ==—(Gr) (60" 18ga *
Prop Valve
Plug Reference: Color Codes: ; Label on

. Delphi Weather Pack , AMP Terminal Red ® Purple All Lengths are Split Loom
12010973 2 Pin M Housing 7705201 Wire Cut Le ngth

12089040 M Term Gray Pink

12015323 Green Seal J— G
 Delphi Weather Pack {E ™ Amp Housing reen ® Yellow

12015792 2 Pin FM Housin, et 77616442

12089188 FM Term I White B CYIBD> Yel/Black

12015323 Green Seal

Blue (W) White
Orange Black
Orange/Black

» Deutsch

" DT06-2S 2 Pin Plug
0462-201-16141 Pin Terminal
W25 Wedge

Helelelels

A-06555 A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 200/ 335



A FAISCEAU POMPE ET VERIN > 2017 < B- >
PUMP AND CYLINDER WIRE HARNESS A-06555 130
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-06555

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 201 / 335



P2 Plug
For Reference only
Not to be included in

this Harness

Amp
Housing
776164-2

White
— Pin 26
® fm Pin 25
0x0 Pin 24

10" Split Loom
Label Ends Taped

i Part Number |
Rev- H

3" Split Loom

Ends Taped \

LB |

=l | =ik A T o

All individual wires
TXL or Equivalent ‘""I'__éit'iél'm"
All Measurements
are Wire Cut Length
(+/- 0.250 in)

£"A": Delphi Weather Pack .
“---" 12015792 2 Pin FM Housing Color Codes:
12089188 FM Term ® Red
12015323 Green Seal
7 Delphi Weather Pack @ Green
< 12020827 3Pin Male Housing @ F
12089040 Male Term White H
12015323 Green Seal @ Yellow i AllLengths are
& Delphi Weather Pack Wire Cut Lenagth
< 12020829 3 Pin FM Housing Blue g
12089188 FM Term
12015323 Green Seal Orange

Py AmP
S 7705201 Terminal

A-06557 A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 202 / 335



A FAISCEAU GENERATRICE OPTION > 2017 < B- >
GENERATOR OPTION HARNESS A-06557 131
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-06557

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 203 / 335



12ga Red

TXL Or Equivalent
< 32" »
o Batt Pos
— — Pir 1 : ' D@ 5/16" Ring Terminal
— MW — 12ga Black
— — TXL Or Equivalent
: < 3z >
. Batt Nec
Pir 2 I I @ 5/16" Ring Terminal
A-0071¢
Rev

Fill Strain Relief with RTV then put on

cable clamp and wipe off excess Bundle wires in 20" of loom

Tape both ends if split loom is used

3632TB140.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 204 / 335



A FAISCEAU ALIMENTATION < B- >
POWER WIRE HARNESS 140
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00718

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 205/ 335



All Cables - SJO
Or Equivalent

< 13 (156")
L. EO - 09 - 0092 2 Pos Female Housing
P Stripto 8 ¢ o B 1 EO - 09 - 0109 2 Pos Male Housing
N ' EO - 09 - 0129 6 Pos Male Housing
1/4”Female Spade E)j_ SwBitoc%mNC m@_ . @® (D) EO-09-0091 Female Te'rminal
s B 18-3 Boom Down Switches B EO - 09 - 0110 Male Terminal
® 5 EO - 09 - 0093 Cable Sea
< (145") >® ® ®
- B — E B
© n 18-2 % Driver’s Front LF = 5
B ® ®
3 < (120) > ®
3 / . . . ® ® =
18-2 % Driver's Rear LR
5 ® w—L 18 0 5
. ‘ | ‘ ® ®
< 145" »(F ®
b )L D (145) P o G
- Pass Front RF
E ® ol 182 O 0 5
- ® ®
< (120") » ®
L . - 0 ® 5
18-2 % Pass Rear RR
Splice group of wires  ® U/ " A
Part Number P 9 P ®

Rev together and seal

Labe

Label all wires

3632TB150.A_1

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 206 / 335



A FAISCEAU STABILISATEURS INTERRUPTEUR ROTATION CONTINUE < B- >
OUTRIGGER SWITCH CONTINUOUS ROTATION WIRE HARNESS 150
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00719

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 207 / 335



Cables-SJO
] ) ., Or Equivalent
Strip all wires 3 Oil Resistant
Splice group of wires \ < (8€") > T (O A
together and seal . @ . __ — B | CA)B01-0£-0092 2 Pos Female Housing
18.2 % Driver’s Front LF (B)B01-0¢-0128 € Pos Female Housing
e —(W— —W—=— [A | (C)BO1-05-0091 Female Terminal
© @ L (D)B01-0¢-0093 Cable Sea
(B) o
| = < (5€") D © B
(B )— =
| B (. 18.2 % Driver’s Rear LR e —
C) (B (L v
—F | U
< (8€")
I C A L ® e |
18.2 % Pass Front RF
| E (®) —=H—(w— |
| i © (@O
A-00720 < (8€%)
" N\ < B )_ |
Rev o 18-2 % Pass Rear RR
Plug F with = @ < (D |
12010300 Cavity Plug -« 8 D
o
(Y
(2]
-~
s
o
3" 18ga Black
Oil Resistani
v
/s” Female Spade
3632TB160.A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 208 / 335




A FAISCEAU BOBINE STABILISATEURS ROTATION CONTINUE < B- >
OUTRIGGER COIL CONTINUOUS ROTATION WIRE HARNESS 160
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00720

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 209 / 335



A) /L:CI

37 18ga BL

3632TB170.A

A I3 »
- emmoremmmmmesmemeenna, & 7 18" (204\
{ Boom Switch N ) o
D:l—' NC ) & - (CH
%" Female Spade | — i 27 (B>—— 183 S Boom Down Switches B )
(A < 15' (1807)
— - <« ) B —
(A gorgaam | ( Pin13 — SB—1 182 % DriversFrontLF ®_E=:EI \ D)
Pin 26 Ailitis A
AllE < 15 (1807) -
Label u/ i 18 2 Pass. Front RF B> B
Part Numb Splice group of Pin 14 T WH—B—
a R umoer wires together L = 13 (156"; .
= s Pin15 —o SH3—1 182 N Drivers RearLR @_E:B U
{ /_\ ’\
. < 13" (156") = Camn
Pin 16 —=o KI 18 2 X Pass. Rear RR W \; D)
A Ii%é'i:
So8 < . -
828 < 134 » 7
§8§ ’ Pin1 —= E—1 182 DY Drivers FrontLF | o o .’ C)
Q CA
838 < 134" 5P (BT,
888 Splice group of f Pin2 == %: 18 2 Y Pass. FrontRF | = g '\
080 wires together_»z | i (A
-O and seal ¢ ¢ : < 104"~ >
Pin3 — %: 18 2 S Driver’s Rear LR % — :
8" 18ga BL (A
\ < 104" » S
Pin4 — 1 182 Py Pass. Rear RR Qw = \ C
A
Pin 22 =———(Strobe Pos ) —%:g: A~
Pin24 < ) Pin 23 =>—Strobe Nea TR frobeNe C
m'; CRL L= ] A 18ga Put in split loom

Y+” Female Spade Ins

(A)B01 09 0146 Female Terminal
(B )B01 09 014a Plug Black 35 Pin

(C>B01 09 0092 2 PIn M Housing

BO1 09 0091 FM Term
BO1 09 0093 Green Seal

"D B01 09 0109 2 Pin Male HousIng

B0O1 09 0110 Male Term
B0O1 09 0093 Green Seal

36"
1.5"
Nylon

Sleeve Split

Loom

Strobe
Light

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 210/ 335




A BOBINE STABILISATEURS ET INTERRUPTEUR CABLE 700 ° ROTATION FAISCEAU < B- >

OUTRIGGER COIL AND SWITCH 700° ROTATION WIRE HARNESS 170
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00746

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 211/ 335



Individual
B01-09-0146 Wire Labels
¢ . Amp
Pin — Pump Speed Signal o0 Y" FM Spade 770680
1 < 3'(36") 18 ga Green N Insulated
Label
Pin __ Motor Cntrl Enab o] Y FM Spade A-OR(Z/lS
16 < 3'(36") 18 ga Yellow > Insulated T 1T T .
Pin Ground B01-09-0109 2 Pin Housi
9 <« 12"18gaBlack — IR ed In Fousing
Pin Engine Run + A B01-09-0110 Male Terminal
10 0= B01-09-0093 Wire Seal 15" Loom
<4— 12"18gaRed ——— P
¥’ FM Spade 24 FMISPZde
Insulated Relay NO Insulate
B01-09-0152 %
23 Pin Plug 18" 18ga Black Relay(-) é CEngine
; 1 4 P e “Label =
( 18" 18ga Red Relay(+) Insulated 5 xc_
Splice & Heat D_ A
Shrink Seal ,A— /
""" Level ™
i Level Sensor +24 ..Sensor_.
Pé”. ] — / evel Sensor @ Label
ﬁlo" 18gaRed ———p \
All wires ':'2 = - Lovel Sensor GND 1 e A Control i
. H <—><7 " ) . ) I
TXL or Equivalent 8" 10718 ga Black 5 B01-09-0127 4 Pin housing L0
All Measurements | Pin Level Sensor X B01-09-0110 Male Terminal o
i C T C .
are +/- 0.250 In 2 18" 16 ga Orange 0= @ B01-09-0093 Wire Seal Pump Speed Signal || €—5"Loom
D Motor Cntrl Enab
Pzi;' . Level Sensor Y @
«— 18"18gaBrown
3632TB180.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 212/ 335



A FAISCEAU ANALOG - AVANT 2008 < B- >
ANALOG WIRE HARNESS - PRIOR TO 2008 180
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00715

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 213/ 335



B01-0¢-0109  Pin Housing o otabel _
B01-0¢-0110 Male Terminal B01-0€-0092 2 pin Housing \ Rev
o C B01-0¢-0093 Wire Seal Cavity plug T
in - g N
9 {_Groun¢ —{1— B | B }
o R4 Engine Tack 00— A A I
/Loom
{1KOhm 1/4W 7} {  Solder Resistor connections :
%” Ring i Resistor ;i & Heat shrink over wires 8 Resistol
Terminal
6
o 5 1- 10’ Loom
( Enable Yc—— Pin 12 Level
4 110 Sensor
3 S 7
1 Pin1 2 8 E B |
Pir 8 L 1 .......... 7 ........ L] _E_—C
Wiolex # EEQ'”E
. un
: Terminals ?2 szﬁﬁg
| A-BO"-0S-014€ Female Termina + | | T ' o L 16" Loom
H . H oom—)
i B-BO”-0¢-011€ Female Termina |
i C-¥ Female Spade Termina
L @'ID'; (9D 8t
(871 o] 8€
Splice & Heal kicﬁ\' 87
Shrink Sea R i -
@ 8 Loom — .
: O
ir
1 {407« Black 3 (Level Sensor GNC ) [1— @ B B01-0€-0127 4 Pin Housing
Pir B01-0¢-0110 Male Terminal
2_2 - @ c B01-0¢-0093 Wire Seal
% (s v)-0=— (¢) [T
3632TB190.A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 214 / 335



A FAISCEAU ANALOG - DEPUIS 2008 < B- >
ANALOG WIRE HARNESS — EFFECTIVE 2008 190
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00721

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 215/ 335



Pin EO”-0€-0109 2 Pin Housing
9 B
Pin ] EO’-0¢-011C Male Terminal
10 EO’-0¢-009¢ Wire sea
: BO“-0€-0109 2 Pin Housing . i i
Pir 19 * EOQ-0S-0092 2 Pin Housing
) —t ! | Bo"-0c-0110 Male Terminal LB [ oo P )
Pin 4 A BO" -0¢-0093 Wire seal A [» Label
("K' Ohm “/4W ™ /" Solder Resistor connections ; Fan
- Resistor i & Heat shrink over wires & Resistor
14” in
Termina
6 12
i 1 [
B0’ -0¢-0152 % a7 ] Molex# | 14" Loom
2% Pin Black Plug ; : {3€-0-2120 | /
=1, 12 Pin Plug |
1K Ohm 1/4W™ { Solder Resistor connections
¥s” Ring i Resistor i_& Heat shrink over wires & Resistor
Termina
Level
6 12 Sensot
_ I N P — AVA (A ]
(Enable j====Pin 12 = 1¢ Molex # LU L
oo 219 3€-0°-2120 ==
1 Fin H . H Brake Engine
i - f : 12P|nPIug Switoh Ren
: Terminals ‘ i 9 Loom
i A-E0-0¢-0146 Female Termina 10' Loom—»
| B-BO’-0¢-0118 Female Termina & Loom
i C- 74" Female Spade Termina
8t
——@EDal], 8¢
—@ Do 87
Splice 8 Heat ,
Shrink Seal 10' Loom x E‘ % g.
Aux <2l=a
3 Pum
Pin 2/ CE Main
‘_; O A Pum
iy = = BO’-0¢-0127 4 Pin Housing Labels
Pir (A0 _ BO"-0¢€-011C Male Terminal
2z —TE sversenserD)-0= (<) [ BO” -0¢-0092 Wire Seal
= — (t) [T
3632TB200.A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 216 / 335




A FAISCEAU ANALOG - OPTION POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE < B- >
ANALOG WIRE HARNESS — FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 200
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00948

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 217 / 335



B01-09-012C Male Terminal
B01-09-012° Cable Sea

80" SJO B01-09-0032 ¥ Female Spade Blue

A Black Label Or Equivalent
B Gg_@ A-gcgze < -
= —E—Gree> -

T

B01-09-0123 3 Pos Male Housing

3632TB210.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 218/ 335



A FAISCEAU REMORQUE - TOURELLE 110V AC < B- >
110V AC TRAILER TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS 210
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00726

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 219/ 335



E01-09-0123 2 Pin Male Housing
E01-09-0120Male Terminal

E07-08-012° Gray cable seal 466" (+/- 2")
Label 14-3 SJO
(») (B) P/ or Equivalent
G m Rev
() &
SJO

3632TB220.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 220/ 335



A FAISCEAU TOURELLE - PLATEFORME 110V AC < B- >
110V AC TOWER TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 220
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00722

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 221/ 335



18" 14.3 SJC

Or Equivilant

3632TB230.A

Rev-
Trailer
110VAC

B0 -0€-0123 3 Pin Housing
B B0’ -09-0120 Male Term 12/14gs
B0 -09-012° Wire Seal

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 222/ 335



A FAISCEAU COFFRET GFI - REMORQUE < B- >
GFI BOX TO TRAILER WIRE HARNESS 230
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS B01-01-0194

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 223/ 335



127149800 [ Partd F |
i Or Equivilant | . Rev. | B0”-09-0114 3 Pin Housing
B |  B0’-03-0119 Female Termina
Cage B0’ -09-0121 Wire Seal
11C(VAC ¢

3632TB240.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 224 / 335



A FAISCEAU COFFRET GFI - PLATEFORME < B- >
GFI BOX TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 240
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS B01-01-0195

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 225/ 335



@ UK & Europe Trailer Plug
Auto Warehouse (autow.co.uk)
@ @ MP24 7 Pin g
Metal Plug B01-09-0075 8 Pos plug
/ B01-09-0076 Wedge
B01-09-0100 Terminal

® ©,

@ o o

o O

. o O

o O

Jacket must be tightened
under Strain Relief Splice & Heat Splice & Heat Splice & Heat
Shrink Seal Shrink Seal Shrink Seal
Wires =" Wires — Wires "
18-8SOOW | - |
Or Equivalent |
" Strip 6" of jacket
Label to access wires
24"
H_H o Strip jacket 2"
< > < >« >
62" 126" 66"
«& »
) >
288"
All Single Wires
18ga (+/- .25") i Heat Shrink
TXL or Equivalent iWire Put 2" Each End of _ 2"

Unless Otherwise Listed i in Sleeve Sleeve
18-2 — SJO or Equivalent i

3632TB250.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 226 / 335



A FAISCEAU FEU DE LA REMORQUE CE < B- >
TRAILER LIGHTS WIRE HARNESS 250
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-03608

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 227 / 335



UK & Europe Trailer Plug
@ Auto Warehouse (autow.co.uk)
MP24 7 Pin

@ @ Metal Plug
@ Pin1{\
@ @ Pin 2

B01-09-0109 2 Pin Housing
A B01-09-0110 Male Terminal
B01-09-0093 Green Seal

B01-09-0075 8 Pin
Receptacle

B01-09-0076 Wedge
B01-09-0100 Pin Terminal

" - 32" N O O
@ Pin 3 . Braided Loom 36 o O
Pin 4 ¢ - Seal each end
Nt X with Heat shrink o O
. Pin 5 {| x; o O
Jacket must be tightened Pin 6 {Be
under Strain Relief P Y pin 1
i Pin2
v -
: Pin3
i Pina
"t Pin5
1 Pin6
i Strip 6" of jacket to access wires ™ pin7
Label Measurements are to center ’
. / Ping
< a5 > Strip wires 4"
P g Then use heat shrink sleeve to
< 200" » cover wires upto plug
d A -
) >

276"

3632TB260.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 228 / 335



A FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE AUS < B- >
TRAILER LIGHT REAR WIRE HARNESS 260
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-03692

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 229/ 335



{"Control Side Wf}g
L TailLight AN

Nylon Sleeve
Sealed with Heat Shrink on all ends

\ \ (267

N 35
R

Length of wire outside of Nylon
Sleeve/Heat shrink

i Unless Otherwise Listed

Part #
Rev _
Label (26" e
N ©
BO1 09 0075 Plug 8 Position o8&
BO1 09 0076 Wedge s 2%
BO1 09 0080 Socket Terminal { Fump Side &y, ST
L. laiLignt (ﬂh 56
O O Label m I:'I‘
N
o o s
o o
o o
Pin 1
Pin 2
Pin 3
Pin 4
Pin5
Pin 6
Pin7
Pin8{ ‘
{mm All Splices to Be Heat
Shrink Sealed N %
All Wire Q (%
18ga (+/ 25") Qo
TXL or Equivalent 3 o
= O
Quw
N

3632TB270.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 230/ 335



A FAISCEAU FEU ARRIERE - TOURELLE CE & AUS < B- >
TAIL LIGHT TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS 270
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-03609

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 231/ 335



B01-09-0092 2 Pin Female Connector

L

Strip 1"
DR Cut Wire 8"

A-03627
Wire Harness

B01-09-0091 Female Terminal A-03631 /

~VIT [ i Brown & Blue NO ; v i
B01-09-0093 wire Seal B e Sunch oty | o o

3632TB280.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 232/ 335



A FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR N/O CE & AUS < B- >
SWITCH ASSEMBLY 280
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-03644

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 233/ 335



B01-09-0109 2 Pin Male Connector

« STRL Cut Wire 8"

>
B
[ A03627 /
\_Wire Hamness
B01-09-0110 Male Terminal { Brown&Blue NO | [ A-03631 /
-09- i { i Switch Body
BO1-09-0093 Wire Seal | Black&Blackwh NG | -t Body O

3632TB290.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 234 / 335



A FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR N/C CE & AUS < B- >
SWITCH ASSEMBLY 290
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-03647

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 235/ 335



| E :@—@)
| C —=F—CE6 )
E01-09-0114 3 Pos Housinc

E01-09-012° Cable Sea
E01-09-011¢ Female Terminal

3632TB300.A_1

120" 14-3 SJO
Or Equivalent

. -

i

— =
E01-09-003Z %2 Female Spade Blue

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 236 / 335



A FAISCEAU 100 V 700° ROTATION N/C CE & AUS < B- >
WIRE ASSEMBLY 300
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-00944

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 237 / 335



8" - 12" overall Length

Fuse

@=

B0’ -0€-0001
Ring Terminal

3632TB310.A

12ga Wire
5 Amp Fuse

]

B0~ -0€-0036
Ys” Female Spade

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 238/ 335



A FAISCEAU FUSIBLE CE < B- >
WIRE ASSEMBLY - FUSE 310
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS B01-01-0188

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 239/ 335



3632TB320.A

Current/Voltage Rating

10ampi125/250VAC

18"
B0’ -10-0352 |
Rev [
SO cable or
Equivalent
Label

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 240/ 335



A FAISCEAU CHARGEUR AUX GFI CE < B- >
WIRE ASSEMBLY - CHARGER TO GFI 320
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS B01-10-0352

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 241/ 335



18"

3632TB330.A

E071-10-0348 D)
Rev
SO cable or
Equivalent
Labe! Continental
Europe

CurreniiVoltage Rating

15ampi12£,250VAC

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 242 / 335



A CEI AUX GFI EUROPE CONTINENTALE < B- >
IEC TO GFI CONTINENTAL EUROPE 330
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS B01-10-0348

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 243/ 335



18”

»
)

A

3632TB340.A

Part #
Rev

Labe!

N
fi

SO cable or
Equivalent

CurrentiVoltage Rating

13amgi125/25CVAC

AR | [
" UK Power
Cord

13amp Fusec
. Male Enc |

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 244 / 335




A CEI AUX GFI UK < B- >
IEC TO GFI 340
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS B01-10-0382

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 245/ 335



Rev-

/ _________________

3632TB350.A

15€" 14-2 SJO or Equivalent

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 246 / 335



A FAISCEAU REMORQUE-TOURELLE 220V AC < B- >
TRAILER TO TOWER WIRE HARNESS 350
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-03691

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 247 / 335



Rev-

3632TB360.A

474" 14-3 SJO or Equivalent

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 248 / 335



A FAISCEAU TOURELLE - PLATEFORME 220V AC < B- >
TOWER TO PLATFORM WIRE HARNESS 360
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU WIRE HARNESS A-03690

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 249/ 335



A-02272 Kit

O Item #
(2) 1
) 2
I 3
Motor 4
Controller 5
@ 6
) 7
8
9
10
g 11

3632TB370.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 250/ 335



A DISPOSITION DE BATTERIE A-00272 B-
< >
BATTERY LAYOUT 370
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 <IT T T o | 1| A02272
2 KIT KIT 2 45" NOIR / BLRAI%ES/M ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
3 KIT KIT 2 8" NOIR / BLACK 5/16 ANNEAU / RING 2 A-02272
4 T T T SR VT |1 | A022r?
5 T T I oD RS ANV | 1 | A02272
6 T T e o o | 1| 02272
7 KIT KIT 222" ROUGE /;ﬁg 5/16 ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
8 KIT KIT 2 48" ROUGE /SIEE(); 5/16 ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
9 KIT KIT 2 45" NOIR / BLRAICNES/16 ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
10 KIT KIT 219"NOIR/ BLRAI%ES/M ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
11 KIT KIT 213" ROUGE /;E‘g 5/16 ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
12 FUSIBLE FUSE 200 AMP 1 | B01-10-0330
13 PORTE FUSIBLE FUSE HOLDER 200A 1 | B01-10-0331
14 CONTACTEUR CONTACTOR 24V DC 1 | B01-06-0058
15 COMMANDE MOTEUR MOTOR CONTROLLER R A 00255 1 A-00297
16 CONNECTEUR FICHE CONNECTOR PLUG SBC 1 | B01-09-0131
17 POIGNEE CHASSIS A A-FRAME HANDLE 1 | B01-09-0132

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 251/ 335




O O
o AP O
Q © : = A-02272 Kit

o Item #
Motor em

Controller

200 AMP
Fuse

Contactor

44VDC 10C AMF
A AMP E01-06-0058

OO ([N |o(d W[N] P

(SN
o

Motor
Controller

[EEN
[N

A-00943 Kit
D1

CONNECTEUR FICHE/___1g D2
CONNECTOR PLUG D3
Contactor

24VDC 10CAMF POIGNEE CHASSIS A/, D4
E0"-06-0058 A-FRAME HANDLE D5

D6

Ve

3632TB380.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 252/ 335



A DISPOSITION DU BATTERIE POUR TRANSLATION & MONTAGE OPTION A-00943 < B- >
BATTERY LAYOUT FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 380
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
] T T T e | 1 | A022r2
2 KIT KIT 245" NOIR/ BLQHC\‘és/le ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
3 KIT KIT 2 8" NOIR / BLACK 5/16 ANNEAU / RING 2 A-02272
4 T T PRSI |1 | aozre
5 T i 7 SODCEIRED SN |1 | 02272
: T T ZANORBUCKSISANERDT |1 | A02272
7 KIT KIT 222" ROUGE /;ﬁ[@) 5/16 ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
3 KIT KIT 248" ROUGE /Fiﬁg 5/16 ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
9 KIT KIT 245"NOIR/ BLRAICNESMG ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
10 KIT KIT 219"NOIR/ BLQHC\‘és/le ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
11 KIT KIT 213" ROUGE /RRIEZ 5/16 ANNEAU / 1 A-02272
12 FUSIBLE FUSE 200A 2 B01-10-0330
13 PORTE FUSIBLE FUSE HOLDER 200A 2 B01-10-0331
14 CONTACTEUR CONTACTOR 24V DC 2 B01-06-0058
15 COMMANDE MOTEUR MOTOR CONTROLLER REMPLACE | REPLACES 700255 2 A-00297
16 CONNECTEUR FICHE CONNECTOR PLUG SBC 1 B01-09-0131
17 POIGNEE CHASSIS A A-FRAME HANDLE 1 B01-09-0132
D1 KIT KIT 2 6" ROUGE / RED 5/16 COSSE / LUG 1 A-00943
D2 KIT KIT 2 30" ROUGE / RED 5/16 COSSE / LUG 1 A-00943
D3 KIT KIT 213" NOIR / BLACK 5/16 COSSE / LUG 1 A-00943
D4 KIT KIT 2 40" ROUGE / RED 5/16 COSSE / LUG 1 A-00943
D5 KIT KIT 2 40" NOIR / BLACK 5/16 COSSE / LUG 1 A-00943
D6 KIT KIT 2 20" ROUGE / RED 5/16 COSSE / LUG 1 A-00943

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 253/ 335




3632TB390.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 254 / 335



A LIGNE D'AIR AUX PLATEFORME A-00700 < B- >
AIR LINE TO PLATFORM 390
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 FLEXIBLE AIR AIR HOSE 490 #6 FMJIC STR #6 FMJIC STR 1 B09-00-0024
2 FLEXIBLE AIR AIR HOSE 142’ #6 FMJIC STR #6 FMJIC STR 1 B09-00-0046

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 255/ 335



3632TB400.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 256 / 335



A LIGNE D'EAU AUX PLATEFORME A-00701 < B- >
WATER LINE TO PLATFORM 400
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 FLEXIBLE D’EAU WATER HOSE 490’ #6 6PW4000-KW-6FJ 1 B09-00-0044
2 FLEXIBLE D'EAU WATER HOSE 142’ #6PW4000-KW-6FJ 1 B09-00-0031

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 257 / 335



Outriager Cvlinders  } {"Extension Cvlinder  } {"Siave Cviinder 3 { Lift Cvlinder

HE Rare i i 908" Rara | Pg Rara HEL Rare
i Rad g § 15" Rad g § 10" Rod § 175" Rod H
Strake 1a1 0 Strake Lo Stroke 77“"“*’““
28 31
34
25 26 | [ 25 26 33
9 Ao
P ’ g Lg‘ 4000ps;
) s 35 37
29 30
ol s 32 i Gy i [$hw
AN R Rare | 36
TS TR RS R @(27
3 38 ] s
[]
L
ORA ORR QMA | SMRK | SMR FCA FCR PRA PRR RCA|  |RCR S
oA | Pump Assembly
15 1314 N
20 20 | A-00254HS
ca a7 ~n F&’HE\M a1 /
11 12 11 12 16 14 12 12
17 g
@ TP /00 psi % qom
TP3
MECR
™ 89 10

3000 psi

23 24A

28A
, N4
D 31A %
32A
34A
3632TB410.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 258 / 335



A SCHEMAS HIDRAULIQUE < B-410 >
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 POMPE A ENGRENAGE PUMP - GEAR 2.0CC/REV 1 | B02-15-0470
2 MOTEUR MOTOR 24 VOLT DC 3KW 3300 RPM | 1 | B02-15-0471
3 POMPE A MAIN HAND PUMP 5CC 1 | B02-15-0472
4 CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-14-0091
5 FILTRE ASPIRATION SUCTION STRAINER 1 | B02-15-0480
6 FILTRE ET LOGEMENT FILTER & HOUSING 1 | B02-15-0501
7 REMPLACEMENT FILTRE REPLACEMENT FILTER 1 | B02-00-0070
8 VALVE PROP VALVE, PROP 1 | B02-14-0094L
9 BOBINE PROP COIL, PROP 1 | B02-14-0095
10 SOUPAPE RELIEF VALVE REGLEA/SETAT3000PSI| 1 | B02-14-0111
11 VALVE POMPE STABILISATEUR VALVE, OUTRIGGER - PUMP 1 | B02-14-0109
12 BOBINE COIL 20 VOLT DC 1 | B02-14-0113
13 CLAPET ANTIRETOUR POMPE STABILISATEUR | CHECK VALVE - OUTRIGGER - PUMP 1 B02-14-0089
14 BOBINE COIL 20 VOLT DC 1 | B02-14-0112
15 CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE PO 1 | B02-14-0110
16 VALVE, CART - ROTATION VALVE, CART - ROTATE 1 | B02-14-0099
17 SOUPAPE - ROTATION RELIEF VALVE - ROTATE 800 PSI 1 | B02-14-0097
18 VALVE REGULATION DU DEBIT FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1 | B02-14-0114
19 VALVE NAVETTE SHUTTLE VALVE 1 | B02-14-0098
20 VALVE EQUILIBRAGE VALVE, CART - EXTEND CYLINDER 1 | B02-14-0108
21 VALVE, CART - NIVEAU PANIER VALVE, CART - BASKET LEVEL 1 | B02-14-0101
22 VALVE EQUILIBRAGE COUNTER BALANCE VALVE 1 | B02-14-0100
23 RESERVOIR RESERVOIR 4.3 CALLON CAPACITE UTILISABLE/ 1 1 | B02-15-0513
24 CYLINDRE STABILISATEURS OUTRIGGER CYLINDER 1 A-00138
24A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0129
25 VALVE VALVE REMPLACE / REPLACES B02-04-0102 1 B02-04-0118

DEPUIS / EFFECTIVE 2007

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 259/ 335




Outriager Cvlinders  } {"Extension Cvlinder  } {"Siave Cviinder 3 { Lift Cvlinder

HE Rare i i 908" Rara | Pg Rara HEL Rare
i Rad g § 15" Rad g § 10" Rod § 175" Rod H
Strake 1a1 0 Strake Lo Stroke 77“"“*’““
28 31
34
25 26 | [ 25 26 33
9 Ao
P ’ g Lg‘ 4000ps;
) s 35 37
29 30
ol s 32 i Gy i [$hw
AN R Rare | 36
TS TR RS R @(27
3 38 ] s
[]
L
ORA ORR QMA | SMRK | SMR FCA FCR PRA PRR RCA|  |RCR S
oA | Pump Assembly
15 1314 N
20 20 | A-00254HS
ca a7 ~n F&’HE\M a1 /
11 12 11 12 16 14 12 12
17 g
@ TP /00 psi % qom
TP3
MECR
™ 89 10

3000 psi

23 24A

28A
, N4
D 31A %
32A
34A
3632TB410.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 260/ 335



SCHEMAS HIDRAULIQUE
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

B-410
< 2/2 >

360°CONTINUEOUS ROTATION

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
26 BOBINE CoIL REMPAL’QEEJlSR,Eg’FL;\ECCETSNBQZZgg;O“93‘ 1 | B01-08-0022
27 ORIFICE DISC ORIFICE DISC 1 | B02-14-0087
28 VERIN D’EXTENSION EXTENSION CYLINDER 1 A-00550

28A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0132
29 VALVE D’EQUILIBRAGE COUNTER BALANCE VALVE 1500 PSI 1 | B02-04-0106
30 VALVE D’EQUILIBRAGE COUNTER BALANCE VALVE 2500 PSI 1 | B02-04-0105
31 CYLINDRE RECEPTEUR SLAVE CYLINDER 1 A-00553

31A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0131
32 CYLINDRE MAITRE CYLINDER, MASTER 1 A-00552

32A POCHETE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT POUR / FOR A-00552 1 | B02-13-0130
33 VALVE D'EQUILIBRAGE VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE CABG-LHN 1 | B02-04-0095
34 VERIN DE FLECHE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC BOOM CYLINDER 1 A-00551

34A POCHETE DE JOIN TS SEAL KIT POUR / FOR A-00551 1 | B02-13-0128
35 CLAPET ANTIRETOUR DOUBLE DOUBLE CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-04-0101
36 BOBINE AVEC EMBALLAGE METEO COIL, WITH WEATHER PACK 20 VDC 1 | B01-08-0019A
37 VALVE DE SURPRESSION THERMAL RELIEF REGLE A/SETAT4000PSI | 1 | B02-04-0109
38 MOTEUR DRIVE MOTOR 80CC 1 | B02-06-0018
39 PIVOT HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC SWIVEL ONLY FOR / SEULEMENT POUR 1 A-00257

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 261/ 335




W 4 Drive Cylinder Drive Cylinder
= 1.25"  Bore i 1.25" Bore |
51A N\ 75" Rod : o Rod !
50A ) . 15" Stroke i i 15" Stroke:
" Brake Cylinder A
1.0" Bore ~ — T —
0.5" Rod ] 52 52
. 0.5" Stroke
N 51
ST
I I
Bl LR M2A M2B M1A M1B
Drive & Set Manifold /46\ C22 1 f c23 C24 1 f C25
A-00928 | ol >< - >< YAVAY
Ca = 49 47A 49 49 478 49
P1 A28 ; 9158
TP3 1 1 VAV C A
41 e
=, 45A
54 49 O
54A C20— 42B
J— P2 AL ~
Lo T VY <
| L] ca1 (1
o= : AvAvA . [71C26
T
54B
= 3632TB420.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 262 / 335



A SCHEMAS HYDRAULIQUE POUR OPTION TRANSLATION & MONTAGE B-
< >
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 420
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
40 VALVE DE SURPRESSION VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF 3000 PSI 1 | B02-15-0515
41 VALVE VALVE, CART NC 1 | B02-15-0516
42A CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-14-0092
42B CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-14-0092
43 VALVE VALVE, CART NO 1 | B02-15-0518
44 VALVE REGULATION DU DEBIT FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1 | B02-15-0519
45A CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-15-0520
45B CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-15-0520
46 ORIFICE ORIFICE 1.0 MM 1 | B02-15-0521
47A CLAPET DIRECTIONNEL DIRECTIONAL VALVE 1 | B02-15-0522
478 CLAPET DIRECTIONNEL DIRECTIONAL VALVE 1 | B02-15-0522
48 VALVE VALVE, PROP NO 1 | B02-15-0523
49 BOBINE COIL 20 VOLT DC DEUTSCH CONNECTOR 1 B02-15-0525
50 BOBINE ColL 20VOLTDC DEUTSCHCONNECTOR -1 1 | B02-15-0524
51 CYLINDRE FREIN BRAKE CYLINDER HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC 1 A-00930
51A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT POUR / FOR A-00930 1 | B02-13-0157
52 CYLINDRE CYLINDER 1 A-00906
52A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT POUR /FOR A-00906 1 | B02-13-0153
53 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC MOTOR 121CC 1 A-00915
54 POMPE AUXILIAIRE AUXILIARY PUMP 1 A-00235
54A POMPE A ENGRENAGE GEAR PUMP 2.0CC/REV 1 | B02-15-0529
548 MOTEUR MOTOR 24VOLTDC-3KW-3300RPM | 1 | B02-15-0528

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 263 / 335




O
Outrigger
.z Swivel

Hydraulic
Swivel

3632TB430.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 264 / 335



A FLEXBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - REMORQUE 360 ° ROTATION CONTINUE < B- >

HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — TRAILER 360° CONTINUOUS ROTATION A-00213 430
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 28 4 | B02-01-0213
2 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 28" 4 | B02-01-0214
3 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 56" 1 | B02-01-0215
4 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 56" 1 | B02-01-0216
5 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6X 16" 1 | B02-01-0217
6 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6X 16" 1 | B02-01-0218
7 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 28 1 | B02-01-0219
8 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 28 1 | B02-01-0220
9 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6X18" 1 | B02-01-0273
10 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6X18" 1 | B02-01-0272
11 TE TEE MORFS # 6 6 | B02-01-0258
12 UNION MALE MALE UNION # 6 MORFS - # 6 MORB 11 | B02-01-0259
13 UNION MALE MALE UNION #6 MORFS -#6 MORB 45° | 1 | B02-01-0264

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 265/ 335



3632TB440.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 266 / 335



A FLEXBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - REMORQUE 700 ° ROTATION CONTINUE <2017 < B- >

HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — TRAILER 700° CONTINUOUS ROTATION A-00182 440
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 28 4 | B02-01-0213
2 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 28" 4 | B02-01-0214
3 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 56" 1 | B02-01-0215
4 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 56 1 | B02-01-0216
5 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 28 1 | B02-01-0219
6 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 28 1 | B02-01-0220
7 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 46 1 | B02-01-0327
8 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 46 1 | B02-01-0328
9 TE TEE # 6 MORFS 6 | B02-01-0258
10 UNION MALE MALE UNION # 6 MORFS - # 6 MORB 11 | B02-01-0259

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 267 / 335



e e B i B LA e e s e SR A S S e Rl Bl

Hose & Fitting Kit

A-06543

- Trailer

4 3
\ \
9 2.0 52
TRET 7
O ) ® N
6—— " / A
/ 5
9
1 [
L

MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON

SLEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1 12

A-06543 A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 268 / 335



A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE KIT >2017 < B- >
HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT KIT A-06543 440
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 28 4 | B02-01-0213
2 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 28" 4 | B02-01-0214
3 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 56" 1 | B02-01-0215
4 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 56 1 | B02-01-0216
5 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 28 1 | B02-01-0219
6 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 28 1 | B02-01-0220
7 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 46 1 | B02-01-0327
8 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 46 1 | B02-01-0328
9 TE TEE # 6 MORFS 6 | B02-01-0258
10 UNION MALE MALE UNION # 6 MORFS - # 6 MORB 8 | B02-01-0259
11 MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON SLEEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 3.50” DIA x 18~ 1 | B02-00-0109
12 MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON SLEEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.50” DIA x 20" 4 | B02-00-0111

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 269 / 335



©) @g [Basilatvfevel FXT j:)// ]

Master C
Basket Level BCE EXT
et Telescopic oo
N———— B
F , B exT ]
RET Lift
y RFT
B
7

EXTé

E Q E

® ADEE

M
(H par

A
- @‘ B D Top Port

________________
~
————

pa
/

\

Rotation
Kinematics

Slew Drive /

\
N

A A 1
@ aRA (RET) — KITS
) ED J K2
o

3632TB450.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 270/ 335



A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - FLECHE <2017 < B- >
HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — BOOM A-00269 450
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
K1 KIT KIT 1 A-00269
1 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4X52 1 | B02-01-0274
2 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4X42 1 | B02-01-0275
3 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 66” 1 | B02-01-0276
4 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 66” 1 | B02-01-0277
5 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4X48 1 | B02-01-0278
6 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 48 1 | B02-01-0279
7 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 36 1 | B02-01-0280
8 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 36 1 | B02-01-0281
9 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 419 1 | B02-01-0233
10 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X427 1 | B02-01-0232
11 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4X20 1 | B02-01-0234
12 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 20 1 | B02-01-0235
13 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #2X32 1 | B02-01-0204
K2 KIT KIT 1 A-00269F
A UNION MALE MALE UNION # 6 MORFS - # 6MORB 45° 8 | B02-02-0264
B UNION MALE MALE UNION # 6 MORFS - # 6 MORB 6 | B02-02-0259
C UNION MALE MALE UNION # 4 MORFS - # 6 MORB 2 | B02-02-0237
D UNION MALE MALE UNION # 8 MORFS - # 10 MORB 45° | 2 | B02-02-0262
E UNION MALE MALE UNION #4 MORFS -#6 MORB 90° | 2 | B02-02-0229
F TE TEE # 6 MORFS - # 6 MORB - # 6 MORFS 1 B02-02-0270
G RACCORD RAPIDE MALE QUICK COUPLER, MALE #2 # 4 MORB 1 | B02-02-0242
H UNION MALE MALE UNION 1/2” MNPT - #2 FMNPT 90° 1 | B02-02-0317
| ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT #2 1 | B02-00-0082
J GRAISSEUR FITTING GREASE FITTING 1 | B02-00-0081

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 271/ 335




Aan D
/ UL D= ) L, o ]
/ I: Slave RET @‘]
Basket Level | EXT
a2 ¢
Master
Basket Level F
——(C]] ext .
\Q ner Telescopic ool
F

J/%
4 R

Lift — |

F
EXT| 5 O & G
| | av
®

MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON

D
0
F J
:l:; SLEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON

H 15 16

Port

— 13 14

ON
| [DF - | v Lo KIT —— K1 K2

Rotation
Slew Drive

K

b ]

B Q
A

Part of A-06542

A-06541.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 272/ 335



A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - FLECHE >2017 < B-450 >
HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — BOOM A-06541 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
K1 KIT FLEXIBLES HAUT UPPER HOSE KIT 1 A-06541
1 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 20" JAUNE / YELLOW | 1 | B02-01-0474
2 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE # 4 X 20" VERT / GREEN 1 | B02-01-0473
3 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 36" HAUT / TOP ROTATION 1 | B02-01-0280
4 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE # 4 X 36" BAS / BOTTOM ROTATION 1 B02-10-0281
5 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE X e T ESION 1 | B02-01-0278
6 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE XS L ACE RENTRE 1 | B02-01-0279
7 FLEXI/BLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 52" MASTER TEE 1 | B02-01-0274
8 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 42" MASTER EXT 1 | B02-01-0275
9 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE # 6 X 66" TELE EXT 1 | B02-01-0276
10 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 66” TELE RET 1 | B02-01-0277
11 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE # 4 X 419” SLAVE RET 1 | B02-01-0233
12 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE # 4 X 427" SLAVE EXT 1 | B02-01-0232
13 MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON SLEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.50” DIA x 60” 1 | B0-2-00-0114
14 MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON SLEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.25” DIA x 32” 1 | B02-00-0116
15 MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON SLEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.50” DIA x 30” 1 | B02-00-0117
16 MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON SLEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.50” DIA x 60” 1 | B02-00-0119
K2 | KIT DE RACCORDEMENT SUPERIEUR UPPER FITTING KIT 1 A-06542
A GRAISSEUR FITTING GREASE FITTING #2 1 | B02-00-0081
B ECROU DE SERRAGE LOCK NUT #2 1 | B02-00-0082
C UNION MALE MALE UNION # 4 MORFS - # 6 MORB 2 | B02-02-0237
D RACCORD RAPIDE MALE QUICK COUPLER, MALE #2 #4 MORB 1 | B02-02-0242
E UNION MALE MALE UNION #4 MORFS -#6 MORB90° | 2 | B02-02-0229
F TE TEE #6MORFS-#6MORB-#6 | 1 | B02-02-0259
H UNION MALE MALE UNION #8 MORFS - # 10 MORB 45° | 2 | B02-02-0262
| UNION MALE MALE UNION #6 MORFS - # 6MORB 45° | 8 | B02-02-0264

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 273/ 335




Aan D
/ UL D= ) L, o ]
/ I: Slave RET @‘]
Basket Level | EXT
a2 ¢
Master
Basket Level F
——(C]] ext .
\Q ner Telescopic ool
F

J/%
4 R

Lift — |

F
EXT| 5 O & G
| | av
®

MANCHE PROTECTION NYLON

D
0
F J
:l:; SLEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON

H 15 16

Port

— 13 14

ON
| [DF - | v Lo KIT —— K1 K2

Rotation
Slew Drive

K

b ]

B Q
A

Part of A-06542

A-06541.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 274 / 335



A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION - FLECHE >2017 < B-450 >
2/2

HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT — BOOM A-06541
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
J TE TEE # 6 MORFS - # 6 MORB - # 6 MORFS 1 B02-02-0270
K UNION MALE MALE UNION 1/2” MNPT - #2 FMNPT 90° 1 | B02-02-0317
Q FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #2X32 1 | B02-01-0204

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 275/ 335



Bl

3632TB460.A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 276 / 335



PROP VALVE

A OPTION COLLECTEUR POUR COMMANDE & REGLAGE A-00928 < B- >
MANIFOLD FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION <2017 460
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
40 SOUPAPE DE SURETE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 3000 PSI 1 | B02-15-0515
41 VALVE VALVE, CART NC 1 | B02-15-0516
42A CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-14-0092
42B CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-14-0092
43 VALVE VALVE, CART NO 1 | B02-15-0518
44 VALVE REGULATION DU DEBIT FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1 | B02-15-0519
45A CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-15-0520
45B CLAPET ANTIRETOUR CHECK VALVE 1 | B02-15-0520
46 ORIFICE ORIFICE 1.0 MM 1 | B02-15-0521
47A CLAPET DIRECTIONNEL DIRECTIONAL VALVE 1 | B02-15-0522
478 CLAPET DIRECTIONNEL DIRECTIONAL VALVE 1 | B02-15-0522
48 VALVE PROP VALVE, PROP NO 1 | B02-15-0523
49 BOBINE COIL 20 VOLT DC DEUTSCH CONNECTOR 5 B02-15-0525
50 BOBINE COIL 20 VOLT DC DEUTSCH CONNECTOR - 1 B02-15-0524

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 277 / 335




Tﬁ@

Gzpor

Banjo
Bolt

3632TB470.A

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 278 / 335



A HYDRAULIQUE DISPOSITION DE FLEXIBLE POUR OPTION COMMANDE & REGLAGE B-
HYDRAULIC HOSE LAYOUT FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION A-00938 <2017 4 470 >
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #8 X 28 1 | B02-01-0353

2 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 80" 1 | B02-01-0347

3 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 90” 1 | B02-01-0348

4 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 90” 1 | B02-01-0370

5 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 69 1 | B02-01-0355

6 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 69 1 | B02-01-0356

7 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 26 1 | B02-01-0357

8 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #6 X 26 1 | B02-01-0358

9A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 16" 1 | B02-01-0416

9B FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4XT73 1 | B02-01-0417

10 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE #4 X 30 1 | B02-01-0373

A UNION MALE MALE UNION # 6 MORFS - # 6 MORB 8 | B02-02-0259

B UNION MALE MALE UNION #6 MORFS - # 10 MORB 90° | 4 | B02-02-0285

C UNION MALE MALE UNION #6 MORFS -#6 MORB 90° | 2 | B02-02-0260

D UNION MALE MALE UNION # 4 MORFS - # 4 MORB 2 | B02-02-0287

E UNION MALE MALE UNION #4 MORFS -#4 MORB 90° | 3 | B02-02-0288

F TE TEE # 4 MORFS - # 4 MORFS - # 4 MORFS 1 B02-02-0289

G COUDE MALE MALE BEND M14 - # 6 MORFS 90° 1 | B02-02-0301

H COUDE MALE MALE BEND M18 - # 8 MORFS 90° 1 | B02-02-0302

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 279/ 335




Passenger’s

Manifold mounts in axle
mount on Passenger side

" Hose Kits:

1-10 Hose Assemblies
A-G Fittings
. AA-DD Hose Sleeves

i
i
A-06221 3632T (4000025330, 4000110000 & 4000109360 PUMP ARRANGEMENT) |
i
i

(Biake) (R)

4000110000 & 4000109360 PUMP
ARRANGEMENT

2 |
P Aux
Pump

ol

1.2 [M18-#8MORFS 90 (W/Pump)

/4000025330 PUMP |
ARRANGEMENT

@0

Main Pump

Driver

Side

Passanger’s

Side Side
Bl B2 M2A M2B M1A M1B

[ R B
m R [T LU Sl

L2

| LT L X7 |
| 3o '

PZJ R
h (Wi

|

EEa L

Manifold mounted on the Passenger side of Trailer
Auxiliary Pump: 3632T is mounted between the batteries

P2 |
Auxiliary Pump Mg g (} 4 Ey
o N el i
W @ QS?J ) |_=§j
(@ (5.2
=
b e

B33-03-0220.E

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 280/ 335



A FAISCEAUX ET RACCORD >2017 A-06221 < B- >
HOSE AND FITTING DRIVE & SET MANUAL ACTIVATION 471
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
K FAISCEAUX KIT HOSE KIT 1 A-06221
1 FAISCEAUX HOSE #8 X 28N WITH 184 DIABANIO AN AND [ 1 | B02-01-0353
2 FAISCEAUX HOSE #6 XBON WITH #6 FNORES STR EUMPP) [ | B02-01-0347
3 FAISCEAUX HOSE O e 6 MRS 60 (A b | 1| B02-01-0350
4 FAISCEAUX HOSE B D H FMORES STR (a4 2|1 | B02-01-0870
5 FAISCEAUX HOSE A D 46 FMORES ey 02| 1| B02-01-0365
6 FAISCEAUX HOSE F b e PMORE S e gy |1 | B02-01-0366
7 FAISCEAUX HOSE F N b troRr s e 7|1 | B02-01-0361
8 FAISCEAUX HOSE H b ProRE S e gy &) | 1| B02-01-0362
9 FAISCEAUX HOSE b torr s gy 9| 1| B02-01-0515
10 FAISCEAUX HOSE B voRrS srm oy 28 | 1| B02-01-0516
A RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #B6MORFS - #6 MORB STR | 8 | B02-02-0259
B RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #6MORFS - #10MORB 90 4 | B02-02-0285
C RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #6MORFS - #6MORB 90 1 | B02-02-0260
D RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #4MORFS - #4MORB 90 2 | B02-02-0288
E VIS A CREUSE BANJO BOLT M18 X1.5 1 | B02-02-0350
F RONDELLE WASHER M18 CUIVRE / COOPER 2 | B02-02-0351
G RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #4AMORFS - #6MORB STR | 2 | B02-02-0237
H RACCORD FITTING, PLUG #12 MORB-FM-M18 x 1.5 STR 1 B02-02-0318
| RACCORD FITTING 90-#8 MJIC-#8-FMJIC 1 | B02-02-0365
AA MANCHE DE PROTECTION NYLON SLEEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.8” DIA X 23” 1 | B02-00-0123
BB MANCHE DE PROTECTION NYLON SLEEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.8" DIAX 72" 1 | B02-00-0124
cc MANCHE DE PROTECTION NYLON SLEEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.8” DIA X 42” 1 | B02-00-0125
DD MANCHE DE PROTECTION NYLON SLEEVE PROTECTIVE NYLON 1.00” DIA X 24” 1 | B02-00-0091
11 COUDE MALE MALE BEND M14 - # 6 MORFS 90° 1 | B02-02-0301
1.2 COUDE MALE MALE BEND M18 - # 8 MORFS 90° 1 | B02-02-0302

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 281/ 335




"A ) BO1 09 0146 Female |erminal

3632TB480.A

a Q. » = . -
< Boom - < Lt 18' (204") 5 ». E\CJ (B ) B01 09 U14a Plug Black 35 Pin
L7 switehng ———— >~ - - > GRS ) 22Pi i
%” Female Spade 18 3 2 Boom Down Switches D = - “C B01 09 0092 2 Pin FM Housing
Pin 27=AD_®_4/‘ ‘ N LA BU1 09 0091 FM lerminal
Amp FM Conn - Eas < e 1; (wUL)'nver's 0 » I o) BO1 09 0093 Green Seal
7?0520,1=,M_:,_—1. Pin 13 i A "D B01 09 0109 2 Pin Male Housing
Pin 26 Splice grous o < 15' (180%) 5 BO1 09 0110 Male |erminal
wires together Pin 14 1 Pass Front RF 1D ~BO1 09 VVY3 Green Seal
A-00939 and seal ( A i _E »B01 09 0128 6 Pin Female Housing
Rev- 13" (156") » BO1 09 0091 Female |erminal
Pin 15 —o—3—{ 1872 by Drivers Rear LR_|——c&—&— BO1 0Y 00Y3 Green Seal
(A F »B01 09 0114 3 Pin Female Housing
< 13" (156") » B BO1 09 0091 Female |erminal
Pin 16 —o——fp—{ 182 2 Pass RearRR 5,2 _BUT 09 0UY3 Green Seal
A G)BO1 09 0129 6 Pin Male Housing
< 134" » -y BO1 09 0110 Female lerminal
Pin1e—— o1 182 S TDnversFrontlF | o o= _ c BO1 09 UUY3 Green Seal
) "H )B01 09 0128 6 Pin Female Housing
Splice group of \ < 134" > S Cavity P
A
< 104" > BT
Insert all contacts into Pin 3 == 18 2 2 Driver's Rear LR m‘o ¢
Designated Locations of - 108" = -
_ » B -
AMP Housing . Pass Rear RR —=© v
. 8" 18ga BL Pin 4 A AT
Pin 24 12" 18gaBL—) LY 5 Put all splices
Pin 22 —=o—CSirobe Pos ) Strobe Pos ——==| B [ ~ : .
i Pin 23 ==——Strobe Neq ) Strobe Neg >—o-= C in sleeve & wire
Amp FM Conn A 18ga x 12" (+/ 25") tie sleeve
7705201 Y Female Spade Ins ' TXL or Equivalent
3" 18ga BL * P 18ga x 12" (+/ 25") Label each wire
Pin6 . Wire Color TXL or Equivalent Both ends =%
Pin7 2 (2
Pin8 = - Cc22 36"
Pin 9 ?'n— (c23) 1.5"
Pin 10 ',A’ (C24)— Nylon
Pin 11 TD—‘ C25 Sleeve
Pin 12 TD_' (GND
Pin 33 = { C26(+) H
Pin 34 = (C260) N
Pin 17 Tﬂ—( { C27
Pin 18 Tn—l C28
Pin 19 TD—‘ (C29 )
Pin 20 ?\n—' { C30
Pin 21 TP—‘ C31
Pin 35 T‘D— GO F O BHL HFPOOO T
Outrigger Coil

i & Switches

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 282/ 335



A BOBINE STABILISATEURS AUX INTERRUPTEURS OPTION POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE B-

OUTRIGGER COIL TO SWITCHES FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 4 480 >
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 SCHEMA HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC SCHEMATICS 1 A-00939

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 283/ 335



B01-09-0129 6 Pin Plug
B01-09-011C Male Termin
B01-09-009% Wire Sea

B01-09-0123 3 Pin Plug
B01-09-011C Male Termin
B01-09-009¢ Wire Sea

3632TB490.A

{ Wire Color }

78" 9 Cond 18ga Wire
SOOW or Equivalent

Wires
Connected
& Sealec

B01-09-008C Socket Termina

BO1-0¢-

Part Number |

Rev-

Label

Stripe all wire to 12"

uuu%

5 [

) 1
{ €260 )—1—=— [
Wire Color Label

0]

/B

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 284 / 335

B01-08-0136 2 Pin Plug
137 WZ S Wedge




A OPTION FAISCEAU COLLECTEUR POUR COMMANDE & REGLAGE < B- >
MANIFOLD HARNESS FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 490
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 FAISCEAU COLLECTEUR MANIFOLD HARNESS 1 A-00947

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 285/ 335



E01-09-0092 Zz Pin FM Housing
E01-08-0091 FM Terminal
B01-09-0093 Green Sea

T ] =G
—

:n:»—@—/

E01-09-0109 Z Pin Male Housing
E01-09-011C Male Termina
E01-09-009Z Green Sea

1€ 1€-2 SJO or Equivalent
| [ Brake Switch ] é Brake Switch

Label Both ends

3632TB500.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 286 / 335



A FAISCEAU INTERRUPTEUR DE FREIN POUR OPTION COMMANDE & REGLAGE < B- >

BRAKE SWITCH HARNESS FOR DRIVE & SET OPTION 500
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 FAISCEAU COLLECTEUR MANIFOLD HARNESS 1 A-00946

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 287 / 335



3632TC.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 288 / 335



A

GROUPE OPTIONS
OPTIONS GROUP

4 C D

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
10 IC MOTEUR / GENERATEUR - COUVERTURE ET MONTAGE PLATEAU IC ENGINE / GENERATOR - COVER AND TRAY ASSEMBLY
20 IC MOTEUR / GENERATEUR - ENSEMBLE FIXATION MOTEUR | IC ENGINE / GENERATOR - MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY
30 ENSEMBLE ROTATION MANUELLE DE PLATEFORME | MANUAL PLATFORM ROTATE ASSEMBLY A-00300
40 ENSEMBLE DE LEVAGE MATERIAL LIFT ASSEMBLY A Ly 0840
50 JOINT TOURNANT SWIVEL 360° ROTATION

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 289 / 335




3632TC10.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 290/ 335

Haulotte Group



A IC MOTEUR / GENERATEUR - COUVERTURE ET MONTAGE PLATEAU C-10
< >
IC ENGINE / GENERATOR - COVER AND TRAY ASSEMBLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 COUVERCLE COVER 1 A-01425
2 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 8 | 4000009170
3 RESERVOIR D’ESSENCE ACIER STEEL GAS TANK 1 A-01428
4 BOUCHON, VENTILE - RESERVOIR ACIER | FILLER CAP, VENTED - FOR STEEL TANK 1 A-01434
5 RACCORD FITTING, 90° # 4 MNPT - # 4 FMNPT - BRASS 1 B02-02-0291
6 BILLE VALVE VALVE BALL 1/4 HB X 1/4 MBV 1 | B02-04-0116
7 SERRE FLEXIBLE HOSE CLAMP #4 4 | B02-00-0063
8 LIGNE DE CARBURANT FUEL LINE 1/4 INCH 1 | B20-00-0021
9 PATIN COUVERCLE COVER PAD 3 A-01437
10 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP 10 X 45 6 | 2333331120
11 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 6 | 2349221510
12 COUVERCLE FILTRE A AIR AIR FILTER COVER 1 A-01405
13 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 20 4 | 2331231420
14 ECROU PINCE RAPIDE NUT CLIP M8 4 0096-0067
15 MOTEUR MOTOR O R OV 1 A-01407
16 GENERATRICE GENERATOR 3600 RPM - 60 HZ 1 A-00406
17 COUVERCLE GENERATRICE GENERATOR CAP 1 A-01406
18 PLATEAU TRAY 1 A-01410
19 PATIN PAD 4 A-01421
20 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP M10 X 30 8 0096-0092
21 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 8 | 2349221510
22 BOUCHON VIDANGE MOTEUR FITTING, ENGINE OIL DRAIN 1 | B02-02-0181
23 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE # 4 X 15.0 INCH #4NPTM 1 | B02-01-0001
24 RACCORD HEXAGONAL FITTING, CAP - HEX # 4 NPT 1 | B02-02-0182
25 SUPPORT BRACKET 1 A-01420
26 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 291/ 335




3632TC10.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 292 / 335

Haulotte Group



A

IC MOTEUR / GENERATEUR - COUVERTURE ET MONTAGE PLATEAU
IC ENGINE / GENERATOR - COVER AND TRAY ASSEMBLY

<

C-10
2/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
27 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
28 RELAIS AVEC SUPPORT RELAY, WITH MOUNTING BRACKET 24VOLTS DC 20 AMP 2 | B01-06-0053
29 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M5 X 16 2 | 2331231210
30 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M5 2 | 2349222240
31 SUPPORT ELECTROVANNE SOLENOID MOUNT 1 A-00419
32 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 3 | 2331231540
33 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 3 | 2349221510
34 RONDELLE DE NYLON NYLON WASHER M10 2 0096-0047
35 SUPPORT ELECTROVANNE SOLENOID BRACKET 1 A-01408

35A ENSEMBLE ELECTROVANNE SOLENOID ASSEMBL 24V 2 A-00410A

35B ELECTROVANNE SOLENOID B R CONTIVE 1 A-00410

35C BOITIER CABLE WIRE CASING 0.5 | B00-00-0170

35D CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 2 1 | B01-09-0092
34E COSSE FEMELLE FEMALE TERMINAL 16/18 2 | B01-09-0091
35F JOINT DE CABLE WIRE SEAL 16/18 - VERT / GREEN 2 | B01-09-0093
36 RESSORT DE TENSION TENSION SPRING 1 | B39-00-0020
37 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4 2 0090-0144
38 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M4 X 20 4 0096-0074
39 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M4 4 | 2349221480

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 293/ 335




RESSORT TRINGLERIE/

LINKAGE SPRING 20
EPISSURE FILS/
WIRE SPLICE 21

3632TC20.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 294 / 335



A

IC MOTEUR / GENERATEUR - ENSEMBLE FIXATION MOTEUR

IC ENGINE / GENERATOR - MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY

<4 C-20 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 MOTEUR MOTOR S R O e REF. | A-01407

2 GENERATRICE GENERATOR 3600 RPM - 60 HZ REF. | A-00406

3 COUVERCLE GENERATRICE GENERATOR CAP REF. | A-01406

4 PLATEAU TRAY REF. | A-01410

5 SUPPORT ANNEAU MOUNT RING 4 | B20-00-0006
6 TUBE TUBE .375 X .049 X .750 4 | B07-10-1263
7 BAGUE SUPPORT MOUNT BUSHING 4 | B20-00-0007
8 PLAQUE PLATE 1 | B07-06-5198
9 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 60 4 | 2301231500
10 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 8 | 2351124050
11 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 4 | 2351113110
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
13 ETRANGLEUR BRAS - PARTIE MOTEUR CHOKE ARM - PART OF ENGINE 1 -

14 TRINGLERIE D'ETRANGLEUR FILS WIRE, CHOKE LINKAGE .051 1 | B20-00-0018
15 RESSORT DE TENSION SPRING, TENSION 1 | B39-00-0020
16 EN LIGNE FILTRE A CARBURANT INLINE FUEL FILTER 1/4 INCH EMBOUTS/ENDS | 1 | B20-00-0017
17 SERRE FLEXIBLE HOSE CLAMP #4 4 | B02-00-0063
18 LIGNE A COMBUSTIBLE FUEL LINE 1/4 INCH 1 | B20-00-0021
19 GOUVERNEUR BRAS - PARTIE MOTEUR | GOVERNOR ARM - PART OF ENGINE 1 -

20 RESSORT TRINGLERIE LINKAGE SPRING 1 A-00413
21 EPISSURE FILS WIRE SPLICE T-TAP 18 - 14 2 | B01-09-0130

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 295/ 335




13
12

14

A-00300_B

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 296 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE ROTATION MANUELLE DE PLATEFORME A-00300
<4 C30 p»
MANUAL PLATFORM ROTATE ASSEMBLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 BLOCAGE BROCHE PIN RETAINER 0.75 2 A-00017

2 BROCHE PIN, PLATFORM 4 A-00071

3 RAMPE RAMP 2 A-00038

4 SUPPORT COTE PENDULAIRE PLATFORM MOUNT A WELDMENT 1 A-00301

5 SUPPORT COTE PANIER PLATFORM MOUNT WELDMENT 1 A-00308

6 BROCHE PIN 0.75 X 10.25 DB 1 A-00329

7 POIGNEE TOURNANT RABATTABLE FOLDING REVOLVING HANDLE 1 A-00340

8 REDUCTEUR - ROTATION PANIER GEARBOX — PLATFORM ROTATE 1 A-06052

9 BAGUE BEARING 75" 1D 2 A-00330
10 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X 11/4 8 0090-0147
11 VIS H A EMBASE CRANTE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25-18 CL. 8.8 1 | 2700101560
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
13 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2337331050
14 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
15 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 2 | 2349221520
16 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X20-20 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231520
17 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
18 VIS CAP SCREW M12 X 25 2 | 2331231730
19 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M8 1 | 2351113070
20 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 1 | 2351112110

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 297 / 335




S~
o
5 %
L

88
< O
|

xS
> o
Ll
@ o

i

PORTE-CLES/

KEY RING

42 ——

3632TC40.B

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 298 / 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE DE LEVAGE ANSI SEULEMENT A-00846 C-40
< >
MATERIAL LIFT ASSEMBLY ANSI ONLY 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 SUPPORT DE CLOISON BULKHEAD MOUNT REF. | A-00981
2 SENSE CHARGE INTERFACE MODULE | LOAD SENSE INTERFACE MODULE 1 A-00992
3 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 60 3 | 2301231500
4 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 3 | 2349221490
5 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
6 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
7 SUPPORT PLATEFORME SOUDE PLATFORM MOUNT WELDMENT LS 1 A-00977
8 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M12 X 190 1 0096-0055
9 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 1 | 2349221520
10 RAMPE RAMP 4 A-00038
11 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M6 X 20 8 | 2337331050
12 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 8 | 2351124050
13 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 8 | 2349221490
14 BARRE ROULEAU CHARGE SENSE LOAD SENSE ROLLER BAR 1 A-00994
15 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X 11/4 2 0090-0147
16 ROULEAU CHARGE SENSE LOAD SENSE ROLLER 2 A-00995
17 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER M12 4 | 2351112110
18 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 10 2 | 2331231410
19 CELLULE DE CHARGE AVEC CONNECTEUR CAMION LOAD CELL WITH TRUCK CONNECTOR 1 A-00988-1
20 CHARGE SENSE ENTRETOISE B LOAD SENSE SPACER B 2 A-00990B
21 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP MIZXOSNOTE [orey - 102N 2| 0096-0086
22 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M12 2 | 2349221520
23 CHARGE SENSE ENTRETOISE A LOAD SENSE SPACER A 1 A-00990A
24 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10X TSNOTE: VIS ASERRER AMAIN/ |1 | 2700101020
25 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 1 | 2349221510
26 MATERIEL FLECHE SOUDE MATERIAL BOOM WELDMENT 1 A-00480

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 299 / 335




S~
o
5 %
L

88
< O
|

xS
> o
Ll
@ o

i

PORTE-CLES/

KEY RING

42 ——

3632TC40.B

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 300/ 335

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE DE LEVAGE ANSI|I SEULEMENT A-00846 C-40
< >
MATERIAL LIFT ASSEMBLY ANSI ONLY 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
27 AXE DE CHAPE AVEC BLOCAGE TENSION CLEVIS PIN WITH TENSION LOCK 1 A-00028
28 AXE PIN 0.5” X 8.875” 1 A-00071
29 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X11/4 2 0090-0147
30 CROCHET AVEC LOQUET HOOK WITH LATCH 1 A-00485
30A ECROU CRENELE LIVRE AVEC CROCHET | CASTLE NUT — SUPPLIED WITH HOOK 1 -
30B GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1/8 X11/4 1 0090-0147
31 CHARGE SENSE SOUDE LOAD SENSE WELDMENT 1 A-00982
32 ROULEMENT COMPOSITE BEARING, COMPOSITE .50 X .625 X .75 4 A-00033
33 LANGUETTE TONGUE TUBE REF. | A-00170
34 SUPPORT MATERIEL ELEVATEUR DE STOCKAGE MATERIAL LIFT STORAGE BRACKET 1 A-00155
35 RAMP COURT SHORT RAMP 4 A-00037
36 VIS A TETE PLATE SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2337331050
37 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 2 | 2351124050
38 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
39 COLLIER STOCKAGE DU MATERIEL MATERIAL STORAGE CLAMP 1 A-00156
40 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 25 2 | 2331231560
41 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M10 2 | 2349221510
42 PORTE-CLES KEY RING 1 0090-0552

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 301/ 335



3632TC50.A

1B

(O3]

1A %

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 302/ 335



>

JOINT TOURNANT

360° ROTATION

<4 C-50 p

SWIVEL
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

1 PIVOT SWIVEL HYDRAULIC / ELECTRIC 1 A-00257
1A POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | B02-13-0144
1B KIT PRESSION HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC PRESSURE KIT 1 | B02-16-0017
2 SUPPORT BAGUE SLIP RING MOUNT 2 A-00265

3 COLLIER BAGUE SLIP RING COLLAR 1 A-00266
4 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M8 X 25 6 | 2331231430
5 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M8 6 | 2349221500
6 VIS H CAP SCREW #3/8-16 X 3/4 2 0090-0040
7 SUPPORT VERROU COUVERCLE COVER STOP BRACKET R R LACES A 02Tt 1 A-00290

8 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M6 X 20 4 | 2331231330
9 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT WITH NYLON INSERT M6 4 | 2349221490
10 RESSORT A GAZ GAS SPRING 1 A-00274
11 ROTULE BALL STUD 10MM 2 | 0090-0920
12 ECROU HEXAGONAL AUTO FREINE HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING #5/16-18 2 0090-0185
13 CLE DES ROUES TIRE IRON / JACK HANDLE 1 A-00268
14 COLLIER CLAMP 2 | B04-07-0033
15 GROUPE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT 1 A-00254
16 VIS SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP M10 X 20 3 | 4000009170
17 BUTEE COUVERCLE COVER STOP BRACKET HASP — DROIT [ RIGHT 1 A-00277R

(ALTERNATIVES / ALTERNATE)

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 303/ 335




3632TD.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 304 / 335



GROUPE ETIQUETTES
LABELS GROUP

4 D p

COFFRET NACELLE

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
10 REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL REPLACEMENT ANSI
20 PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION IDENTIFICATION PLATES ANSI
30 AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT ANSI
40 REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL REPLACEMENT CE
50 PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION IDENTIFICATION PLATES CE
60 AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT CE
70 REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL REPLACEMENT AUS
80 PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION IDENTIFICATION PLATES AUS
90 AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AUS
100 AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COFFRET CHASSIS LANGUAGE DECALS FOR GROUND CONTROL BOX
110 AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COFFRET NACELLE LANGUAGE DECALS FOR PLATFORM CONTROL BOX
120 AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE LANGUAGE DECALS FOR DRIVE & SET PLATFORM CONTROL BOX

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 305/ 335




3632TD10.A —E

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 306 / 335



A REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS ANSI D-10
< >
DECAL REPLACEMENT 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 DANGER - 'NSTRTCT'E(';'R’\QA/‘I\E'N TRISQUES - PLATE- DANGER - MAIN INSTRUCTION / HAZARD - PLATFORM 1 B06-00-0471
2 AVERTISSEMENT - LISEZ / COMPRENDRE LE MANUEL WARNING - READ / UNDERSTAND MANUAL 1 B06-00-0475
3 AVIS - MANUEL MANQUANT NOTICE - OPERATOR MANUAL MISSING 1 B06-00-0473
4 AVIS - COURANT ALTERNATIF NOTICE - AC POWER 2 B06-00-0062
5 AIR AIR 120 PSI 2 B06-00-0530
6 EAU WATER 3000 PSI 2 B06-00-0531
7 AVIS CORDON FIXATION NOTICE LANYARD ATTACHMENT 1 B06-00-0552
8 DRAPEAU, FABRIQUE EN USA FLAG, MADE IN USA 1 0202-0523
9 AVIS - DISTANCE DE MOTION NOTICE - RANGE OF MOTION 2 B06-00-0476
10 AVIS - CHARGE MAXIMALE DE PLATEFORME | NOTICE - PLATFORM MAXIMUM LOAD 1 B06-00-0474
11 AVERTISSEMENT - NACELLE WARNING - PLATFORM OPERATION 1 B06-00-0491
12 ATTENTION - LATCH / JACK / FREIN CAUTION - LATCH / JACK / BRAKE 1 B06-00-0493
13 AVERTISSEMENT - DECROCHER POUR UTILISER WARNING - UNHITCH TO OPERATE 2 B06-00-0550
14 AVERTISSEMENT - POINT DE PINCEMENT MAIN WARNING - HAND PINCH POINT 16 B06-00-0405
15 DANGER - DANGER DE BASCULEMENT DANGER - TIP OVER HAZARD 6 B06-00-0521
16 AVERTISSEMENT - STABILISATEURS ECRASEMENT | \WARNING - OUTRIGGER CRUSH FOOT 8 | B06-00-0404
17 DANGER - ELECTROCUTION DANGER - ELECTROCUTION 2 B06-00-0482
18 "LUBRIFIEZ SEMI - ANNUELLE" "LUBRICATE SEMI - ANNUALLY" 1 B06-00-0037
19 AVIS - URGENCE BAS NOTICE - EMERGENCY LOWER 2 B06-00-0506
20 AVERTISSEMENT - (TILISATION FOURCHE DE WARNING - FORK LIFT USE 2 | B06-00-0477
21 A BT Y G MUMPEREMOR | WARNING - MAXIMUM TOW SPEED 65 1 | B06-00-0542
22 ATTENTION - GENERATEUR PLAQUE MAXIMUM CAUTION - GENERATOR PLATE MAXIMUM 200 1 B06-00-0496
23 AVIS - AC BRANCHEMENT NOTICE - AC POWER CONNECTION 1 B06-00-0478
24 AVERTISSEMENT - RISQUE D'ECRASEMENT WARNING - CRUSH HAZARD 2 B06-00-0543
25 DANGER - 'NSTRUCT'OB%PE'NC'PALE / RISQUES - DANGER - MAIN INSTRUCTION / HAZARD - BASE 1 B06-00-0505
26 AVERTISSEMENT - OPERATIONS AU SOL WARNING - GROUND OPERATING 2 B06-00-0468

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 307 / 335




3632TD10.A —E

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 308 / 335



A REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS ANSI D-10
< >
DECAL REPLACEMENT 212
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
27 DANGER - BATTERIE / CHARGEUR INSTRUCTION DANGER - BATTERY / CHARGER INSTRUCTION 1 B06-00-0484
28 DANGER - BATTERIE / CHARGEUR SECURITE DANGER - BATTERY / CHARGER SAFETY 1 B06-00-0034
29 ATTENTION - ACCES AU COMPARTIMENT | CAUTION - COMPARTMENT ACCESS 2 B06-00-0495
30 AVIS - POMPE A MAIN D'URGENCE NOTICE - EMERGENCY HAND PUMP 1 B06-00-0504
31 AVIS - APPLICATIONS DE LA POIGNEE NOTICE - HANDLE APPLICATIONS 1 B06-00-0503
32 AVIS - MOUSSE BASSE HUILE HYD NOTICE - LOW FOAM HYD OIL 1 B06-00-0068
33 AVIS - CONTIENT DES MATIERES DANGEREUSES NOTICE - CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL 1 B06-00-0494
34 ATTENTION - MANUEL EN ROTATION / RETRACT CAUTION - MANUAL ROTATE / RETRACT <2017 1 B06-00-0541
34.1 ATTENTION - MANUEL EN ROTATION / RETRACT CAUTION - MANUAL ROTATE / RETRACT >2017 1 B06-00-0670
35 ATTENTION - LOQUET TRANSPORT CAUTION - TRANSPORT LATCH 1 B06-00-0481
36 AVERTISSEMENT - RISQUES DE REMORQUAGE WARNING - TOW HAZARD 65 MPH 2 B06-00-0544
37 HAULOTTE BILJAX - 5IN NOIR / ROUGE SUR CLAIR "HAULOTTE BILJAX' - 5IN BLACK / RED ON CLEAR 2 B06-00-0161B
38 NOIR CLAIR VINYL AVEC NOIR LETTRES BLACK CLEAR VINYL WITH BLACK LETTERS 2 B06-00-0480
E NIVEAU A HUILE FLUID LEVEL 1 B06-00-0671

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 309 / 335




3632TD20.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 310/ 335



A PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION ANSI

D-2
IDENTIFICATION PLATES < o »

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
39 ETIQUETTE PORTE CLES KEY RING TAG 1 B06-00-0526
40 PLAQUE D'INSPECTION ANNUELLE ANNUAL INSPECTION PLATE 1 | B06-00-0524
41 PLAQUE D'IMMATRICULATION VIN PLATE 1 | B06-00-0490
42 PLAQUE NUMERO SERIE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1 | B06-00-0647

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 311/ 335



3632TD30.A “H—E

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 312/ 335



A AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL ANSI < D-30 p
REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
43 AVIS - MATERIEL ELEVATEUR SET - UP NOTICE - MATERIAL LIFT SET - UP OPTION ELEVATEUR WATERIAU 1 | B06-00-0485
44 AVIS - MATERIAU ELEVATEUR MAX 500 NOTICE - MATERIAL LIFT MAX 500 O A A Ay 1 | B06-00-0497
45 AVIS - ROTATION DE LA NACELLE NOTICE - PLATFORM ROTATE RO TATION MANIELLE 1 | B06-00-0529
46 AVERTISSEMENT - COMMANDE ET MONTAGE SET WARNING - DRIVE AND SET OPT'OQR?\?EM/Q"NADNSDETE&',\"T?QJAGE/ 1 B06-00-0527
47 | AVIS - COMMANDE ET MONTAGE SET NOTICE - DRIVE AND SET T e O mONIACE! 11| B06-00-0528
48 AVERTISSEMENT - GALET DERAILLEUR WARNING - JOCKEY WHEEL T S r oM ACE! 11| B06-00-0553
49 AVIS - D'ARRET D'ESSENCE NOTICE - FUEL SHUT-OFF O e ORmarVE 1 | B06-00-0657
50 | AVIS - CARBURANT SANS PLOMB UNIQUEMENT | NOTICE - UNLEADED FUEL ONLY O O R S ESSENCE 1 | B06-00-0487
51 | ATTENTION - ACCES AU COMPARTIMENT | CAUTION - COMPARTMENT ACCESS O R S SSENCE 1 | B06-00-0495
52 AVERTISSEMENT - MOTEUR FONCTIONNE - CHAUD WARNING - ENGINE OPERATE - HOT OPT'(S/:'SMEONE#ESPET%ENCE 1 B06-00-0547
E NIVEAU A HUILE FLUID LEVEL 1 | B06-00-0671

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 313/ 335




KIT AUTOCOLLANTS/

DECAL KIT DU EI FC FR GE IT KO RU SW H

3632TD40.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 314/ 335



A REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS CE D-40
< >
DECAL REPLACEMENT 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a

DU KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-DU

El KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-El

FC KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-FC

FR KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-FR
GE KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-GE

IT KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-IT

KO KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-KO

RU KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-RU
SW KIT AUTOCOLLANTS DECAL KIT B06-01-4002-SW

1 DANGER - 'NSTRUCT'SO'\'R’\:A/E'N / RISQUES - PLATE- DANGER - MAIN INSTRUCTION / HAZARD - PLATFORM 1 B06-00-0471

2 AVERTISSEMENT - LISEZ / COMPRENDRE LE MANUEL WARNING - READ / UNDERSTAND MANUAL 2 B06-00-0475-CE

3 AVIS - COURANT ALTERNATIF NOTICE - AC POWER 2 B06-00-0062-CE

4 AVIS - CORDON FIXATION NOTICE - LANYARD ATTACHMENT 1 B06-00-0173-CE

5 DRAPEAU, FABRIQUE EN USA FLAG, MADE IN USA 1 0202-0523

6 AVIS - DISTANCE DE MOTION NOTICE - RANGE OF MOTION 2 B06-00-0476-CE

7 AVIS - CHARGE MAXIMALE DE PLATEFORME | NOTICE - PLATFORM MAXIMUM LOAD 1 B06-00-0474-CE

8 AVERTISSEMENT - NACELLE WARNING - PLATFORM OPERATION 1 B06-00-0491

9 AVERTISSEMENT - POINT DE PINCEMENT MAIN WARNING - HAND PINCH POINT 16 B06-00-0405-CE

10 ATTENTION - PRESSION STABILISATEURS CAUTION - OUTRIGGER PRESSURE 4 B06-00-0568-CE

11 AVERTISSEMENT - STABILISATEURS ECRASEMENT | \yARNING - OUTRIGGER CRUSH FOOT 10 | B06-00-0404-CE

12 DANGER - ELECTROCUTION DANGER - ELECTROCUTION 2 B06-00-0482-CE

13 "LUBRIFIEZ SEMI - ANNUELLE" "LUBRICATE SEMI - ANNUALLY" 1 B06-00-0037

14 AVIS - URGENCE BAS NOTICE - EMERGENCY LOWER 2 B06-00-0506-CE

15 AR SEENT aae | (MUMPEREMOR- 1 WARNING - MAXIMUM TOW SPEED 65 1 | B06-00-0542-CE

16 ATTENTION - GENERATEUR PLAQUE MAXIMUM CAUTION - GENERATOR PLATE MAXIMUM 200 1 B06-00-0496-CE

17 AVIS - AC BRANCHEMENT NOTICE - AC POWER CONNECTION 1 B06-00-0478

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 315/ 335




KIT AUTOCOLLANTS/

DECAL KIT DU EI FC FR GE IT KO RU SW H

3632TD40.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 316 / 335



A REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS CE D-40
< >
DECAL REPLACEMENT 212
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
18 DANGER - 'Nsm%ﬁgS'NC'PALE /RISQUES - DANGER - MAIN INSTRUCTION / HAZARD - BASE 1 B06-00-0505
19 AVERTISSEMENT - OPERATIONS AU SOL WARNING - GROUND OPERATING 2 B06-00-0468
20 DANGER - BATTERIE / CHARGEUR SECURITE DANGER - BATTERY / CHARGER SAFETY 2 B06-00-0034-CE
21 ATTENTION - ACCES AU COMPARTIMENT CAUTION - COMPARTMENT ACCESS 2 B06-00-0495-CE
22 ATTENTION - LIRE MANUEL D’ENTRETIEN ET PR CAUTION - READ PARTS AND SERVICE MANUAL 1 B06-00-0572-CE
23 AVIS - MOUSSE BASSE HUILE HYD NOTICE - LOW FOAM HYD OIL 1 B06-00-0068-CE
24 ATTENTION - MANUEL EN ROTATION / RETRACT CAUTION - MANUAL ROTATE / RETRACT <2017 1 B06-00-0541
24.1 ATTENTION - MANUEL EN ROTATION / RETRACT CAUTION - MANUAL ROTATE / RETRACT >2017 1 B06-00-0670
25 ATTENTION - LOQUET TRANSPORT CAUTION - TRANSPORT LATCH 1 B06-00-0481
26 HAULOTTE BILJAX - 5IN NOIR / ROUGE SUR CLAIR "HAULOTTE BILJAX' - 5IN BLACK / RED ON CLEAR 2 B06-00-0161B
27 NOIR CLAIR VINYL AVEC NOIR LETTRES BLACK CLEAR VINYL WITH BLACK LETTERS 2 B06-00-0480-CE
E NIVEAU A HUILE FLUID LEVEL >2017 1 B06-00-0671

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 317 / 335




3632TD50.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 318/ 335



A PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION CE

D_
IDENTIFICATION PLATES <4 D-50 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
28 PLAQUE NUMERO SERIE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1 | B06-00-0647
29 PLAQUE D'IMMATRICULATION VIN PLATE 1 | B06-00-0490

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 319/ 335



3632TD60.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 320/ 335



A AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL CE <4 D60 p
REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
OPTION ROTATION MANUELLE /
30 AVIS - ROTATION DE LA NACELLE NOTICE - PLATFORM ROTATE MANUAL ROTATION OPTION 1 B06-00-0529-CE
OPTION COMMANDE ET MONTAGE /
31 AVERTISSEMENT - COMMANDE ET MONTAGE SET WARNING - DRIVE AND SET DRIVE AND SET OPTION 1 B06-00-0527
OPTION COMMANDE ET MONTAGE /
32 AVIS - COMMANDE ET MONTAGE SET NOTICE - DRIVE AND SET DRIVE AND SET OPTION 1 B06-00-0528
33 AIR AIR 120 PSI 2 B06-00-0530
34 EAU WATER 3000 PSI 2 B06-00-0531
- OPTION COMMANDE ET MONTAGE /
35 AVERTISSEMENT - GALET DERAILLEUR WARNING - JOCKEY WHEEL DRIVE AND SET OPTION 1 | B06-00-0553
OPTION MOTEUR A ESSENCE
36 AVIS - CARBURANT SANS PLOMB UNIQUEMENT NOTICE - UNLEADED FUEL ONLY GAS ENGINE OPTION 1 B06-00-0487
OPTION MOTEUR A ESSENCE
37 DANGERS - CE HAZARDS - CE GAS ENGINE OPTION 3 B06-00-0495-CE
38 AVIS - D'ARRET D'ESSENCE NOTICE - FUEL SHUT-OFF oS enGmE omran °F 1 | B06-000657-CE

GAS ENGINE OPTION

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 321/ 335



3632TD70.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 322/ 335

Haulotte Group



>

REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS
DECAL REPLACEMENT

AUS

D-70

= 1/2

>

Rep. i Lésignation i _ Designatiﬂ Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
1 DANGER - |NSTRU¢T|Fong\<AAE|N TRISQUES - PLATE- DECAL - DANGER - rgi\/LNT 'I:NOSR'I'MRUCTION THAZARD - 1 B06-00-0471
2 AVERTISSEMENT - LISEZ / COMPRENDRE LE MANUEL DECAL - WARNING - READ / UNDERSTAND MANUAL 2 B06-00-0475-CE
3 AVIS - COURANT ALTERNATIF DECAL - NOTICE - AC POWER 2 B06-00-0062-CE
4 AIR DECAL - AIR 120 PSI 2 B06-00-0530
5 EAU DECAL - WATER 3000 PSI 2 B06-00-0531
6 AVIS - CORDON FIXATION DECAL - NOTICE - LANYARD ATTACHMENT 1 B06-00-0173-CE
7 DRAPEAU, FABRIQUE EN USA DECAL - FLAG, MADE IN USA 1 0202-0523
8 AVIS - DISTANCE DE MOTION DECAL - NOTICE - RANGE OF MOTION 2 B06-00-0476-CE
9 AVIS - CHARGE MAXIMALE DE PLATEFORME | DECAL - NOTICE - PLATFORM MAXIMUM LOAD 1 B06-00-0474-CE
10 AVERTISSEMENT - NACELLE DECAL - WARNING - PLATFORM OPERATION 1 B06-00-0491
11 AVERTISSEMENT - POINT DE PINCEMENT MAIN | DECAL - WARNING - HAND PINCH POINT 16 | B06-00-0405-CE
12 ATTENTION - PRESSION STABILISATEURS DECAL - CAUTION - OUTRIGGER PRESSURE 4 B06-00-0568-CE
13 AVERTISSEMENT - STABILISATEURS ECRASEMENT | pECAL - WARNING - OUTRIGGER CRUSH FOOT 10 | B06-00-0404-CE
14 DANGER - ELECTROCUTION DECAL - DANGER - ELECTROCUTION 2 B06-00-0482-CE
15 "LUBRIFIEZ SEMI - ANNUELLE" DECAL - "LUBRICATE SEMI - ANNUALLY" 1 B06-00-0037
16 AVIS - URGENCE BAS DECAL - NOTICE - EMERGENCY LOWER 2 B06-00-0506-CE
17 AT aGt | MUM DE REMOR- DECAL - WARNING - MAXIMUM TOW SPEED 65 1 | B06-00-0542-CE
18 ATTENTION - GENERATEUR PLAQUE MAXIMUM | CAUTION - GENERATOR PLATE MAXIMUM 200 1 B06-00-0496-CE
19 AVIS - AC BRANCHEMENT DECAL - NOTICE - AC POWER CONNECTION 1 B06-00-0478
20 DANGER - INSTRUCTION PRINCIPALE [RISQUES - DANGER - MAIN INSTRUCTION / HAZARD - BASE 1 B06-00-0505
21 AVERTISSEMENT - OPERATIONS AU SOL DECAL - WARNING - GROUND OPERATION 2 B06-00-0468
22 DANGER - BATTERIE / CHARGEUR SECURITE DECAL - DANGER - BATTERY / CHARGER SAFETY 2 B06-00-0034-CE
23 ATTENTION - ACCES AU COMPARTIMENT DECAL - CAUTION - COMPARTMENT ACCESS 2 B06-00-0495-CE
24 ATTENTION - LIRE MANUEL D’ENTRETIEN ET PR DECAL - CAUTION SEQB:I:ARTS AND SERVICE 1 B06-00-0572-CE
25 AVIS - MOUSSE BASSE HUILE HYD DECAL - NOTICE - LOW FOAM HYD OIL 1 B06-00-0068-CE
26 ATTENTION - MANUEL EN ROTATION / RETRACT DECAL - CAUTION - MANUAL ROTATE / RETRACT <2017 1 B06-00-0541

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 323/ 335




3632TD70.A

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 324 / 335

Haulotte Group



A REMPLACEMENT DES AUTOCOLLANTS AUS < D-70 >

DECAL REPLACEMENT 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
26.1 ATTENTION - MANUEL EN ROTATION / RETRACT DECAL - CAUTION - MANUAL ROTATE / RETRACT >2017 1 B06-00-0670
27 ATTENTION - LOQUET TRANSPORT DECAL - CAUTION - TRANSPORT LATCH 1 B06-00-0481
28 HAULOTTE BILJAX '- 5IN NOIR / ROUGE SUR CLAIR DECAL - HAULOTTE B(I:ILJEAK(}%_ 5IN BLACK/RED ON 2 B06-00-0161B
29 NOIR CLAIR VINYL AVEC NOIR LETTRES | DFCAL-HTT13-BLATK CLEAR VINYL WITH BLACK 2 | B06-00-0480-CE
E NIVEAU A HUILE FLUID LEVEL >2017 1 B06-00-0671

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 325/ 335



3632TD80.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 326 / 335



A PLAQUES D'IDENTIFICATION AUS

D_
IDENTIFICATION PLATES <4 D-80 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
30 PLAQUE D'INSPECTION ANNUELLE ANNUAL INSPECTION PLATE 1 | B06-00-0524
31 PLAQUE D'IMMATRICULATION VIN PLATE 1 | B06-00-0490
32 PLAQUE NUMERO SERIE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1 | B06-00-0647

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 327 / 335



3632TD90.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 328 / 335



ENGINE OPTION)

A AUTOCOLLANTS DE RECHANGE POUR EQUIPEMENT OPTIONNEL AUS 4 D-90 >
REPLACEMENT DECALS FOR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
DECAL - NOTICE - PLATFORM ROTATE (MANUAL
33 AVIS - ROTATION DE LA NACELLE ROTATION OPTION) 1 | B06-00-0529
34 AVERTISSEMENT - COMMANDE ET MONTAGE SET DECAL - WARNING - D%I\P/%SN)D SET (DRIVE AND SET 1 B06-00-0527
35 | AVIS - COMMANDE ET MONTAGE SET | DECAL-NOTICE-DRUEATOSET (ORIVEAND SET 1 | B06-00-0528
36 AVERTISSEMENT - GALET DERAILLEUR | PECAL-WARNING - JOCKEF SIHEEL (DRIVE AND SET 1 | B06-00-0553
' - ' DECAL - NOTICE - FUEL SHUT-OFF (GAS ENGINE
37 AVIS - D'ARRET D'ESSENCE OPTION) 1 B06-00-0657
DECAL - NOTICE - UNLEADED FUEL ONLY (GAS
38 AVIS - CARBURANT SANS PLOMB UNIQUEMENT ENGINE OPTION) 1 B06-00-0487
DECAL - WARNING - ENG OPERATE - HOT (GAS
39 AVERTISSEMENT - MOTEUR FONCTIONNE - CHAUD ENGINE OPTION) 1 B06-00-0547
40 ATTENTION - ACCES AU COMPARTIMENT | DECAL-CAUTION - COMPARTMENT ACCESS (GAS 2 | B06-00-0495

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 329/ 335




" OUTRIGGER CONTROLS;

@ HOLD DO\\N EXTEND OR RETRACT BUTTON IL\"I'ILE SELECTING ™

INDIVIDUAL OUTRIGGER BUTTONS OR THE AUTO LEVEL BU'ITON

E ® ALL OUTRIGGER LIGHTS MUST BE ON BEFORE PLATFORM
H ED. ;

@ FULLY LOWER PLATFORM INTO THE STOWED POSITION
) FOR OUTRIGGER OPERATION WHEN FLASHING. §

DE DU FC FR

3632TD100.A

|4

HOLD DOWN A SPEED
BUTTON WHILE SELECTING
A BOOM CONTROL FUNCTION.

NEQNNCE Smmue

IT KO RU SP SW

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 330/ 335



A AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COFFRET CHASSIS < D- >
LANGUAGE DECALS FOR GROUND CONTROL BOX 100

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
DE ALLEMAND GERMAN 1 B06-01-4040-DE

DU NEERLANDAISE DUTCH 1 B06-01-4040-DU

FC FRANCAIS (CANADA) FRENCH (CANADIAN) 1 B06-01-4040-FC

FR FRANCAIS (EUROPE) FRENCH (EUROPEAN) 1 B06-01-4040-FR

IT ITALIEN ITALIAN 1 B06-01-4040-IT

KO COREENNE KOREAN 1 B06-01-4040-KO

RU RUSSE RUSSIAN 1 B06-01-4040-RU

SP ESPAGNOL SPANISH 1 B06-01-4040-SP

SwW SUEDOIS SWEDISH 1 B06-01-4040-SW

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 331/ 335



! { HOLD DOWN A SPEED i
i | BUTTON WHILE SELECTING |}
i | ABOOM CONTROL FUNCTION. }

S
ip
{E:
{E
iD;
B
Ik
(T
T
{0
N
S

DE DU FC FR IT KO RU SP SW
3632TD110.A

Haulotte Group 4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 332/ 335



A AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COFFRET NACELLE < D- >
LANGUAGE DECALS FOR PLATFORM CONTROL BOX 110

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
DE ALLEMAND GERMAN 1 B06-01-4041-DE

DU NEERLANDAISE DUTCH 1 B06-01-4041-DU

FC FRANCAIS (CANADA) FRENCH (CANADIAN) 1 B06-01-4041-FC

FR FRANCAIS (EUROPE) FRENCH (EUROPEAN) 1 B06-01-4041-FR

IT ITALIEN ITALIAN 1 B06-01-4041-IT

KO COREENNE KOREAN 1 B06-01-4041-KO

RU RUSSE RUSSIAN 1 B06-01-4041-RU

SP ESPAGNOL SPANISH 1 B06-01-4041-SP

SwW SUEDOIS SWEDISH 1 B06-01-4041-SW

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 333/ 335



3632TD120.A

OUTRIGGER CONTROLS

[
HOLD DOWN ENABLE BUTTON WHILE SELECTING!

! 'IHEEK'I'EI}MREFRACTDU‘I‘EGGERBU“ON.E

RETRACT

OPERATION WHEN FLASHING.

DE DU FC FR

:_I?_.RGWETI: ININCATORS H
;

@ GENERAL FAULT
:

.iaooumuom_v
'

dmnﬂwmmmm
\
ot

IT KO RU SP SW

Sl ommow :OO:}

Haulotte»

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 334/ 335



AUTOCOLLANTS LINGUISTIQUES POUR COMMANDE ET MONTAGE COFFRET NACELLE < D- >
LANGUAGE DECALS FOR DRIVE & SET PLATFORM CONTROL BOX 120

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to /jusqu’a
DE ALLEMAND GERMAN 1 B06-01-4042-DE
DU NEERLANDAISE DUTCH 1 B06-01-4042-DU
FC FRANCAIS (CANADA) FRENCH (CANADIAN) 1 B06-01-4042-FC
FR FRANCAIS (EUROPE) FRENCH (EUROPEAN) 1 B06-01-4042-FR
IT ITALIEN ITALIAN 1 B06-01-4042-1T
KO COREENNE KOREAN 1 B06-01-4042-KO
RU RUSSE RUSSIAN 1 B06-01-4042-RU
SP ESPAGNOL SPANISH 1 B06-01-4042-SP
SwW SUEDOIS SWEDISH 1 B06-01-4042-SW

Haulotte Group

4000205510 - 3632T - HTT 13 - E02.18 - Page 335/ 335



ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

To order replacement parts, contact the Haulotte | BilJax Service Department by phone at 800-537-0540, by fax at 419-446-8202 or by email at
techsupport@biljax.com.

For swift service, always have the part number available, as well as the equipment model and serial number. When ordering parts by fax or email, always provide
the above information.

QUICK REFERENCE
Equipment Model: Haulotte | BildJax HTT 13 - 3632T

Serial Number:

NOTES




Haulotte).

125 Taylor Parkway
Archbold, OH 43502
Phone (419) 445-8915
(800) 537-0540
Fax (419) 445-0367

BILJAX

Distributed by:




